


Turnbull Creek
Comumunity Development District

Check Run Summary

January 3, 2018

[ Fund Date Check No.s Amount
Payroll 11/16/17 50586-50590 $ 923.50
12/13/17 50591-50394 $ 738.80
Subtotal $ 1,662.30
General Fund
Hancock Bank
Accounts Payable 10/5/17 402-411 $ 3594877
10/12/17 412-418 $  63,838.11
10/19/17 419-428 $ 2491866
10/26/17 429-431 $ 3,287.98
11/2/17 432447 $  33,163.05
11/9/17 448-450 $  26,719.11
11/22/17 451456 $ 2087142
11/30/17 457-464 $ 7,421.13
12/7117 465-474 $ 4985573
12/14/17 475-479 $ 3,436.14
12/21/17 480-481 $ 901.79
Subtotal $ 270,361.89
Capital Reserve Fund
Accounts Payable 10/26/17 55 $ 3,737.30
11/9/17 56 $  44,758.00
11/21/17 57 $ 1,200.00
11/30/17 58 $ 2,600.00
12/5/17 59 $ 7899250
127117 60-61 $  33,826.00
Subtotal $ 165,113.80
| Total $ 437,137.99




BRO40OM-A CHECKS WRITTEN LISTING AS OF 11/30/2017 RUN 1/03/2018 PAGE

CMPY-001 TURNBULL CREEXK CDD BANK-P TURNBULL CREEK PR
CHECK# TYPE SYSTEM CHECK DATE CHECK AMT EMP/CUS/VEN# DESCRIPTION
050586 R PR 11/16/2017 184.70 15 LELAND G CLABOTS
050587 R PR 11/16/2017 184.70 12 CHARLES A LABANOWSKI
050588 R PR 11/16/2017 184.7¢ 6 AAGE SCHRODER, III
050589 R PR 11/16/2017 : 184.70 14 WILLIAM SIMMONS
050580 R PR 11/316/2017 184.70 13 BRIAN J WING
BANK TOTAL 923.50
COMPANY TOTAL 923.50

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



Attendance Sheet

District Name: Turnbull Creek CDD

Board Meeting Date: November 14, 2017

Name In Attendance Fee

1 Brian Wing / e YES - $200
Vice Chairman

2 Aage G. Schroder, III \/ YES - $200
Assistant Secretary, L]

3 William Simmons \/ YES - §200
Assistant Secretary 4

4  Lee Clabots ~/ s YES - $200
Assistant Secretary

5 Chuck Labanowski \/ YES - $200
Chatrman v

The Supervisors present at the above-referenced meeting should be compensated accerdingly.

Approved for Pay,

[ \ i A Jx—

District Manag -,

Hwf1?

Date | [

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM BERNADETTE PEREGRINO




BRO4OM-A CHECEKS WRITTEN LISTING AS OF 12/31/2017 RUN 1/03/2018 PAGE

CMPY-001 TURNBULL CREEK CDD BANE-P TURNBULL CREEK PR
CHECK# TYPE SYSTEM CHECK DATE CHECE AMT EMP/CUS/VEN# DESCRIPTION
050591 R PR 12/13/2017 184.70 15 LELAND G CLABOTS
050592 R PR 12/13/2017 184.70 12 CHARLES A LABANOWSKI
050593 R PR 12/13/2017 184.70 14 WILLIAM SIMMONS
050594 R PR 12/13/2017 184.70 13 BRIAN J WING
BANK TOTAL 738.80
COMPANY TOTAL 738.80

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



Attendance Sheet

District Name: Turnbull Creck CDD-

Board Meeting Date: December 12, 2017

Name ] In Attendance Fee
11  Brian Wing ‘/ [// YES - $200

Vice Chairman

2 Aage G. Schroder, Il ¥ o YES - $200
Assistant Secretary

3  William Simmons »./ \/ YES - $200
Assistant Secretary

4  Lee Clabots \/ , 4 YES - $200
Assistant Secretary

5 Chuck Labanows$i o YES - $200
Chairman '

The Supervisors present at the above-referenced meefing should be compensated accordingly.

Approved for Payment:

Mcfé ‘ ihz)r7

-

District Manaller Signature Date ' '

PLEASE RETURN CONMPLETED FORM BRIAN SANCHEZ




AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 1/03/18 PAGE 1
**% CHECK DATES 10/01/2017 - 12/31/2017 #*%* TURNBULL CREEK CDD
BANK C TURNBULL HANCOCK

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT e CHECE. e n.
DATE DATE INVOICE  YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
10/05/17 00055 9/20/17 1096055 201709 330-57200-51100 *- 200.00
50 PROXCARDS IT
ATLANTIC COMPANIES, INC. 200.00 000402
10/05/17 00045 9/15/17 725398 201709 330-57200-46600 * 453,00
DAMAGE REPAIR WARRANTY
B&B EXTERMINATING CO., INC. 453.00 000403
10/05/17 00179 9/25/17 09252017 201710 330-57200-41000 * 291.63
OCT CABLE/PHONE/INTERNET
COMCAST 291.63 000404
10/05/17 00205 9/29/17 51460 201710 320-53800-46800 * 720.00
OCT LAKE MAINTENANCE
FUTURE HORIZONS INC 720.00 CO0405
10/05/17 00016 9/1%/17 228 201710 3310-51300-317G0 * 5,000.00
ASSESS ROLI, ADMIN FY13
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 5,000.00 000406
10/05/17 00016 10/02/17 229 201710 310-51300-34000 * 4,083.33
OCT MANAGEMENT FEES
10/02/17 229 201710 310-51300-35100 * 133.33
OCT INFORMATION TECH
10/02/17 229 201710 319-51300-31300 * 83.33
OCT DISSEMINATION FEES
10/02/17 229 2017310 310-51300-51000 * 20.96
OFFICE SUPPLIES
10/02/17 229 201710 310-51300-42000 * 14.72
POSTAGE
10/02/17 229 201710 310-51300-42500 #* 283.50
COPTES
10/02/317 229 201710 310-51300-41000 * 38.54
TELEPHONE
GOVERNMENTAT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 4,657,71 000407
10/05/17 00015 9/26/17 96112 201708 310-51300-31500 * 1,722.42
AUG MONTHLY MEETING
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 1,722.42 000408
10/05/17 00015 9/29/17 96111 201708 310-51300-31500 * 3,608.78
SLIDE REPAIR AGREEMENTS
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 3,608.78 000409
10/05/17 00303 10/03/17 10032017 2031710 300-20700-10500 * 3.57
SERIES 2016 INTEREST DIST
TURNBULL CREEK CDD-HANCOCK 2016 3.57 000410

TURN TURNBULL CREEX BSANCEHEZ



AP300R

YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER
*%% CHECK DATES 10/01/2017 - 12/31/2017 ***

TURNBULL CREER CDD
BANK C TURNBULL HANCOCK

STATUS

1/03/18

AMOUNT

4,958.33
1,416.67

458,33
4,208.33
1,191.67

733,33
2,325.00
4,000.00

PAGE 2

vo s +CHECK. . 4 v
AMOUNT #

18,291.66 000411

2,331.15 000413

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE..... . . .EXPENSED T0... VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
10/05/17 00311 10/02/17 3346565 201710 330~57200~34000
OCT FACILITY MANAGER
10/02/17 334665 2017106 330-57200-34300
OCT FACILITY ATTENDANTS
10/02/17 3346653 201710 330-57200-34700
OCT PROGRAM COORDINATOR
10/02/17 334665 201710 330-57200-34100
OCT FIELD OPS MANAGEER
10/02/17 334665 201710 330-57200-46400
OCT POOL MAINTENANCE
10/02/17 334665 201710 330~57200-34200
OCT JANITORIAL SERVICES
10/02/17 334665 201710 330-57200-34800
OCT FACILITY MONITOR
10/02/17 334665 201710 330-57200-34400
OCT FACILITY MAINTENANCE
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.
10/12/17 00308 12/20/16 12202016 201710 330-57200-49300
MUSIC LICENSE FEE
ASCAP
10/12/17 00324 10/05/17 98555 201710 330-57200-63100
MOTOR
10/05/17 98555 201710 330-~-57200-63100
IMPELLER
10/05/17 98555 201710 330-57200-63100
MECHANICAL SHAFT SEAL
10/05/17 98555 201710 330-57200-63100
SLEEVE/SHAFT
16/05/17 98555 201710 330~57200-63100
LABCR
CROWN POOLS, INC
10/12/17 00277 10/01/717 11277 201710 320-53800-46600
OCT LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LLC
10/127/17 00277 9/07/17 100607 201709 320-53800-46700

INSTL SOD FROM VANDALISM
DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LLC

10/12/17 00041 10/01/17
10/01/17

13129557 201710 330-57200-46500
OCT POOL MAINTENANCE
13129557 201710 330-57200-46590
FUEL
POOLSURE

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



AP300OR YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 1/03/18 PAGE 3
*%% CHECK DATES 10/01/2017 - 12/31/2017 #*%* TURNBULL CREEK CDD
BANK C TURNBULL HANCOCK

CHECK VEND# ..... ITNVOICE. .. .. .« EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT er s sCHECE .o v u s
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
10/12/17 00325  9/30/17 8228 201709 320-53800-46700 * 8,000.00
TREE WORK FR{OM IRMA
TAYLOR TREE SERVICES, INC, 8,000.00 000417
10/12/17 00311  8/31/17 334346 201708 320-53800-46700 * 1,920.00
VANDALISM CLEAN UP 8/2-4
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC. 1,920.00 000418
10/19/17 00054  9/30/17 PW39690 201710 330-57200-44900 x 549.79
QOCT REFUSE
ADVANCED DISPOSAL 649.79 000419
10/19/17 00150 10/02/17 70666 201710 310-51300-54000 x 175.00
FY18 SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE
DEPARTMENT QF ECONOMIC QPPORTUNITY 175.00 000420
10/19/17 00277 9/01L/17 100563 201709 320-53800-46600 # 21,038.00
SEP LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LILC ’ 21,038.00 000421
10/19/17 00157  9/25/17 3098 201710 330~57200-49400 * 195.00
SPECIAL EVENT 10/29/17
PROGRESSIVE ENTERTAINMENT 495,00 000422
10/19/17 00004  9/15/17 17419651 201709 310-51300-48000 * 473.16
o/20/17 BUDGET HEARING
THE ST. AUGUSTINE RECORD 473.16 000423
10/19/17 00004  9/27/17 17433578 201709 310-51300-48000 « 96.21
Y18 MEETING SCHEDULE
THE ST. AUGUSTINE RECORD 96.21 000424
10/19/17 00039 10/10/17 4983018 201710 330-57200-46600 * 110.00
OCT PEST CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL 110.00 000425
10/19/17 00039 10/10/17 4985087 201710 330-57200-46600 * 75.00
OCT PEST CONTROL
. TURNER PEST CONTRCL 75.00 000426
10/19/17 00311  9/30/17 335385 201709 330-57200-63100 x 494.00
HURRICANE IRMA PREP
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC. 494,00 000427
10/19/17 00302 10/16/17 2055 201709 310-51300-31100 x 1,312.50
SEP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
YURO & ASSOCIATES, LLC 1,312.50 000428

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 1/03/18 PAGE 4
**x CHECK DATES 10/01/2017 — 12/31/2017 #*x* TURNBULL CREEK CDD
BANK C TURNBULL HANCOCK

CHECKE VEBND# ..... INVOICE..... .. .EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMQUNT «...CHECK.....
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
10/26/17 00326 10/25/17 10252017 201710 330-57200-49400 * 1,600.00
FALL FESTIVAL MEALS
EVAN WERTHMAN 1,600.00 000429
10/26/17 00311 9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-51000 * 27.68
5 STAR BINDER
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-63100 * 80.15
DECK SCRUB/CAUTION TAPE
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-37200-63100 * 104.81
SAKRETE FPERMASAND
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-51000 * 21.29
TAPE
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-51000 * 13.30
FREEZER BAGS
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-37200~63100 * 636.57
CAN LINER/TOWELS/BATTERY
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-49400 * 24.85-
TAX REFUND FOR MACHINES
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-49400 * 379.85
2 DRINK MACHINE RENTALS
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-49400 * 6.71
RING KEY
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200~63100 * 23.32
GAS
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-63100 * 91.64
ROPE/TIP TIES/TARP
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-31000 * 70.00
E-BLAST
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-51000 * 25.55
THUMB DRIVE
9/30/17 335363 201709 330-57200-63100 * 231.90
REPLACEMENT CHAIRS OFFICE
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC. 1,687.98 000431
11/02/17 00054 16/23/17 PW41019 201711 330-537200-44900 * 649.79
NOV REFUSE
ADVANCED DISPOSAL 649.79 000432
11/02/17 00179 10/25/17 10252017 201711 330-57200-41000 * 291.83
NOV CABLE/PHONE/INTERNET
COMCAST 291.83 000433
11/02/17 00240 10/31/17 182858 201710 330-57200-63100 * 117.99
DOG WASTE ROLL 30 CASE
DOG WASTE DEPOT 117.99 000434

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



AP30Q0R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCQUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 1/03/18 PAGE 5
**% CHECK DATES 10/01/2017 - 12/31/2017 *** TURNBULL CREEK CDD
BANK C TURNBULL HANCOCK

CEECEK VEND# .....INVOICE..... ...BEXPENSED TO... VENDOR MAME STATUS AMOUNT ves CHECK o v v
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
11/02/17 00240 8/03/17 169327 201708 330-57200-63100 * 117.99
DOG WASTE ROLL 30 CASE
DOG WASTE DEPOT _ 117.99 000435
11/02/17 Q0277 9/15/17 100635 201709 320-53800-46700 * 3,600.00
HURRICANE IRMA CLEAN UP
DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LLC 3,600.00 000436
11/02/17 00205 10/31/17 51918 201710 320-53800-46800 e
OCT LAKE MAINTENANCE
: FUTURE HORIZONS INC 720.00 000437
11/02/17 00015 5/30/17 93933 201704 310-51300-31500 * 317.00 7
POND RANK MAINT 2017-18
5/30/17 93933 201704 310-51300-31500 v 317.00-
POND BANE MAINT 2017-18
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS .00 000438
11/02/17 00015 8/29/17 95626 201707 310-51300-31500 * 1,435.00 o
POND BANK MAINT 2017-18
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 1,435.00 000439
131/02/17 00015 10/24/17 96605 201709 310-51300-31500 * 1,826.25
RESCEEDULING DUE TO STORM
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 1,826.25 000440
11/02/17 00015 10/24/17 96606 201709 310-51300-31500 * 1,569.78
SEP MONTHLY MEBTING
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 1,569.78 000441
11/02/17 00015 10/24/17 96607 201709 310-51300~31500 ® 1,740.50
POND BANK MAINT 2017-18
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 1,740.50 000442
11/02/17 00041 11/01/17 13129557 201711 330-57200~463500 * 754.34
NOV POGCI, MATINTENANCE
11/01/17 13129557 201713 330-57200-46500 * 38.62
FUEL
POOLSURE 792.96 000443
11/02/17 00311 11/01/17 336052 201711 330-57200-34000 * 4,958.33
NOV FACILITY MANAGER
11/01/17 336052 201711 230-57200-34300 * 1,416.67
NOV FACILITY ATTENDANTS
11/01/17 336052 201711 330-57200-34700 * 458.33 .

NOV PROGRAM COORDINATOR
TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



AP300R
*%% CHECK DATES 10/01/2017 -~ 12/31/2017 *** T
B

CHECX VEND#
DATE

..... INVOICE.....
DATE INVOICE

11/01/17 336052 201711 330-57200
NOV FIELD OPS MANAGER
11/01/17 336052
NOV POOL MAINTENANCE
11/01/17 336052
NOV JANITORILIAL SERVICES
11/01/17 336052
WOV FACILITY MONITOR
11/01/17 336052
NOV FACILITY MAINTENANCE

+« BXPENSED TO...
YRMO DPT ACCT#

201711 330-57200-
201711 330-57200-
201711 330-57200-
201711 330-57200-

URNBULL CREEK CDD
ANK € TURNBULL HANCOCK

VENDOR NAME
SUB

SUBCLASS
34100
46400
34200
34800
34400

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.

YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER

STATUS

RUN

1/03/18

AMOUNT

4,208.33
1,191.67

733,33
2,325.00
4,000.00

PAGE 6

vo v sCHECRK,. .40
AMOUNT #

19,221.66 000444

10/31/17 44641
TYRAPS

201710 330-57200-

10/30/17 2065
SEP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

201709 310-51300-

9/13/17 2044
AUG PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

201708 310-51300-

63100

WELCH TENNIS CQURTS, INC
31100

YURQ & ASSOCIATES, LLC
31100

YURQO & ASSOCIATES, LLC

11535 201711 320-53800
NOV LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

46600
DUVAL TANDSCAFPE MAINTENANCE LLC

11/09/17 00016 11/01/17 230 201711 310-51300-
WOV MANAGEMENT FEES

11/01/17 230 201711 310-51300-
¥OV INFORMATION TECH

11/01/17 230 201711 310-51300-
NOV DISSEMINATION FEES

11/01/17 230 201711 310-51300~
OFFICE SUPPLIES

11/01/17 230 201711 310-51300-
POSTAGE

11/01/17 230 201711 310-51300-
COPIES

34000
35100
31300
51000
42000
42500
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES

4,083.33
133.33
83.33

4,364.16 000449

11/09/17 00124 11/03/17 6993D
TRAVEL
11/03/17 6993D

SHIPPING

201711 330-57200-
201711 330-57200-

63100
631090

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



AP3IQOR

**¥% CHECK DATES 10/01/2017 - 12/31/201

CHECK VEND#
DATE

* kK TURNBULL CREEX CDD
BANK C TURNBULL HANCOCK

ves e INVOICE. ..., ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME
DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

11/03/17 69930 201711 330-57200-63100
LARBCR

11/03/17 6993D 201711 330-57200-63100
PULL DOWN ROPE BALIL END

11/03/17 6993D 201711 330-57200-63100

BICEP/TRICEP HOIST CABLE
SOUTHEAST FITNESS REPAIR

YEAR-TO~DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER
7

STATUS

RUN 1/03/18

PAGE 7

251.95 000459

11/16/17 P5756 201711 330-57200-63100
ANNUAL SOFTWARE AGREEMENT
SECURITY 101

"10/31/17 17476739 201710 310-51300-48000

11/14 NOTICE OF MEETING

11/22/17 00311

10/31/17 336439 201710 330-57200-51000
TC DO PAGE REFILL

10/31/17 336439 201710 330-57200-63100
FREEZER BAGS

10/31/17 336439 201710 330~57200~51000
COFFEE/CREAMER/SUGAR

10/31/17 336439 201710 330-57200-42400
FALL FESTIVAL DECOR

10/31/17 336439 201710 330-57200-4%400
SOCIAL COMMITTEE REFRESH

10/31/17 336439 201710 330-57200-63100
LED CANOPY LIGHTS

10/31/17 336439 2017190 330-57200-63100
3-YEAR PROTECTION

10/31/17 336439 201710 330-57200-63100
REPLACEMENT BATTERY

10/31/17 336439 201710 330-57200-51000
E-BLASBT

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.

425.72 000453

11/22/17 00311

9/01/17 333969 201709 330-57200~34000
SEP FACILITY MANAGER

9/01/17 333969 201709 330-57200-34300
SEP FACILITY ATTENDANTS

9/01/17 333969 201709 330-57200-34700
SEP PROGRAM COORDINATOR

9/01/17 333969 201709 330-57200-34100
SEP FIELD OPERATION MANAG

9/01/17 333969 201709 330-57200-46400
SEP POCOL MAINTENANCE

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ

4,958.33
1,416.67

458.33
4,208.33
1,191.67



AP300R

YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER
TURNBULL CREEK CDD

**% CHECK DATES 10/01/2017 — 12/31/2017 #*=%

CHECK VEND#

DATE

BANK C TURNBULL HANCOCK

VENDOR NAME
SUB SUBCLASS

34200
34800
34400
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.

1/03/18

AMOUNT

733.33
2,325.00
4,000.00

PAGE B

vu o oCHECK. v v u s

AMOUNT

19,291.66

000454

00285

63100
WEATHER ENGINEERS, INC

63100
WEATHER ENGINEERS, INC

44900
ADVANCED DISPOSAL

49100
ANYTHING UNDER THE SUN SERVICES LLC

63100
BOB'S BACKFLOW & PLUMBING CO, INC

42000

31500
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS

31500
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS

466090
TURNER PEST CONTROL

..... INVOICE..... -..EXPENSED TO...
DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT#
$/01/17 333969 201709 330-57200-
SEP JANITORIAL SERVICES

9/01/17 333969 201709 330-57200-
SEP PACILITY MONITOR

9/01/17 333969 201709 330-57200-
SEP COMMON GROUND

9/30/17 C10321 201709 330-57200-
INSPECT HVAC

11/17/17 L2737 201711 330-57200-
SERVICE CEARGE

11/20/17 PW42490 201712 330-57200-
DEC REFUSE

11/24/17 644 201711 320-57200-
CHRISTMAS LIGHT TNSTALL

11/17/17 43386 201711 330-57200-
BACKFLOW REPAIR/TESTING

11/14/17 59925981 201711 310-51300-
NOV FEDEX POSTAGE

11/17/17 97024 201710 310-51300-
RVW DM AFFIDAVIT

11/17/17 97025 201710 310-51300-
OCT MONTHLY MEFTING

11/14/17 5021227 201711 330-=57200-
HOV PEST CONTROL

11/14/17 5023129 201711 330-57200-

MOV PEST CONTROL

46600
TURNER PEST CONTROL

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



AP300R

YEAR-TO-DATE ACCQUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER

**x* CHECK DATES 10/01/2017 - 12/31/2017 **=* T
BANK C TURNBULL HANCOCK

CHECK
DATE

12/07/17 00055

VEND#
DATE

11/30/17

..... INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...

INVOICE

1105235 201711 330-57200-
50 PROXCARDS II

YRMO DPT ACCT#

URNBULL CREEK CDD
VENDOR WNAME
SUB SUBCLASS
51100
ATLANTIC COMPANIES, INC.

STATUS

1/03/18

PAGE 9

42645 201710 330-57200-
BACKFLOW TEST

63100
BOB'S BACKFLOW & PLUMBING CO, INC

41867 201708 330-57200-
BACKFLOW TEST

63100

BOB'S BACKFLOW & PLUMBING CO, INC

11252017 201712 330-57200-
DEC CABLE/PHONE/INTERNET

41000
COMCAST

100885 201712 320~53800~
DEC LANDSCAPE MATINTENANCE

46600
DUVAL. LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LLC

52312 201711 320-53800—
NOV LAKE MAINTEWANCE

46800
FUTURE HORIZONS INC

12/07/17 00016 12/01/17
12/01/17
12/01/17
12/01/717
12/01/17
12/01/17

12/01/17

12/01/17
12/01/17

231 201712 310~51300~
DEC MANAGEMENT FEES

231 201712 310~51300~
DEC INFORMATION TECH

231 201712 310-51300-
DEC DISSEMINATION FEES
231 201712 310-51300-
OFFICE SUPPLIES

231 291712 310-51300-
POSTAGE

231 201712 310-51300-
COPIES

231 201712 310-51300-
TELEPHONE

13129557 201712 330-57200-
DEC POOL MAINTENANCE
131295587 201712 330-57200-
FUEL

34000
35100
31300
51000
42000
42500
41000
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES
46500
46500
POOLSURE

4,083.33
133.33
83.33
21.20
18.61
232.35

4,631.14 000471

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



AP300R

**% CHECK DATES

CHECK VEND#

DATE
12/07/17

06311

10/01/2017 - 12/31/2017 **%=*

YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER
TURNBULL CREEK CDD
BANK C TURNBULL HANCOCK

..... INVOICE....» ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME

DATE
12/01/17
12/01/17
12/01/17
12/01/17
12/01/17
1z/01/17
12/01/17
12/01/17

INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS

337142 201712 330-57200-34000
DEC FACILITY MANAGER

337142 201712 330-57200-34300
DEC FACILITY ATTENDANTS

337142 201712 330-57200-34700
DEC PROGRAM COORDINATOR

337142 201712 330-57200-34100
DEC FIELD QPS5 MANAGER

337142 201712 330~57200-46400
DEC POOL: MAINTENANCE

337142 201712 330-57200-34200
DHC JANITORIAL SERVICES

337142 201712 330-57200-34800
DEC FACILITY MONWNITOR

337142 201712 330-57200-34400
DEC FACILITY MAINTENANCE

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.

CHECX REGISTER

STATUS

RUN

1/03/18

AMOQUNT

4,958,33
1,416.67

458.33
4,208.33
1,191.67

733.33
2,325.00
£,000.00

000473

2080 201712 310-51300-31100
NOV PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
YURO & ASSOCIATES, LLC

10/16/17
10/16/17

100957 201710 320-53800-46600
INSTALL BAHAI SOD
100957 201710 320-532800-46600
INSTALL SOD ON POND BANKS
DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LLC

500.00

666400 201712 300-15500~100C0
1/1/18-3/31/18 MONITORING

12112017 201712 310-51300-42000
2017 NOTICE POSTAGE
ST. JOHNS COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

5059544 201712 330-57200-46600
DEC PEST CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL

5061535 201712 330~57200~46600
DEC PEST CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL

12/21/17

12/16/17

E13137 201712 330-57200-63100
IMPELLER 15HP

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



AP300OR
*%% CHECK DATES

CHECK VEND#
DATE

EAR-TO-DATE ACCCUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER

Y
10/01/72017 — 1273172017 *x=* TURNBULL CREEK CDD
BANK C TURNBULL EANCOCK

..... INVOICE.++.. ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME
DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

12/16/17 E13137 201712 330-57200-63100
MECHANICAL SHAFT SEAL
12/16/17 E13137 201712 330-57200~63100
GASKET
AQUATIC TECHNOLOGY INC

STATUS

RUN 1/03/18

PAGE 11

.. .CHECK.....
AMOUNT

806.79 000480

12/05/17 334527 201712 330-57200-~63100
FOUNTALIN AERATION SERVICE
THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.

TOTAL FOR BANK C

TOTAL FOR REGISTER

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ

270,361.89
270,361.89



Atlantic Companies INVOIC E

D/B/A Atlantic Security
1714 Cesery Blvd
Jacksonville, FL 32211 Amount
LIC EF00001226 - LIC LU405163 - EF20000570 Enclosed $
Bilito: MURABELLA AMENITY CENTER Project: MURABELLA AMENITY CENTER
Clo TURNBULL CREEK 101 POSITANO AVE
475 WEST TOWN PLACE ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092
SUITE 114
ST. AUGUST INE FL '32092 ‘
1096055 80330 80330-1INS UPOI\J RECEIPT 09/20/'17 000
TEARH

CARDS .00

-200.00 200.00 00 200.00
SOPROXCARDS I
Subtotal 200.00
Tax #: 62-8011957594-3
— Total Due On 10/08/17 200.90
W
e
0
4
Ui 3 _.

For: Monitoring (904) 743-4440 or 1-800-633-473§

Please detach and return top portion with payment.
Sales & Service (904) 743-8444 or 1-800-633-4716

INVOICE-NO 1098655 INVOICE-DT:09/20/17  Atlantic Companies



EXTERMINATING CO., INC.

215 OSCEOLA STREET » JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204
(904) 389-3323 = (866) 829-1913 « FAX (904) 389-9606

www.bandbexterminating.com

TURNBULL CREEK COMMUNIT
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

475 W TOWN PL

STE 114

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32002-364

136241

DRLISIN AWRFrCREss 0972812017

Service Address:

MURA BELLA AMENITIES CEN
101-1 POSITANO AVE.
ST. AUGUSTINE, Ft 32002

Sarvice Address: MURA BELLA AMENITIES CENTER 101-1 POSITANO AVE., ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
09/16/2017 725398 DAMAGE REPAIR WARRANTY

453.00 0.0o

HELP US "GO GREEN" BY REDUCING PAPER. VISIT GUR
WEBSITE @ BANDBEXTERMINATENG COM TO SIGN UP FOR

~ELECTRONIS-STATEMENTS,

[ Check here to make Changes or Corrections ko your Contact Info. & complete the reverse side.

Please make Checks payable to B&E Exterminating Co., Tnc. or

visit our website to make your payment.

Please [iil ont this form 1o pay your account balance usiag your card below:
OvisA [IMASTERCARD [HAMERICAN EXPRESS [IDISCOVER

Credit Card #:

Expiration: Amount of Charge: §

MName ay it appears:

X

Signature Date:

453.00 453.00
133 5724 ¢

0.00 453.00

Please reture botom pomcm with youl remittance

TURNBULL CREEK COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BISTRICT

475 W TOWN PL

STE 114

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3548

Account #: 136241
Total Amount Due; $53.00

Amount Enclosed: $
[ Twonld Hke to be contacted by B&B's Customer Service Speciatist.

Contact Phone Number:

Ti-mail Address:




COMCAST A t Numb 8485 74 140 0863399
CoOoUn umper
% ug M Egg Billing Date 09/25/17
Total Amount Due $291.83

Payment Due By 10116117
Page 1 of 4

Contact us:

} www.business.comcast.com § 1-800-391-3000

Turnbull Creek

“ Prewous Baiance-._-- o } ;‘ 29166
Payment - 09/15/17 - Thank You -291.86

For service al:
107 W POSITANO New Q_hgrges see- below - A ‘.291,53

ST AUGUSTINE Fi. 32092

News from Comcast

o paperless with Ecobill, sign up fo view and pay your .
Compcast Business biil online at business.comcast.comimyaccount

Comgoast Business Internat

Comcast Business Voice
Other Charges & Credits
_Taxes Surcharges 8 Fees

oct
|33-5724 4}
179

Detach and enclose this coupen with your payment. Please write your account number on your check or money erder. Do ot send cash.

COMCAST A
ccount Number 8495 74 140 0863399

BUSINESS

, Payment Due By 1616017
If undeiiverabie, please refurn {o: SR e —_
141 NW 18TH ST POMPANO BEACH FL 33080-5250 _Total Amount Due $291.83
8533 0340 N RP 25 09262017 ANNNMNYNN ¢ 0D0230 D00 Amount Enc!osed $
TURNBULL CREEK
ATTN BERNADET
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUBTINE, Fl. 32092-3649 Make checks payabie to Comcast, and remit to address beiow

Il‘l’lll 1 |E [RRLE] |i l‘ Ii 15fs07 II
T L O S L TSR T H AL O Iri COMOAST
PO BOX 530008

ATLANTA GA  30353-0028
L 10 bl s g D oo D g o

AHEEPHIUNDALIANN0029LEI3



Account Number 8495 74 140 0883399
BUSINESS Biling Date 09/25/17
. . : Taotal Amount Due $281.63
Service Details Payment Due By 10/16/17

Paga 2 of 4

COMCAST - - J

PaA Dy

TV Basic o 10103 - 11102 495  View Voice Detail at

Business Video ' www.business.comeast.com/myascount
Digital Adapter 10/03 - 11/02 0.00  Total Comcast Business Yoice $134.80
Tolat Comeast Business Cable $4.95

Universal Connhectivity Charge

Internet Premium Pkg 10/03-11/02 99,85  Regulatory Recovery Fees 127 1

Business Internet Broadcast TV Fee 7.00
Static P -5 10/03 - 11/02 2495  Total Other Charges & Credits $12.72
Total Comcast Business internet $124.80

For Telephonc Number(s): (904)940-1157, (904)940-1463, FCC Regulatory Fee 0.09

(904)217-3887 Voice

Voice Line 10/03 - 11402 38.95 State Sales Tax 0.90
Business Voice o Colrty Sales Tax 0.07

Voice Line 10/03 - 11/02 7990 Local Communications Services Tax YT
Business \Voice FL Communications Services Tay 9.32
Qty 2 @ $39.95 each 911 Feels) EES

Equipment Fes 1003 - 11102 1495 Total Taxes, Surcharges & Fees $14.26
§ Line Modem

R

R

Hearing/Speach Impalred Call 711



COMCAST
BUSINESS

Service Details, cont.

% www.business.comcast.com

Important Account Inforration

The Broadeast TV fee recovers a porlion of the costs of
ratransmitting television broadeast signals.

For closed captioning concems and other accessibillty issues
affecting customers with disabilities, call 855-270-0379, go
onling for a live chat at

hitps: i, Xfinity, comisuppertfaccount/access tbility-services or
emnall accessibility@comeast. com or write fo Comeast 1701
John F Kennedy Bivd,, Phila. PA 19103-2838 Aitn: S. Adams, or
fax: 1-868-590-4268.

The Regutatory Recovery Fee is neither govermnment mandated
nor a tax, put is assessed by Comcast to recover the costs of
certain federal, state and |ocal impositions related {o voice
services.

Accounis that are not paid in full by the due date are subject o a
$9.50 fee,

% 1-800-394-3000 \_

(A«:count Number
Billing Date

Total Amount Due
Payment Due By

8495 74 140 0863389
0972517

$291.83

10716117

Page 3 of 4




. COMCAST
BUSINESS

e

Account Number
Biling Date

Total Amount Due
Payment Duye By

8495 74 140 0863399
0e/25M7

$291.63

10M617

Page 4 of 4




Future Horizons, Inc.
403 North First Street
POBoxi111s

Hastings, FL 32145-1115

8G0-682-1187
904-692-1193

Volce;
Fax:

Involce Number: 51460
invoice Date: Sep 29, 2017
Page: 1

Tumbull Creek CDD

cfo GMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St Augustine, FL 32145

Aguatic Weed
Conitrol Services

Net 45 Days

Turnbulio Per Confract
TA3MT
1.00 i Aquatic Weed Control Aquatic Weed Contral services within 720.00 720.00

Turnbull creek for the month of September,

2017

] 32 535 4%
205

Subtotal 72000
Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount 720.00

Check/Credit Memo No: Payment/Credit Applied

Overdue invoices are subject to finance charges.




Governmental Management Services, LIL.C

1001 Bradford Way invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice # 228
Invoice Date: 9/18/17
Due Date: 9/19M7

Bill To: Case:

Turnbufl Cresk CDD P.0. Number:

476 West Town Place

Suite 114

St Augustine, FL 32092

Description Hours/Gty Rate Amount
Assessment Roll Administration FY 2018 : 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total- $5,000.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $5,000,007




Governmental Management Services, LLC H
1001 Bradford Way EnVO ice
Kingston, TN 37763
Invoice #: 229
Inveice Date: 10/2/17
Due Date: 10/2M7
Bill To: G Case:
‘Turnbull Creek SDD P e P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place (T &< 7007 ]
Sujte 114 i
8t, Augustine, FL 32082
i
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Management Fees October 2017 13151 3- 34 4,083.33 4,083.33
Information Technology - October 2017 -3 67335 133.33 133.33
Dissemination Agent Services - October 2617 3. 3. 15 83.33 83.33
Office Supplies 1-3/°513 61 5133 20.96 20.96
. Postage )-3)-5135 41 14.72 1472
Copies 1-31.513-42.5 283.50 283.50
Telephone 4.4, 512. 4] 38.54 38.54
e
Total $4 657.71
Payments/Credits $0.00

Batance Due

$4,657.71




Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counsslors

119 5, Monroa Street, Ste, 300
P.0. Box 6526
Talighasses, FL 32314
850.222.7500

mo—————ommmrm—o—oxmsss=Smmomwsss=os== . STATEMENT mooocso=====

September 28, 2017
Turnbull Creek CBD
Governmental Management Services, LLC
c/o District Manager
475 W. Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Monthly Meeting
TURNBL 00101 MCE

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
08/01/17 MCE Prepare for board meeting.

08/04/17 CNG Prepare for board meeting,

Bill Number 96112
Billed through 08/31/2017

1-31-513. 315
15

08/08/17 MCE Prepare for, travel to and altend board meeting; follow-up; return travel; confer with

delNagy.
08/09/17 MCE Return travel from board meeting,
08/10/17 CNG Confer with deNagy regarding agreements.
08/13/17 MCE Follow-up from board meeting.
08/15/17 MCE Review draft minutes.
08/31/17 MCE Attend agenda call; prepare for board meeting.
Total fees for this matter

DISBURSEMENTS
Travel

Travel - Meals

Total disbursements for this matter

MATTER SUMMARY

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER
BILLING SUMMARY

TOTAL FEES

$1,474.69
235.73
12.00

$247.73

$1,474.69
$247.73

$1,722.42

$1,474.69



Turnbull Creek CDD - Monthly M Bl Na. 96112 ' Page 2

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $247.73

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $1,722.42

Please include the bill number on vour check.



Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors

119 5. Monroe Street, Ste, 300
P.0O. Box 6526
Tailahasses, FL 32314
§50.222.7500

moomEmmemanseEssmanmrnnmnmess====== STATEMENT ssossssooosmserssesrsmmanmSE s ma s

September 28, 2017
Turnbull Creek CDD Bill Number 96111
Governmental Management Services, LLC ; Billed through 08/31/2017
¢/o District Manager Do
475 W. Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

1-3)°513- 315
General Counsel 15

TURNBL ©0001 MCE

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

08/02/17 MCE Confer with Simmons. 0.10 hrs
08/02/17 CNG Confer with Labanowski and deNagy regarding replacement to landscaping at 0.50 hrs

amenity center.

08/03/17 MCE Review quote for turf vandalism repalr; follow-up on district options; outline 1.20 hrs
options for recovery of repair costs; prepare budget and assessment
resolutions; prepare budget resolution and funding agreement.

08/03/17 NG Confer with deNagy and Labanowski regarding damage e landscaping; prepare 1.00 hrs
mailed and published notices regarding budget and operation and maintenance
assessment hearings.

08/G3/17 APA Review budget decuments to confirm all necessary documents have been sent 0.40 hrs
to district manager and update status chart,

08/04/17 KEM Canfer with special district information program regarding disclosure of public 0.10 hrs
financing.

08/09/17 APA Review of minutes to confirm audit acceptance fiscal year 2016. 0.60 hrs

08/10/17 ONG Prepare waiver regarding 5K race. 0.30 hrs

08/16/17 MCE Review police report; confer with deNagy regarding Inaccuracy. 0.20 hrs

0B/16/17 CNG Prepare agreements regarding slide repair and pool resurfacing; confer with 2.20 hrs
deNagy regarding same.

08/17/17 CNG Confer with deNagy regarding mowing on pond banks; prepare agreements 0.90 hrs
regarding slide repair and pool resurfacing

08/18/17 CNG Review waiver for 5K race; confer with deNagy regarding same. 040 hrs

08/21/17 MCE Confer with Clabots; confer with deNagy regarding Southern Recreation; review 0.50 hrs

Southern Recreation agreement; confer with deNagy regarding pond banks,

08/24/17 MCE Contact Pelaroche regarding damage to district property (second attempt); 0.1C trs



Turnbull Cregk CDD - General Blll No. 96311

review revised police report.

08/24/17  APA Update district status chart.

08/25/17 MCE Prepare pool resurfacing agreement; prepare slide resurfacing agreement,
08/25/17 CNG Prepare agreements regarding slide repair and pool resurfacing,
Q8/27/17  MCE Prepare contract for pool resurfacing and slide resurfacing.

08/28/17 (NG Prepare agreements regarding slide repair and pool resurfacing; confer with

deNagy regarding same.

08/29/17 MCE Review real property transfer questions; prepare for and attend conference call.

08/29/17 CNG Confer with deNagy. and chairman regarding conveying property to residents, .

08/306/17 MCE Review development orders for cbvious open space requirements,

08/30/17 CNG Review planned unit development regarding land use requirements.

08/30/17 KEM Research development order.
08/31/17 MCE Prepate slide agreement.
Total fees for this matter

DISBURSEMENTS
Federal Express

Total disbursements for this matter

MATTER SUMMARY

Papp, Annie M. - Paralegal
Gates, Clark N.
Ibarra,-Katherine E. - Paralegal
Eckert, Michael C.

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER
BELLING SUMMARY

Papp, Annie M. - Paraiegal
Gates, Clark N.

Ibaiva, Katherine E. - Paralegal
Eckert, Michael C.

TOTAL FEES

1.40 hrs
8.90 hrs
1.50 hrs
4.50 hts

1.40 hrs
8.90 hrs
1.50 hrs
4.50 hrs

125 /hr
215 /hr
125 /he
290 /hr

125 /fhr
215 /hr
125 /hr
290 /fhr

0.40 hrs
0.60 hrs
1.70 hrs
0.50 hrs

0.20 hrs

0.70 hrs
0.80 hrs
0.30 hrs
0.56 hrs
1.40 hrs
0.30 hrs

$3,581.00

27.78

$27.78

$175.00
$1,913.50
$187.50
$1,305.00

$3,581.00
$27.78

$3,608.78

$175.00
$1,913.50

$187.50
$1,305.00

$3,581.00



Turnbull Creek CDD - General Bilt No. 96111 Page 3

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $27.78

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $3,608.78

Piease include the bill number on vour check.



Turnbull Creek
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

General Fund
Check Request
Date Amount Authorized By
Qctober 3, 2017 $ 3.57 Dave deNagy
Payable to:

Turnbull Creek CDD- Hancock 2016 Revenue Acoount #303

Date Checl Needed: Budget Category:

ASAP 001-300-20700-10560

Intended Use of Funds Requested:

Series 2016 Interest Distributions

{(Attach supporting documentation for reqiest.)




TURNBULL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
FISCAL YEAR 2017 ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS SUMMARY

ASSESSED .

CERTIFIED TAX ROLL 95¢ 2,388,100.73 988,603.68 287,846.95 1,032,415.09

78,235.01

| TAX ROLLRECEIPTS <. .

" DATE RECEVE RECEVED. [ RECEIVEL eb | “RECENED.
111212016 1 20,562.70 8,512.35 2,478.50 682,25 8,889.60
11/17/2018 2 159,585.34 66,065.31 19,235.92 5,295.03 68,953.08
11/28/2016 3 488,307.53 202,145.00 58,857.58 16,201.60 211,103,35
121812018 4 95,766.99 38,644.73 11,543.16 3,177.46 41,401.64
12/15/2016 5 247,756.58 102,563.96 29,863.05 8,220.34 107,109.23
14412047 6 1,246,999.03 516,221.03 150,305.58 41,374.29 538,058.13
1182017 INTEREST 97.24 40.25 11.72 3.23 42,04
2192017 7 56,510.83 23,393.83 6,811.47 1,87498 24,430,55
3912017 8 7,81508 3,235.21 941,98 259.30 3,378.59
41372017 G 46,552.28 19,271.28 5,611.13 1,544.56 20,125.31
A/1712017 INTEREST 31441 130,16 37.50 10.43 135.92
8/12/2017 TAX CERTS 10,841,131 4,487.90 1,306.72 359.70 4,686.79
81372017 10 14,064 .21 5,822.17 1,695.21 466.64 £,080.19
7612017 INTEREST 16.31 6.75 1.87 0.54 7.05
9/25/2017 INTEREST 13.28 5.50 1.60 0.44 5.74

1:2,395,206.92 |- 1.991,545.43 | 288,703.48 {1 79,470.79 |:1,035,487.21 ]

 TOTAL TAX ROLL RECEIPTS =

[PERCENT COLLECTED! - H00,30%-77 . 100,30%] . 100,30%] 7 100.30%] =111, 100.30%!




gi est Invoice
Invoice # 384665
Date 10/2/2017
Vesta Property Services, inc.
§45 Riverside Avenue Terms Net 30
uite 250
i e Due Date 1112017
Jacksonville FL 32202 gl o Memo Oct. 2017 Foes

Bill To
Turnbull Creek, C.0.D.
cfo GMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine FL 32092

1 .
Facility Attendants Services for Turnbull Creek C.0.D. Amenity Center 1 1,416.67 1,416.67
Program Coordinaior Services for Turabull Creek C.1.D. Amenity Center 1 458,33 468.33
Field Operations Manager Services for Turnbuli Creek C.D.D. Amenity Cenier 1 4,208.33 4,208.33
Pool Maintenance Services for Turnbulft Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center 1 1,191.57 1,161.67
Janitorial Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center 1 733.33 733.33
Faciity Monitor Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D, Amenity Center 1 2,325.00 2,325.00
Common Grounds & Facility Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center 1 4,000.00 4,000.00
Thank you for your business. Total $19,291.66

"

OCJ(' F’Mi.l“%'\{ M&nﬂ—jflf.\ - | %% 5 Tz 54

7

Ok Faeitity  Adendaptks ~ 1338572343
14

MGC*‘ P’fﬁﬁ(&m COor“dlr‘f"O\'llfo R I 28.571" 3"3 7

Tocy Fied ©Ps Mﬁﬂq?{f?" )-33“5“?2'3““

+ .
Ot Rol Majodenance ™ - |32 674 “6

e

L . 2
O Tunitorial Services ‘“7'3'5‘§72‘ 34

O Facilgy moniyor |33 572 - 348
s .
Ot Fﬁ-(l‘“‘}y Maointerionee — }-33.872. 344

24



A

PO BOX 331608
Nashville, TN 37203-75615
Attn: Account Services
Phone:; 1-800-505-4052

ascap Fax: 1-615-691-7785

Dacember 20, 2016

GBEXBX001007413 -
Dave deNagy Re: Account No. - 500776894
Manager Turnbull Cresk Community Development Dis

Governmental Management Services
101 Positano Avenue
Saint Augusting, FL 32092

Turnbull Cresk Community Development DLS
Governmental Management Services
475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St Augustine, FL 32092

Dear Mr. deNagy:

Hello from ASCAP! We thank you for being an ASCAP licensee, and for recognizing the immense value music brings to
your constituenis,

To ensure that your ASCAP license remains current, we ask that you please complete the following step:
1. Submit payment for your 2017 license

Go paperiess — pay your license fees onlinel Access your account at www. ASCAP.com/mylicense o pay your statement
oniine with either check or credit card.

Your online account also makes it easy to:

Print involces for current or past billlng cycles on demand

Update your contact information

Live chat with a customer service agent if you have any questions or concerns

Complete a report if there have been changes to your population or if you have a speciat event to report

@ 9 & o

If you wouid prefer té send your payment through mafl, we have enclosed your current Biling Statement and a self-
addressed envelope for your use. Please mail full payment to the address on the remittance portion of your invoice,

Your adjusted rate schedule for 2017 is atfached and reflects a rate increase of approximately 1.635%9%, based on the
increase of the Consumer Price Index, All Urban Consumers — (CPI-U) befween Ocfober 2015 and October 2016.

If you have any questions about your license, reporting, and/or payment, please don't hesitate to contact our office at
1-800-505-4052 or send us an email at glcs@ascap.com.

Remember, 88¢ of every $1 from your license fee goes directly to our members, helping them pay their bilts and
continue writing music, Our 608,000+ songwriters, composers, and music publisher members thank you for being an
ASCAP licensee and supporting music creators!

Sincerely,

Account Services

Enclosures:
Rate Schedule
Report Form’
Return Envelope

FO160_0117 \ 83§70 Haz
Litense Fee

GL.CS@ascap.com 1-800-505-4052 1-6815-691-7795 (FAX)
Website: hitp://www.ascap.com

EX§X0010074130103M0400



Page: 1of 3

Qp LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENTITIES
ascap 2017 Rate Schedule and Report Form

Account No.: 500776894 Premise Name: Turnbull Creek Community Development Dis; Saint Augustine, FL

Report Due: 12/30/2017

% SCHEDULE A; Base License Fee

50,001 75,000 3680.00

75,001 100,000 $5818.00
100,001 125,000 $1,091.00
125,001 150,000 $7,363.00
150,001 200,000 $1,772.00
200,001 250,000 $2,180.00
250,007 300,000 2,590.00
300,007 350,000 $2,999.00
350,001 400,000 $3,408.00
400,001 450,000 3,814.00
450,001 500,000 $4,226.00
500,001 Plus™ $5,178.00

*** $5,178.00 plus $500 for each 100,000 of population above 500,000
to a maximum fee of $68,140.00

SCHEDULE B: Special Events
The rate for Special Events shall be 1% of Gross Revenue.

"Special Events" means musical events, concerts, shows, pageants, sporting events, festivals, competitions, and other events of limited
duration presented by LICENSEE for which the "Gross Revenug" of such Special Event exceeds $25,000.

"Gross Revenue" means all monies received by LICENSEE or on LICENSEE'S bshalf from the sale of tickets for each Special Event. If
there are no monies from the sale of tickets, "Gross Revenue” shall mean contributions from sponsors or other payments recetved by

LICENSEE for each Special Event.

SCHEDULE C: State Municipal and/or County Leagues or State Associations of Attorneys

The annual license fee for LICENSEES who are jegally organized as state municipal and/or county ieagues or state associations of
municipal and/or county attorneys shall be $341.00 i

License Fee for Year 2018 and Theareafter

For each calendar year commencing 2018, all dollar figures set forth in Schedules A, B and G above (except for $500.00 add-on for
populations of 500,001 or more} shall be the license fee for the preceding calendar year, adjusted in accordance with the increase in the
Consumer Price index - All Urban Consumers (CPI-U) between the preceding October and the next preceding October. Any additional
license fees due resulting from the CP! adjustment shall be payable upon billing by ASCAP.

EXBX000074430203680000
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENTITIES
2017 Rate Schedule and Report Form

ascap

Account No.:  BO0776894 Premise Name: Turnbull Creek Community Development Dis; Saint Augustine, FL
Report Due: 12/30/2017

SCHEDULE A: Base License Fee (Due upon execution of Agresment and within 30 days of the Agreement’s Renewal Date.)

Population Size: ===

SCHEDULE B:

(Per current L1.8. Census Data)

Special Events* (Report :and Payment due 90 days affer the conclusion of each Special Event)

Base License Fee:

{Please refer to attached Rate Schedule)

;'-E‘_.Ever\t Per Dd

(mm.'ddfyyyy
2If Mare thar-1

Entries) -

arformer({s) ol
: :Group{s} Appearmg

“: $26,000). 1 |

“to. Gross
 Reveniue

Is:a Program-of

:MHSICB.I Wo:ks

“EventFea | (3

Name:

Address:

Phone No:

Account No:

Name;

Address;

Phone No:

Account Ne:

Name:

Address:

Phone No;

Account No:

Name:

Address:

Phone Nao:

Account No:

=1gpeclal Events" means musical events, concerts, shows, pageants, sporiing events, Testivats, competitions, and other events of

limited duration presented by LICENSEE for which the "Gross Revenue" of such Special Event exceeds $25,000.

*Gross Revenue" means all monies received by LICENSEE or on LICENSEE'S behalf from the sale of tickets for each Special Event.
if there are no monies from the sale of fickets, "Gross Revenue” shall mean contributions from sponsors or other payments received by
LICENEE for each Special Event.

GLCS@ascap.com 1-800-505-4052 1-615-691-7795 {FAX)
Epayment Websites: hftp://www.ascap.com/mylicense or hitp://www.ascap.com

Report Form Continued On Reverse Side

EXBX001N07 41205000000



Invoice
CROWN POOLS, INC.

3002 PHILLIPS HIGHWAY Invoice # :
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207- ' 78553
Invoice Date : 10/5/17

Questicns? Contact Us: Amount Remitted :

(804) 858-4300 ... ..

Iourens,erasmus@@vestaforyou, com

TURNBULL CREEK MURABELLA AMENITY
‘CENTER

101 WEST POSITANC AVE

ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092

L OeT ey
SystemiD: 8437 |
Invoice Descriptioh: lﬁ: Eh
MURRABELLA AMENITY POOL MOTOR
Qty  Unit Descrintion Price . Sub Tota Tax - Tota
1.00 Fa MOTOR, 230/460, 3 PHASE, 10 TIP CSPH $802.49 802.49 $862.49
1.00 Ea IMPELLER, 10 HP, CSPH & CCSPH $888.09 888,00 $585.09
1,00 Ea STA-RYTE CSPH/CCSPH MECHANICAL SHAFT SEAL (STA-101- $116.66 116.66 8116.66
7569)
1.00 Ea 37447-8001L CSPH/CCSPH SLEEVE, SHAFT $178.91 178.91 $178.91
300 LABOR/INSTALLATION OF NEW 10hp MOTOR - IMPELLER - $I15.00 345.00 $345.00
SHAFT SEAL - SHAFT SLEEVE
% Invoice Amount Due ; 7 $2.331.15 o $2,33115 §
[-83-572 (3
32H
TERMS OF PAYMENT AGREEMENT: Payments for services rendered CROWN POOLS, INC. Questions? Call:
are Due Upon-Receipt-of said Invoice. If payment is not received gg.%ﬂ%b%ﬁ?ﬁ??ﬁw- {604) 858-4300
within 15 days of invoice Date a {1.8%} LATE PAYMENT FEE will be h R System ID: 8437

computed-and become part of your financial obligation. Page * of 1



DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LLC

7011 BUSINESS PARK BLVD N AV Tall
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 EE%EE S E Z E

10/1/2017 11277

TURNBULL CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DIST

ATTN: DISTRICT MANAGER

475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE #114

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

11/15/2017
“:DESCRIPTION = /T AMOUNT. 75
Monthly Landscape Maintenance - October 22,103.00
[32-53Fl ey
Z71
TOTAL $22,103.00
PAYMENTS $0.00

E-mail Phone #

accounting@duvatlandscape.com 904-900-1127




DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LIC EﬁV@ E ce
7011 BUSINESS PARK BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 Pate Invoice #
91712017 100647
Bifl To Ship To
TURNBULL CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIST
ATTN; DISTRICT MANAGER
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE #114
ST, AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
P.0. No. Terms

Dus on receipt

Description Amount
Extra Worl/ Enhancements
Tnstallation of sod where turf is damaged 28,350.00
IR BTV,
| c |
! ]
- |
! i
|-32-S35 H(7
Q77
Total $28.350.00
E-mail Payments/Credits $0.00
acconnting(@duvallandscape.com
Balance Due $28.356.00




1707 Townhurst Dr.
Houston TX 77043
{800) 858-POOCL (7665)
Www.poolsure.com

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

10/1/2017
131295574527

Net 20

1072172017

13MUR100

[ shipTo

Attn: Office

Turnbull Creek CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

5t. Augustine FL 32092

Jeff Branch
Turnbull Creek CDD
101 E Pasltano Ave
Saint Augustine Fi 32092

" Descriptit

WM-CHEM-BASE

Water Managemehi Séasonal Billing Raté -

Fuel Surcharge Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee 1] ea 38.62
35672 HES
Pl
Season BE}]}I\ng |Sﬁh9duiieé )
Summer - Aprll through September mgn_thly service Total 792.96
Winter - October through Masch monthiy service Amount Due $792.96

R L L R e R R L L Lt L U e R

Remittance Slip
Customer 13MUR1T00
Invoice # 131295574527

LT

F1DOERTARDT

Amount Due
Amount Paid

Make Checks Payable To

Poolsure
PC Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372

£7092.96



Taylor Tree Services, Inc. ‘ P o T Ty
4873 Winton Circle 3??‘3?&%{3% 5253
St. Augustine, FL 32086 US

(904) 692-2008

taylorreeservices@comecast.net

BILLTO
MurraBella-Turnbull Creek
cDb

101 W Positanc Ave

Saint Augustine, FL 32082

—
pry
{ ozt s
. .,
gy

ACTIVITY Qry RATE AMOUNT
Tree Work 1 8,000.00 7 - 8,000.00
MurraBella storm work ’
TOTAL DUE $8,QQQ_QQ
THANK YOU.

32535 44,7
325



V@S’imw _ Invoice

Invoice # 334348
Dat
Vests Property Services, inc, ae 8312017
245 Riverside Avenue T
Sulte 250 erms Net 30
Jacksonville FL 32202 Due Date 100712017
_ Memo Billable Services

Bill To 7
Turnbull Greelk, C.D.D, » l e
cfo GMS, LLC i AT LN
475 Wast Town Place, Suite 114 .
St, Augustine FL 32082

$1920.00

Thank you for your business. ' Total $1,820.00

31



Billable Services

Community |Turnbull Creek nwradsel g Month: August
o Total .
Date of Service Description of Services Provided Billable Billable Ar.noun?.
hours Hourly Rate Billable

Video scanning, meetings with Landscaping company,Vendors,

2-Aug|Board Members, Police, reports and affidavits 16 $40.00 5640.00
Filing more Reports, property walk throughs, Measuring areas
3-Aug tliamaged Sguare footage ‘ 16 $40.00 5640.00

Ubtalning qgoutes Trom Vendors, meetings with Board, Family

involved, security lock campany, surveiilance cam company to
4-Augback up footage, 16 $40.00 $640.00
' $0.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
50.00
$0.00
Total 48 $1,920.00




Bdvanced
Disposal

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

GO0710 QO0DDO20S .
Sffypggtellon b dE gl Pengl s O b pperg ey B
TURNBULL CREEX CDD

475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649

Pay By Phone: 1-877-720-1

583

Phone PiN: 2020022200000

ADVANCED DISPOSAL
ST JOHNS COUNTY - PW

7580 PHIL{PS HWY
JACKSONVILLE FL 32255

reflect a slight increase.

solutions to a clean environment. Should you have

invoice, call your service representative or go to
woow.AdvancedDisposal.com,

questions about charges, please see the back of thi

Due to increasing cosis, your next invoice may

Advanced Disposal is a company bringing fresh ideas and

[

Account Informati Previous Balance $620.74
Account Nurber pwoozaza | 091087 LOCKBOX AUTOMATED -5620.74
Site Nurnber 0000 | Payments and Adjustments -$620.74
Inveice Date September 30. 2017 : .
Invoice Number PWOG00039690 CUSTOMER PO:D “Oo{- Qef‘)‘sefr
Account Sumnary - BIOS 72
Previous Balance $620.74 | TYURNBULL CREEK CDD (0001) { “49
Pawnentsz\;ijustments . -$620.74 | 100 W POSITANO AVE ST AUGUSTINE, FL s"'i
Current invoice Amount $540.79
Date  Description Reference Qty  Unit Price’ Amount
Amount Due $649.79| 4 05 6.00vn:cOMM FL TRASH (001)
Dug Date Upon Receipt| owseny  TRASH STANDARD 100 M0 413.00
Invoice Brea SERVICE:
Invoice Breakdown
10/0/47-1013117
Current $649,79
30 days - past due $0.00
60 days - past due $0.00 | 1,00 -050YD:COMM RL RECYCLING SINGLE STREAM (002)
90 davs - past due $0.00 | goraoM7  TRASH STANDARD 1.00 25.00 25.00
SERVICE - NT:
it's easy being Green...sign up 10/011710/31417
for ebill and auto pay at
hitp:iiwww. AdvancedDisposal.com/billpay
Fuet Fes - WM 438,00 78.02
Contact Us
1904) 783-7000 St Johns South Comm FF 413,00 2065
JacksonvileFL@AdvancedDisposal.com
Environmental Fee - 438.00 105,12
PW171002.104.6:t-141 0-000000206 m i
How to Pay Your Bill
Online Bill Pay Cc\” Pay by Mail % Pay by Phone %
Groat for reguiar payments @ Best for sending a regular chack |Good for @ one fime payment
Visit www.advancoddisposal.comibilipay Pisase mas your check made peyable to Catl 1-877-720~1583 to make your paymant
to erwoll in online blll pay methods. dvariced Disposal lo address Ssted below. by phone.
With the Ad;w:ed Di:p:sazil onli.ne ki Please do not send correspondence o this [te ensure fastest service, please have yous
payment system, you aré shla to: addrass, Phons PIN ready, which can be found.at
» Make a one-time payment the top of your invoize,
- Setup Your account for automatic Please assistus by E“d"di“r? the & bott Ec accept MasterGard, Visa, American
Fecurring payments ;:!;:::’L?e :3:?::0?3;? :Iiﬂor:‘i?h'- :urnm xpress ahd Discover. An automated voice
f you would Tike assistance, please contact leheck or miney order to ensgre yag:. service will process your payment. This X
&fat 1.-81!0-3.55»21(_78 and-we will be happy ipayment is posted quickly and acourately. Ioption is ideal for making single payments,
assist you in getling st up,

I PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT
w Advemced Dispresal
Please check bex for address change
ADVANCED DISPOSAL ‘and prin! new address on reverse side.
BT JOHNS COUNTY - PW
7660 PHLIPS HWY Due Date: Upon Receipt
JACKSONVELE Fl 32286
Please Send Al Conespordente to Above Add Customer Billing Address;
IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL QLT BELDW, CHECK CARD USING FOR PAYMENT TURN BULL CREEK C’DD
CARDNUMEER AL PAID M wisa 475 WEST TOWN PLACE
SUIMTE #1114
[] master carp ST AUGUSTINE. FL 32082
SIGNATURE EXP. DRTE ]:] AMERICAN EXP.
Remit Payrment To:
"] oiscover (Pl=ase do not send GASH via mail)
Advanged Disposal
ACCOUNT # INVOICE # AMT. ENCLOSED St Johns County »~ PW
PWO002229 PYWOO00G3R0600 PO BOX 742019
iNVOICE TOTAL BALANGE DUE ATLANTA GA 30374-3018
$649.79

° 5649‘?9 ll“lilt“li]ll!l;il“"il[I;II!ll!llil["iﬂllllll'l“lhlIlhll

PW 082279 0000 093017 000003990 0DO00L497YS DDOLYS?9 3

el
Printed on racyeied paner e

G0AAR0011




i

[

m o6 ..

TURNBULL CREEK CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649

Current Charges {Continued)

Date Description Reference
SITE TOTAL
0012017 C ADMIN FEE Se1344
Current Charges
Amount Due

PW171002.101.t-1424:000000206

Account Information
Account Number PW002229
Site Number 0000
Inveice Daie Seplember 50, 2017
Invoice Number PWO0CD038600
Page3of 3
Oty Unit Price Amount
542,79
.00 7.00 7.00
$6490.79

$649.79

30382-P-0011




Flovida Department of Economic Op

Requlred by Seclions 189.064 and 188.018, Florida Statutes, and Chapler 73C-24, Florida Administrative Code

ortunity, Special District Accountability Prograim

FY 2017/2018 Special glstrict Fee Invoice an«d Update Form

nvoice No.: 70666

Date Invoiced: 10/82/2017

\nnual Fee: $175.06

Late Fee: $0.00

Recelved: $0.00

Total Due, Postmarked by 12/04/2017: $175.00

STEP 1: Review the following informalion, make changes directly on the form, and sign and date:

{. Special District's Name, Registered Agent's Name, and Registered Office Address:

Turnbull Creek Community Development District
Mr. Michael Eckert

Hopping, Green & Sams, P.A.
118 South Monroe Street, Suite 300

Tallahassee, F 32301

!, Telephone:

b Fax:

}. Email:

i, Status:

i. Gaverning Body:

'. Wehsite Address:

I, County(ies):

). Function{s):

0. Boundary Map on File:

. Date Established:

. Creation Method:

. Local Governing Authority:
. Crealion Document{s):

. Statutory Authority:

. Authority to issue Bonds:

. Revenue Source(s):

. Most Recent Update:

O~ S G b W R e

do hereby certify that the information above (changes noted if necessary) is accurate and complele as of this date.
[

Registered Agent's Signature:

. Creation Decument on File:

(850) 222-7500

(850) 224-8551
mecker@hgslaw.com
Independent

Elected

www. lurnbullcreekedd. com
St Johns

Community Development
09/11/2009

0712712004

06/28/2004

Local Ordinance

5t Johns Counly

County Ordinances 2004-47 and 2006-77
Chapler 190, Florida Stalutes

Yas
Assessmenis
1041172016

g

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

ro/e2/17

STEP 2: Pay the annuati fee or certify eligibility for the zero fes:

a. Pay the Annual Fee: Pay the annual fee online by following the instructions at www.Flaridajobs.org/SpecialDistriciFee or by check

payabla to the Department of Econotmic Opportunity.

b. Or, Certify Eligibllity for the Zero Fee: By initialing each of the following items, |, the above signed reglstered agent, do hereby
carlify thal to the best of my knowladge and helief, ALL of the following slatements conlained herein and on any altachmenls
herelo are true, correct, complele, and made in good falth as of this date. | understand that any information | give may be verified.

1. This special district and ils Cenlified Public Accountant determined the special district is not a component unit of a local

general-purpose government.

2. This special dishict is in compliance wilh the reperting requirements of the Department of Finanicial Services.
3. This special district reported $3,000 or less in annual revenues to the Department of Financial Services on lis Fiscal Year
2015/2016 Annual Financlal Report (if created since then, atlach an income statement verifying $3,000 or less in revenues).

Jepartment Use Only: Approved: Denied: .. Reason:

STEP 3: Make a copy of this form for your records.

STEP 4: Mail this form and payment (if paying by check) to the Department of Economic Opponiunity, Bureau of Budget Management,
107 E. Madison Street, MSC 120, Tallahassee, FL 32398-4124. Direcl any questions to (850} 717-8430.




Cissy Proctor
EXECUTIVE DIRECTGR

Rick Scott
GOVERNOR

FLORIDA DEFPARTMENT «
ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

To: All Special Dislrict Registered Agents
Froin: Jack Gaskins Jr., Special District Accountability Progra

Date:  OQctaber 2, 2017

Subject: Fiscal Year 2017/2018 Annual Special District Fee and Update
Post-Marked Due Date is December 4, 2017

This memo contains the instructions for complying with the annual fee and update requirement using the
enclosed combined Fiscal Year 2017/2018 Annuai Special District Fee Invoice and Update Form (the
*form”), To avoid a $25 late fee, the payment must be post-marked or paid onfine by December 4, 2017,

The Purpose of the Annual Fee

Chapter 189, Florida Statutes (the Uniform Special District Accountability Act), requires the Florida
Department of Economic Opportunily's Special District Accountability Program (the “Program’y, o
parform a number of duties and responsibilities as they relate to special dislricts. The Legisiature does
not appropriate general revenue o pay the costs invalved. Instead, section 189,018, Florida Statules,
requires the Program to coliect an annual fee from each special district. The annual fee remains at §175
per special district, unless the special district certifies that it is eligible for a zero fee. For more information
about the Program and the annual fee, see www.Floridadobs. org/Speciallistricts,

The Purpose of Reviewing and Updating the Special District’s Profile

One of the Program’s responsibiliies is to continuously maintdin specific information about each special
district and make #t publically available through the Offivial List of Special Districts Oniine
{www_FloridaJobs org/Officiallist). More than 685 state and local agencies use this fist to coordinate
activities with special districts, classify and compile financial information and monitor Florida's 1,685-pius
active special dislricts. Therefore, itis important for each.registered agent to annually review the special
district's profile to determine if anything needs (o be corrected or updated.

Reminders

Each newly created special district must have an official websile by the end of the first full fiscal year after
its creation. Al other special districts shiould already be mainfaining & website, It your special district's
official website address is nol {isied on the enclosed form, please provide it. For more information about
website requirements, please visit www Floridadobs.org/SDWoebsites#Req.

The Florida Special District Handbook Onlite (www.Flofidadobs. org/SpecialDistrictHandbook) covers
generat operaling procedures, such as reporting requirements, for all types of special districts The
Program encourages each special district to review this handbook regularly to heip ensure compliance
with state accountability standards.

{TURN OVER FOR INSTRUCTIONS)

florida Department of Economic Opportunity | Caldwall Building § 107 E. MadisonStreet | Talfahassee, FL 32339
850.245.7105 | www.floridajobs.org ’
v twittarncom/FLDED: [www facebook.com/FLDED

An equal opportunily, employes/program. Auxitiary aids and service are available upon request to individuals with disabifites. Afi voice-
telephone numbers on this document niay be réached by persons using TTY/TTD equipment via the Florida Reday Seevice at 711,




DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LLC

: © 7011 BUSINESS PARK BLVD N VO
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 INVOICE
TURNBULL CREEK COMMUNETY DEVELOPMENT
DIST _
ATTN: DISTRICT MANAGER
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE #114
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
] 32535 Y
277
10/16/2017
Monthly Landscape Maintenance September 22,103.00
TOTAL $22,103.00
PAYMENTS -$1,065.00

E-mail Phone #

accounting@@duvallandscape.com 904-900-1127




Landscape

& Irrigation Proposal

Trog Yremmdod ... .

Othet

EXTD COST
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SUB-TOTAL:

Tax % (i Applicable) | 0.00% |

TAX:

TOTAL:

e |omfun o fonlin]em [on e

| [06si s

APPROVAL INFORMATION:




Total Enfecainment Services

Invoice-Agreement
Mailing Cerrespondence Address: 1623 Troy Lynn Trall, Jacksonville, FI. 32228
(904} 645-9088 Fax: {804)545-9082
£.mafl. bookme@progressivesnt.com
vrwsprogresalveant:com

Involce dater 92802017 Invoige #3008 Terms; Due at Event or net 10 days pO#

Customer names Murabelta- Tumbull Cresk COD Event type: Fall Feslival

Biling address: 101 E. Positana Ave, 8L Augustine, Fl, 32092

Original conlact parsan: Kathy Sargent Wk: 934-230-4208 Celi; 504-347-7028 E-maill fax;  kathy.sergent@vestaforyou.com

At event contacts with cell; Same .

Bvent data: Sunday Oet. 29, 2017 Hours of event: 1300 pm- 4:06 pm Hotits of sorvicy: Same

Apnroximate set up fime: Betwesn 12:00-12:30 pm

l.osatlon name and address: Sama-

Where {o set up at locatlon: Grass Lot Power within 78% Yes

Set up-glass or pavement GR Water within 78 NA Covered drea for antartainer NA

Notes!

SERVICES REEDED:

*Laser Tag System for 10 playars af a {imie with operator, 3.0 hrs, Reg. Rate § §596.00 Your Cost S 49500

Tolal Savings: & 10000

153572 49y
57 oo

"
.
g
;
gt

RECEIVEL
0eT 16 20

Sub Total: 495.00

Saleg Tax 50,00
involce Tolalt  $495.00
50 % Deposit required & Waived
Balante due at set up $495.00 or ngt 10 Bays
Payments rocejved $0.08
Curcent Balance 2495.00

CANGELEAT SCH G, HOLANERT WEATIHER POLICY
Any eanceliation of ihis agreement by customer must be i vailing al feast 30 days prior 1o event dale with spacific reasons with verification by
Progressive Enterfainmeant. Any slopping of delivery/service of Progressive Entertainment must be at least 24 hes, in advance (0. avoid fabor cosis.
No panaliiss or ioss of depesit ooour i event is re-gchediiad within 60 days of original event date. A 50% cancellafion fee of lolal amount ocours
when not wilhin these tenns. Other arrangements must be-noled by Pragressive Entertainment. For cuslomer pick up- customeris responsibie for
theft or damage to equipment or meferials vhilé in possession, Pregressive Entartainment is nel responsible for any acts of rature which prevent
event from 1aking place of bging shortanaed, Service reserves the rght to elop servica if guests cause a safaty or behavior issus-lo service.

y

{
Customer slgnature required ¥ i \\ L l}%ﬁ Dgata: li()’ RDI ]1

v )




M

MQRRIS PUBLISHING GROUP

PO BOX 1486
AUGUSTA, GA 30903-1486

]NVOICE Page1 of 1
INVOICE NUMBER 100025212117093C
ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME  TURNBULL CREEK COD/MURA BELLA/
BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER 1000252121
ABVERTISERICLIENT NUMBER 1000252121

BILLING PERIOD
TERMS OF PAYMENT

09/01/2017 - 09/30/2017
NET DUE IN 30.DAYS

Pigase review your fvoice and nolify the cradit department promptly i you-hava any disputes
or reasons Wal would delay paynsant. All invoice charges are considered vafid and due i ful
uatessootified vithin 30 days of the invoice date: A fed of §20.00 will be charged on ait NSF

checks. Bifling inquiries: (866} 8757047

WAIRI

15685 1 AB0.403 £0032X 10036 D2802933253 $2 P4704057 0061:0001
O O PO L P PR B [ P SRR

WHEE  TURNBULL CREEK CDD / MURA BELLA/ T
% 475 W TOWN PL STE 114 RECOTRD 2).5]
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 [ 315134y
i CURRENTNET DUE - 5 o BODAYS e fo e GODAYS i T T UNAPPLIED AMOUNT T TOTAL AMOUNT:DUE:
568,397 0.00 0.00 0.00
e SEE ER & T Frl e SASlEe 7 | Time RuniL | aimraT AL
e e L BROERE s JORSERE S BILEDUNITS | Rate.:o | SOBTOTAL:
08/31/2017 Previous Balance
09/26/2017 Payment 000000384
09/15/20M7  IC17419651 9/20 FY BUDGET MEARI 2.000C0X13.170IN 473.16
Classified Line Ads . 26.340CIN
09/15/2017
00/27/2017  JC17433578 £Y18 MEETING SCHEDUL 1.000G0x5.350IN 96.24
Classified Line Ads. 5.350CIN
09/2712017
o CURRENT NET BUE: 1 -7 730 BAYS . 7Un s | i 60 DAYS. TT 5 L7 Ll 100 DAYS <0 0l - UNAPPLIED AMOUNT - | '+ TOTAL-AMOUNT DUE
569,37 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 569,37
A = use THiS eNRotiMENT 00E: JIEREITEY Il
MORRIS PUBLISHING GROUP A PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN LOWER PQRTEON. WITH YOUR PAYMENT
PO BOX 1488 . “BILLING PERIOD | "BILLING DATE'{": | INVOICE NUMBER ©."
AUGUSTA, GA 30903-1486 i i : i -
00/01/2017 - 09/30/2017] 097302017 1000252121 170930
N _ R T - *BILLED AGGOUNT NUMBER -~ | “ADVERTISERICLIENT NUMBER
IF PAVING BY GREDIT CARD, FLEASE COMPLETE 7HIS SECTID! ' 1 " 121 '
sececrose: [|Visa® [[MasterCara® [ )Discover® [ Amew® — 100(?252121‘ S S _180_0252_ S—
CARG ORI ~7TOTAL AMOUNT DUE.™ " 1 - REMITTANGE AMOUNT
CARD HOLDER HAME (Pleasa Print) XD DATE 569.3?
SIGHATURE
BILL TO:
REMITTANCE ADDRESS

TURNBULL CREEK CBDf MURA BELLA/
476 WTOWN PL STE 114

bodldLaddadlumbien]bladbadulhdulol bkl
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649

MORRIS PUBLISHING GROUP
PO BOX 1486
AUGUSTA, GA 30903-1486

0330002521211 70430 00056937 0005LA37 QOOOO000 0O0OGEOL DOODOOOO2




Fri, Sep 15, 2087 Receipt No:

- Classified Ad Invoice
The St. Augustine Record

Name: TURNBULL CREEK CDIVMURA

Acct: 1000232121 Address: 475 W TOWN PLACE
Phener 9049405850 SUITE 114
E-Mail City: SAINT AUGUSTINE Statey FL  Zip: 32092
Client:
Caller: 9720 FY BUDGET HEARINGS.

Ad Name:  17419631D Reply Request
Ad id; 17419651 Standby Type:
Start: 09/15/2017 Issues: 1 Stapiy 09/15/2017
Class: 7520 Rate: LO1 Paytype: BL

Copy Line: 9/20 FY BUDGET HEA Rep: SAR BARBARA KELLY Colors:
Editions: RE/INS/ G.D# Tearsheets: 0

Larliest Production Deadline:  00/00/00

LINS.unne 184,00
Depth....... 1317
Columns.., 2
Price: 473,16
Other Charges: 0.00
Discounts: 0.00
Total 473.16

Ad shown is not actual print size

TFhanic you and have a nice dnyt




THE ST, AUGUSTINE RECORD

TURNBULL CREEK CDD/MURA BELLA/

SUITE 114
475 W TOWN PLACE STE 1 i4
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092

Ref#: 17419651D

P.O#:

PUBLISHED EVERY MORMING SUNDAY THRYU SATURDAY
ST, AUGUSTINE AND 8T, JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,
COUNTY OF ST, JOHNS

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared JAMIE WILLIAMS

who on oath says that he/she is an Employee of the St. Augustine Record,

a daily newspaper published at St. Augustine in St. Johns County, Flozida:

that the attached copy of advertisement being a NOTICE OF HEARING

It the matter of 9720 FY BUDGET HEARI - 9/2¢ FY BUDGET HEARINGS g,

was published in said newspaperon  09/15/2017

Affiant further says that the St. Augustine Record is a newspaper published

at St. Augustine, in said St. Johns County, Florida, and that the said newspaper

heretofore has been continuously published in said St. Johns County, Florida,

each day and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in the
City of St. Augustine, in said $t. Johns County, for a period of one year preceding
the first publication of the copy of advertisement; and affiant fucther says that
he/she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount,
rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing the advertisement for

publication in the said newspaper.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

day of

SEP 15 2047

who is personally known to me

" ‘-

/,(.‘ / ERIC DAMIEN MCBRIDE)
"" Y COMMISSION # FFI25198

EXPIRES Cetobar 07, 2019

407} 198-0'53

{(Signature of Notary Public)

{Seal)

FROEINGEYSRCe S i

KROTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER THE ADOPTION OF THE
FISCAL YEAR 1017/2018 BUDGET, NOTICE GF PUBLIC HEARING TQ
CONSIDER THE IMPQOSITION OF OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS, ADOPTION OF AN ASSESSMENT ROLL, AND
THE LEVY, COLLECTION, AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE SAME; AND
NOTICE OF REGULAR BCARD OF SUPERVYISORS' MEETING.

uEggm na Egb([c Hedrings, and Regular Meeling

The Board of Supervisers {"Badrd *) for the Turnbuil Creek Community
Devalopmand District (" Disirict®) witl hold-the fellawing hvo public kear-
Ings ond a regular Boerd meehing:

OAT’E

TIME [
LOCATION furobelia Amenity Center
101 Pasifone Avenue
St Augusting, Flerido 32092

Tha first public heoring |s being held pursuant to Chopter 190, Fiorlda Stat-
utes, 1o receive publiz comment and akjections on the Distelct's preposad
budgel ("Propesed Budgel®) for the Hscal year beginning October 1, 2012
qand gnding September 30, 2078 {*Fiscal Year 2017/2018"]; The second pubiic
hearing is being held gursuant to Chapfers 190 ond 197, Florida Stafutes, to
conslder the imposition of eperations and maintenance speclol assessments
("O&p Assessments”) upon the fands located within the District, fo fund Hhe
Proposed Budget for Fiseal Yeor 2017/2018; o conslder the cdootlon of ar
assassment rolt; ond. 1o pravide for the levy, caliection, and anforcement of
asiessmants, At the conclusion of the heorings, the Board will, by resoiution,
pdopt o budgs! end levy QXM Assessments as finally approved by the
-Board. A Board meating of tha District wiil giso br hald whare the Beard
may consider ony ather business ﬂwi ay praperiy come before [t

,sts:ﬂmm_um_ssmgnu

The Dlsir[cf impases O&M Assessmen!s on benefittad property wilhin the Dis-
irict fer the purpose of funding the District's genera! administrative, opera-
tlons, and malnfenance budgef. The sirdeés dnd areas to be rmaintainad are
these ganerally within end cround the Disirict. A geogrophic depiction of

. the praperty potentially sublect 1a 1he proposed O2M Assessrments Is (denit

: fled in the moap ohiached heréie, The tobla-below shows the schedule of the
proposed OBM Asséssmants, whiah are sublact to chonge af the heoring:

Wg.(;mesdav, Seplember 20, 2617

Litdihe | Tolid | FY2007 | TolalFY 2017 | FY2018 | TofFYI018 | Annuad
: clliniu . Grats Pei : : Grobsper | - A Inceeasa
L "t : . Unit Per Unit

95_9. $1L,145, T, S! 038, 313 ] ﬂ 15334 | 51,206748.06 5113.0?

The :aruposed Q&M Assessments as stated inejude colfection costs andfor
early poymeni discounts,dilch 5t." Jokns Counfy (?Caudy*) oy Impose on
ossessments that-aia collpcted on the County tox bitl, Moreovaer/pursuent ic
Section 197.3432{4),‘Florida Staiutes, the lien amaunt shalt sarve as/ihe

‘maximum rate® authorized by law for O&M-Azdessments. such thatnt
assessment hearing shulf be held or notice pravided In future vears unless
The assessments are prapased te be increusdd or apother criferien withie
Section 197.3632(43, F%uﬂdq Statutes, is met. Note that e D&M Assess:
ments do not include ‘gny debt service assessments craviousty lavied oy the
District and due jo ba coliecied for Fiscal Yeer w17Am48.

For Fiscal Year 2017 s, 1he District lmends tg have me County rux
coltector collect the assessments impasad on cartoin developed property. It
is imparteat fo pay yeur assessmient because faitire ta pay wlll couse o tax
- terttticate to ba.lssued agalnst the properly which may: result In less of fitle.
The District's decision to collact assessments gn the tax roll or by direct
bifllng does not areclude the Disirict fram lafer electing Yo cellect thosa or
‘other visessments In a diffarent munner al a fudure time,

nducted in accordance with the srevisions of Flarida low, A cony of the
\qmsed Budget, presosad assessment roll, ond the agenda for Ihe hearings
meeting may be oblained ot Ihe offlces of the Dlistrict Manayer, locotee
\ 3 West Town Place. Sulte 114, $E Augustine, Filorida 32092, Ph; (904)
2 770 ("District Meonager's Qffice” ), during narmal business hours, The
\\Q;eorings and meeting may be contlnued to a dote, time, and place f¢
‘fied on the record at the hearings or meeting. Thare may be
5 ‘g When sraff aor board members may purﬁcipcte by speaker
O o
Q‘ uiring spe:]nl aecommuodations ot 1his meeting becavse of o
\(\ahvsncui impairmant shoeuld contact the Diatrict Manager's
" . \rw eight (48) hours prior to the mesting. |f you are hearing
P\ ;eti, uieuse contact the Fleridn Refuy Service By dicline

o | HE0955-8770 (Voice). for oid In ontocting e

e‘ 0\5 ‘(}fflce

§® \?ﬁfected property qvmers hiave the right 1o aopear af the
‘,@‘ ¥ eeting, and may alse flle written obisctions with the
ob o vite wilhin twenly days of publicatlon of this notice.
-) e’b 15 to gppeaf any decisiomr made by the Board with
\ 6 ansidered at the public hearings or meetlag I
E 22 ‘ed a record of procesdings and that acserdingly.
6‘0 e thet o vertatim record of the proceedings ls
A} re.and evidence upon which such oppeatl 13 o be
\\eg David dedlagy
(_’0 Disirlct Marager
. R 174194510 September 15, 1017
ﬁe' {\6(\ o \-.. : e
Qe (\gﬁﬁ ‘\\‘{"\
ALYV A
‘\.\9 (”b“\ b J—

A \'8?‘ 333:! Dﬂhlﬁ
W o™
;‘E\Q .\,L’a"-\ .
W@ @& edydde pagiend
_(\eo"‘?’ \ﬁ\\g"vuadxa
A 0\\)&\0‘\ s - gaesp.
c} &> o2 o d\ oy -
W ﬂo Qv‘O (;J-ac) .
o ’00(\‘9 wdaseg .
Qo"“ e

~DUE ISUEdU S JDAHD




Wed, Sep 27, 2017

08:54:45

Acet: 1000252121
Phene: 9049403850

E-Mail:
Clienf:

Receipt No:

Classified Ad Invoice

The St. Augustine Record

Name: TURNBULL CREEK CDD/MURA
Address: 475 W TOWN PLACE

SUITE 114

City: SAINT AUGUSTINE State:

Caller: FYI8 MEETING SCHEDULE

FL  Zip: 32092

Ad Namtes  17433578A
AdId: 17433578

Reply Request
Standby Type!

Start: 09/27/2017

Class: 7524

Copy Line: FY {8 MEETING SCHE

Issues: 1
Rate; 1.01
Rep: SAR BARBARA KELLY

Lditions: INS/RE/ G.D.#
Earliest Production Deadline:  00/00/00
LineS.eins 75.60
Depthu. 5.35
Cohimns.., 1
Price: 96.21
Other Charges: 0.00
Discounts: 0.60
Tatal 96.21

Step:
Paytype:

Colors:

Tearsheets:

HOTICE OF MEETINGS
TURNBULL CREE!
coawumw DEVELOFMEHT

The Boaid of Supervlsars of Ihe
Turabull Crack Commundly Daval
apinerst Dilekch will holg thely
vegUlist iy schedated pubdle preel-
1ios for Flacal Yasr 2019 of e
tdurabelic Awmenity Cenler, 161
Faslbang Avents, 31, AUgysiing,
Flarhia 32672 of 6:63 pb. e The
sechnd Tyesday ol ¢atl nionkh oy
Folfwws:

Hovendsar W, 217

SouUarFy 9 INE

farcit 1) 1E8

Aoy, 1018 (Lwdsel vppteinl)
Fuae 11, 108

&U}us! W 58 {bud)éi adepdlen)
Seplember 1. 118

The maetings e Wﬂi 1o It public
ol pidl bir condirclad n accor
dence will The provistens of
Flayida bavy for Commmnily Davel.
apnent Dislcty. A cony of Ehe
agandos {01 eock aeelng mov ba
abnataed froas the Dlsieict Alaa-
aser, A7E Wesl Tow Piace, dife
114, 5V, Augustine, Fleiide 32671
(oht Dhcee (5a4)-040-38505.  The
el gs moy. be ondinded 1o o
dule, fan, ansd atuce 10 be ypacic
fizd o e 1ecuid ol the mielings,
There usop be decosiens when cne
of 1nore Suparyisers will.onsbicl-
node by leisehens,

ARY NErsan requiring spaslal
vccanmininions fo1 Ihe iheetings
Becnuse of o isabilily or tiysical
Ingatrneal sheuld eoaiuct Tha is-
13561 OFlice- 6t {904} 950-5350 af keast
vig gulendar days prioe 1o the
aezeiings. . you aee neacliy o
speech I||;r-eiieda'h[etﬁe (eulud
the Florldae Rafuy Sexvice ol
16529558270, for nid b canloching
v DIstaict Olfice,

Eucd e rson vl ﬁechl—‘: i wpend
sy u(hm fuken.at 1k riedings is
adzised thot persen wilf neeil o
12card o} ilie praceedings und thel
accordingly, e T raen iy need
19 eyt e Ehet o verbsdin peces d ol
e BIoceedins 15 kRS, Mieknding
ihe feslimony ond evidewes gpon
shch sueh Gopzullsfo e tased.

Duusd d—'-"nuf
Ticepage
l?—f!lil&h Sepleavist 32 107

09/27/2017
BL

Ad shown is not acfual print size

Thank you and have a nice day!




THE ST. AUGUSTINE RECORD

TURNBULL CREEK CDD/MURA BELLA/
SUITE 114

475 W TOWN PLACE STE 114

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092

Ref#: 17433578A
P.O#:

PUBLISHED EVERY MORNING SUNDAY THRU SATURDAY
ST. AUGUSTINE AND ST, JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,
COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared JAMIE WILLIAMS

who on oath says that he/she is an Employee of the St. Augustine Record,

a daily newspaper published at St. Augustine in 3t. Johns County, Florida:

that the attached copy of advertisement being a NOTICE OF MEETING

In the matter of FY18 MEETING SCHEDUL - FY18 MEETING SCHEDULE

was publisked in said newspaper on  (9/27/2017

Adfftant further says that the St. Augustine Record is a newspaper published

at St. Augustine, in said St. Johns County, Florida, and that the said newspaper
heretofore has been continuously published in said St. Johns County, Florida,
each day and has been entered as second class maii matter at the post office in the
City of St Augustine, in said St. Johns County, for a period of one year preceding
the first publication of the copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that
hefshe has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount,
rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing the advertisement for
publication in the said newspaper.

dayor SEP 27 2017

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

who is personally known tome

sa*"%, ERIC DAMIEN MCBRIDE
MY COMMISSION 2 FF925198
EXPIRES Octoher 07, 2018

Flpiciad PR
SRR OIATF ST VR E Com

{Signature of Notary Public) (Seal}

NOTICE "OF M_EETI

-Morgbei|a-Amenlt
1y Pasifang’ Avénua
“Flarido 32092 &

Jaccommadalions for tings 3
i hecouse i g Wisabifity or;phvsical -
<= bmealrment shouid contac 1he‘ :
rict Gffice ar.(904).940:58

pegch impaf
~theFlorid

+1-800-955-8774;
S’ Dlslric? Offlce,

fu ansure that a verbaitm
the nrucead!ngs is made,
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Service Slip / Invoice
“Pest INVOICE: 4983018 -

e DATE: {007

> aControl "ORDER: ~ =~ 4983018

Bain $160 Bapmeadeas Way, Sults 12, Jurhsonyila, Flodta 32256 S———
954-255- 5300 » Fatd $94-353- 14039 + Ted! Feun: 00-225-530%

ol - | *4983018"

Bill-Tor  [120708] Work [129708] 904.580-4783
Turnbull Creek CCD Location: Murabella Qwners Assec Inc
475 W Town P1 Ste 114 101 W Positanc
Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3649 Saint Augustine, FL 32092-4787
Work Date Tlme Target Pest Tachnician Time in
10010417 01:01 PM - 01:01 PM
Purchase Order Terms Last Service Map Code Time Out
NET 30 10H0M7 o01:01 PM
Service Description . Amount
CPEM Commearcial Pest Confrol - Monthly Service $110.00
SUBTOTAL $110.0¢
TAX $0.00
TOTAL 5110.00

“O&'{' %5‘(’ COVTHD‘ ‘F “ AT, PAID 50,00
350572 doloe
39

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE

* Charges.outstanding over 30 days from the date of service are subjectto a 1%% FINANCE | heraby acknowledge the salistaciory completion of ail services rendered, snd agreeto pay the
CHARGE PER MONTH or annual percentage rate of 18%. Customer agrees to pay-accrued cost of services as specified above,
expanses in the event of collection.

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE Customer Is unavaifable lo sign

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE




Turner Service Slip / Invoice
i @@S% INVQICE: 4985087 '

ik _ DATE: .. 10M017
5 Control ORDER: 4985087

& iy 8400 Bayeeadons Way, Swile 12, Jur,ksnmiﬁa, Flugida. 32256
505-355-5200 v Faa: 394-353- 1499 . Tul) Friqs 360-725:060%

unvrslumergEstoon * 4 9 8 5 O 8 7*

Bil-To:  [128708] zlurk [129708] 904-589-4783
Turnhull Greek CCD ocation: Murabelia Owners Assoc Inc
475 W Town Pl Sla 114 . 101 W Positano
Saint Augusiine, FL 32092-3649 Gaint Augustine, FL 32092-4787
Work Date Time Target Past Technician Time In
10107 01:041 PM 01:01 PM
Purchase Order Terms Last Service Map Cetde Time Oui
' NET 30 00T ) 01:28 PM
Service Description Amount
CPCM Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service $75.00
SUBTOTAL $75.00
TAX $0.00
TOTAL $76.00
ANT. PAID $0.00

'\ Od‘_ P&S’r Com h"@l ? . SRR BALANCE $76.00
| 330572 4o U
3

Ve

yord

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE

* Charges oulstanding over 30 days-from the date of service are subject fo-a 114% FINANCE | hereby acknowladge the salisfactory completion of all services rendered, and agres to pay the-
CHARGE PER MONTH or annual parcentage rafe af 18%. Customer agrees 10 pay accrued. cost of service's as specified above.
expenses in the avent of collection.

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE Customer is unavailable to sign

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE




Vestan,

Vesta Property Services, Inc.

245 Riverside Avenue
Suite 250 _
Jacksonville FL 32202

Bill To

Turnhudl Creek, C.0OLD.
clfo GMS, LLG

475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St Augustine FL 32082

fnvoice

invoice #
Date

Terms
Due Date
Memo

335385
9/30/2017

Net 30
11145/2017
Storm Preparation / Re...

"Removal and replacerent of ali deck furniture and trash receptacles, removal
i of debris in and around the amenit

L

[ 258572 631

Total $454 00




e
\;LE&&& rf'fj” Engineering®/ Permitting IHVOiCC
= Yuro $DevelopmentBervices
§ & $¥PropertyManagement
% Associates, LLG monfstruct‘ionﬁv}anag&ment
=7 = FEEADAConsulting Date Involce #
) W .
J&ﬁ‘;}mmwﬁ\ 10/16/17 2055
Bill Te
-Govemmeﬂtal&fanagement«.‘:‘;‘sewiccs } ' 3 } ' 5 15 3 i
DaviddleNagy 3 o 2
P.0. No
Yure & Asssoc. - Job No.
Y16-377
ftem Date Description Hours Rate Amount
August@:Septernber017E forts
Turnbull&ree.., | 8/8/317 CDDdnecting 1.5 125.00 187.50
Turnbull&ree... | 8/290/17 revie\v&:&cspond&n&aﬂve' s&mail 2 125.00 250.00
Turabull&ree... | 8/31/17 {agendafonferencedall 1 125.00 12500
Tumbull&tee.. {9/5/17 | generalfonsulting desponsedndnquires,&tc, 4.5 125.06 62.50
Turnbull&ree... | $/6/17 | genernal&onsulting,&esponsedodnguires,&etc. 1 125.00 £25.00
Turnbull®ree... | 9/20/17 site&isit&&DD&nceting 3 125.00 37500
Tumbull&reé... [9/28/17 | reviewduthll&iracturedsbuilimd&cording te &vi th&f RWMD&n 1.3 125.00 187.50
optons
Total $1,312.50

1458 ildeniRoad, T InitH08S P onteWVedra, FLB2081
(904)3342-51998 Sy nro@miyuro.com




loyShtick Food Truck
Evan Werthman — Owner and Operator

joyshiickfeodiruck@gmail.com

218-820-0442

lvoice Recipient: Murabella
Event Date: 10/29/2017

Event Description: Neighborhood Falf Festival

Meals are either 1 or 2 cheeseburger sliders with condiments provided, chips,

and bottled water

1 Aduit Meals 200 x $6 per head { $1200.00
Child Meals 100 x $4 per head $400.00
Tax $0.00
Total Minjmum Due: $2600.00

|33 577 Hqy
B2




Vestan,

Vesia Property Services, Inc.
245 Riverside Avenus

Suite 250

Jacksonvills FL 32202

Bill To

Turnbull Creek, C.OD.

c/o GMS, I.LGC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
8t Augustine FL 32082

Invoice

invoice #
Date

Terms
Due Date
femo

335363
9/30/2017

Net 30
1111212017
Pass Thru Sapl.

Billable Expenses
Office Supplies ¢5 27.68
1 HD Haclksaw Blades, Fender Washer, Passing Link, Caution Tape, Wood Black 8015
Deck Scrup, Anchor Shackle R&.
HD Sakrete Permasand, Universal Parts, 16 RE 104.81
Office Supplles® 21.29
Offica Supplisse? 13.30
Office Supplies ¥ E% B36.57
K. Sargent - Roliin’ Ritas - Refune on Tax for Machines $E {24,385
E. Sarg%nt - Roliin’ Ritas ~ REntal of 2 Drink Machines for Labor Day Weekend 378.8
vent SE
K. Sargent - Cronin - Soglal Hall Keysa for Class Instructors §£ 8.77
L. Erasmus - Gate; Gas % 23,32
.. Erasmus - Harbor Freight Tools; Rope, tip fles & tarp X& 9164
M. Insal - Constant Contact; E-Blast; E-blast (recurring bill) 2% 70.00
M. Insel ~ Walgreens; Thumb drive for Sheriff (Incident on 814/17) 6 ¢ 20.85
M. Insel - Amazon; Replacement chairs for oftice e, 231,80 ;
1,687.98
Total Bilable Expenses 1,857.88
Total 51,687,898

Q'P:!Cicf Supiﬁgq'ﬁs
© 13357725

5}3350‘&'\ Eovents
7183572 Hay

Regoir / Reploe
153572 43



STAPLES

Rusiness Advontage

staples Business Advantage

Bill Lo Aesount:

TNV

OHER:

ATL 1821005

8046246798

R

10/02/17

Net 30 Days

27.68

DETAIL

1670818

radaral ID #;04-3350818

Ship to Account: MURAEELLA

VESTA FROPERTY SERVICES VESTA FHOPERTY DERVICES
LIEZEL MOUKT ATTNt HARK INSEL
245 RIVERSIDE AVE 11 W SOSITANG AVE
STE 250 SATNT AUGUSTENE, PL 32082
FACREOWVEILLE, PL 32202
P O Humber Involoe Rumbsr: 3351767703
P O Desc : ordar : FLE1505194-000-003
Relaase ' Grdered 8y T OMARK INSEL
Ralease Desc: Ordar Date L B/USS1T
drder L order 870 Unit  Ship Uit Extendad
Line Item Numberp paseription Gty Quy Heas agy Price Price
L4 203334 5 S$TAR 1 1/2IN TECH BINDER BLK 1 0 EA 1 25.99 35.59
DFFICE PROQUCYTS: BILLABLE S
Fraijght! .00 Tax:{ 6.5000 %) 1.89 sub-~-Total: "
" Total: oy A

gackordar of 7181605194

cuseomer Service inquiriaes § B77-826-775%

Invoice Pa

ent Eppuiries 888-753-4106

Make chacks pavable to Staplas Advantage, Depr ATL Po Box 405384, Avlanta GA  30954-32H§

Page:

i




More saving.

| More doing.”
1750 US 3 SOUTH .

SUOMIGSTINE . FL 99084 {90809 3847

Bl nons 48067 GBAZ1ATF 02701 P
CASHIFR MADTHE

OFRI2I08920 12150 <4~ 4,8
m 10" SUANGARD HACKSAR

O A T4208558 BIMTL BLDS A 4,79
3 PACK 10" BTMETAL HACHSAY BLADES (3
G71845206198 PAGLOCK <As 18 u:
MAL 77 BESET oMy Lf‘i(‘%i HiKEY h’, 5

BETAR00ETRG EVE BOLT <& _ 2,43
IFET X 10" FVE BOLY ¥/NUT 2P

ASD - L/IFMDRMSHIN <As
FERUER WASHER 172 7INC
480,735 LA

DUNG~BI3-468 1/ HERAITUSS <A>
HEX MUITS-USS 172
280,20

3, 20
GOU0-300-98Y LOCKWASHER =A>
LE}CKHJ&S&ER HED SPLIT {72 2THC
20,2 0.@2
Hlfsﬂii’iﬁza 05 ARPUT TAPE «fn 17.96
EHPIRE B00° RE "{’\5§ LR!,Eﬁ CAUTFION T.@‘E
G11798007301 QUCK SCRUR <fs 5,98
QUTCKIE UMINM ‘\I(}()U ALOCK DK “:l"?{”ﬁ
GHBIL51542 B/18° ANBH «p»
ANCHOR SHACKLE 5/16 GALYAMIZED
TER2-183-768 HIWLAER ?rT S A
PASSING LML 2000 1 88
077

0.5

RV

SUBTOTAL 75.26

SALES Tax 4.9
480

GTAL
ARAOGUGOGIRATUE HESE DREpOT
AUTH TOBE Q21308 G05R7

PRb )IRA HEMBER STATEHENT

FRG KTRA HBH B0 U925 SUFRARY
THES RECELPT PUZ08 NAWE: NURRE| LA

PR OLTRA 4PEND THIS YINID: §75.25
017 BRO HTRA SPUMD 082 19, 8%, 01

A» af OB721,2007 your Paint Rewaris

avnl 13 Pro Xire Paint ?ewaf‘dsk ‘%f:msssui
1—"38 16 morg in 'ﬁﬁ:“fy;i&f‘, palnt
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More saving.
More deing.”

TTAD U8 1 SOUTR
ST BUGHSTING . FL 32084 (80418243657

B3M 0000 BITIE 02405717 11:34
CASHIER 20EY

Te4551 111004 &Y FASTSET ~a- 098
SOLB SAKRETE FAST-3E7 COMCRETE
NP Sawings  $1.42

SOGGSG7O0049 SAND fe 19,57
SRURETE PEPMASAND 4C ‘lB P\!ﬂ JOLRT ‘»m
(A9TRI85050 GRILLCOYER - 34,37
VDG PARTS 7018 ‘“Rm T%LaL ovR
Qa6577007210 167 QALY <As 22.497
ORECGON 157 GBS (MATH )
1162166 TRT2 PC BARCH 01 <A» 4 .47
POMERCARE BAR/CHAIN SIL: QUARL
OHE3SEERATTE WL 1B0Z <h> & 47

ﬁO?%ELHE/MFRQﬂ&"QWC QL 180 800
QURRSGI1 7488 SioN HOLIER <A-
PUGTATL STCN HOLDER o
qi 27 5.08

SUBTOTAL 99.41
SALES TAR .40
THAL Sl B

HRUORXOMNTTE0 HOME BEPDT
AUTH CNDE QOSDBZ/504057)

MEW LOWER PRIDE (HUPYSAYINGY $1 42
PRD KTRA HEMBER STAITHENT

PRO NTHA RBRE-HE-0038 SiadHARY )
THIS RECEIFT PO/IGR HAWE: MURRBALLE

PRO KT8A SPEND THIS VISIT: $o9d. 4
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STAPLES

Business Advantoge

9/23:‘ 17

2L EASESAVEY 4]

§71.16

Net 30 Days

19/23;‘17
staples Business advantage Federal ID §:04-3300815
B411 to Accouns: 1979818 Ship £o Adcount: HURASBLIA
VESTA PROPINTY OBRVICES VE83A PROPEATY AHBRVICRS
CHRYENNE JRRGOS ATTN: MASK INGEL
245 RTVERSLEE AVE 191 W POSZTANO AVE
8TE 250 HAINT ATVOUSTINR, FL 32022

FACKSoNVILLE, 7L 32282

P O Nupber tnvodce Humber: 3353318438
P O Dasc ' ardaer H 7183?995&9—000-963
Rejeass H srdered B3y ¢ MARK I
fielease Desg; aeder fiate t §/22 /1?
order order B/o unit  ship unit Bxtendad
Lige TYtem Number Rescription Gty Oty Maas agy Price Price
17 vEKS1110 TAPE, ULTRA-MATE, 1"X10' ,we 1 0 RL 1 19,89 19.99
OFFICE PRODUCTS: BILLABLE
Freight: .40 Tax:{ 6.3000 % 1.30 sub-Total! %B.JB;
Toral: 1.22

e

custopar Sarvies 1uqﬂ1ries # 877-326-77%85 Invoica Pagmaat Iaguiries §83-733-4106 page: 11
Make thecks payablg Jas_Adventage, Dapt ATL P Hox 403388, Asiance Go  30384-5386




STAPLES

Business Advaniage

10/23/17 Net 30 Days

I

Staples Business advantage

DETAIL

Bili &to Account: 1070818

YREATA PROPEATY AERVICES
CORTEHNE SXAGGS

245 RIVERSINE AVE

8T8 250

JACTUONVILEB, ¥4 32282

Federal ID $:04-3390815

Ship to Account: MNOMADELLA

VESTA PROPERTY ZREVICES
ATIH: MARK IHERL

163 ¥ POSITRNG AVE

SAINT RUGUSTINE, ¥, 32082

£ O Number Invoice Mumber: 3353518435
P § Desc 3 ¢rdar : 7183799989-000-002
Ralaase H trderad 8y 3 MARK TNSEL
Release Desc: grder Date 1 8722717
order grder ®/0 unaic ship Uit Btended
Line  Item Mumbar pescription Gty Oty Meas gty price Price

14 RFPREZ42S BAG,BEFTY, 1GAL FREEZER,CR 1 0 BX i 12.4% 12.49

FACILITIES: ATLLABLE
Fredght: .00 Tay:{ #.5000 ) .BL Sub~Total:
Jotals 33,30 31
\__/

Customar Ssrvics 1ﬁqu1 r{es § BF7-H28-7755 gmm'. Inguiries BRB-753-4106
waks checks peyable £o Staples Atdvenrtaogn, Dept ATL N aux ESDS , Arlanta 64 I03IR4-5300

Papes 1 ]




Busingss Advaniage

67116

staples Business advantage

ai1l te Acoounb: 107081p

VESTH FPROPRATY BERVICHS

CHEEYINNE gRAGES
245 RIVERSIDE AVE

Sbip te Aeecunti HURABELLA

VEHTA PROPBATY SBUYICEE

ATTH: MARR InsRL
181 W POSITANG AVE

Fedaral ID §:04-3398818

8TR 250 SAINT AUgursTIHE, PL 316832
JACESORNVILLE, FL 3%R202
P ¢ Nuwber ! Inveice Mumber; 335351841%
P ¢ Dazc : order : 7133799889-000-001
Release : orgeraed By t MARK INSEL
Release Desc) ordar Data 3 8/22/17
order order B/0  unit  sSilp unit exrended
Line Zgem Musber pescriptien gLy Oty  WMeas by price Prica
1 491292 TOWEL CFOLD 2408/CT WE 2 gt 2 29,95 56.93
FACILITIES: BILLABLE .
2 54B595 FABULOSO ALL PURPOSE CLEAMER 2 0 Ea 2 10,45 20,90
FACILITIES: BILLABLE
3 790212 1LINERS CAN RECYCLED 56gal. BK 1 0 cT 1 62.99 62,99
FACILITIES: BILLABLE
4 375681 SEB BATH TISSUE 80/PK 1 0T 1 59,99 59.99
FACILITIES: BILLASLE
5 470743 COFFEEMATE CREAMER 5S0CT i 0 8x i 4.385 4.85
FACTLITIES: BILLABLE
€ 889467 s0L0 8.5 IN PAPER PLATES 1 o CT 1 52.99 52.99
FACILITEES: BILLABLE
7 722886 SOFPULL PREM CENTERPULL TOWELS z ¢ cT 2 52.49 104,88
FACILITIES; BILLARLE
§ 458189 DIAL AMITBACT HAND 50AF 1GAL 2 0 EA 2 14.12 28.24
FACILITIES: BILLABLE
9 7H37LS BATTERY AA ALKALINE 200K 3 0 PK 1 17,99 i7.99
FACILITIES: BILLABLE
5 grvica inauiries ¢ 877-826-7758 Involce Pavmans Inmuiries 388-753-41 pages 1
| o e payaie fo Seaples Advantaga, Dopt ATL. PO 89X AU5oG, ACISGtE G  J0384-5308. w3




STAPLES
Business Advemiage

staples gesiness advantage

THVOIGE B -l cUSTONER,
Bf23/17 ATL 1821003 8046551981
PLERREPAVEY eS| AMOURTEE
10723417 Mek 30 Days §71.18

DETAIL

2411 e Acepunbi 1870818

VESTh PAORRATY SERVICRS
CARYENNE SRAGGES
245 RIVERSIDE AVE

redaral ID #:04-3390818

Shlp e hecount: MURABRLLA

VRSTA FROPHRTY SHEVICES
ATTHy MARK INBEBL
103 W FOSITANO AVE

BTHR 250 BATNY AUGOITINE, FL 32992
SJACKUCHVILLE, &L 233201 . .
7 0 Mumbsr tavoice Number: 139351841%
® 0O basc H ordar 1 7183799989-000-002
relagse : ordered 8y 3 HMARK TIANSEL
aelease Dasc: order Date 3 8/22/17
order order B/ Unit  ship Wait Extonded
Line Ttem Number Description oty Dty  Heas oty Frics Price
10 6138854 DURACELL COPPERTOP AMALE DBLWD 2 g PiC 2 15.5% 31,13
FACILITIES: BILLARLE
13 479089 DURACELL PROCELL SVOLT BATTERY i 0§ 8% 1 32.89 32,59
FACILITIES: EILLABLE
12 608507 REFILL LITMS APLEZSPCE 8 0 EA 5 5.49 i8.94
FACILITIES: BILLABLE
13 453731 LYSOL TOILET BOWL CLEANER 3 0 EA 3 5.09 15.27
FACILITIES: BILLABLE
15 §7¢977 OFF SPRAY INSECT REPLLNT 6-0F 3 0 EA 3 6.89 20.97
FACTLITIES: BILLABLE
15 480981 TILEX MILDEW REMOVER 1607 i o cy 1 33,76 33.76
FACILITIES: BILLAALE
13 1978370 SWIFFER 1B0 DUSTER REFILL 16CT 1 0 BX 1 11.89 11.99
FACELITIES: BTLLAELE
Freight: .00 Taxs{ 6.53080 X 38,56 sub-Total:
Totalt

Sarvies Tnguiries & 377-826-7755

tugtenar
e

o chocks pavable o Syaples Advantapa, Depe ATL PO fox 405

mvelica Pagma!!t annuiries 488-753-4106
46, Axltanta GA  0384-5386

Page: il




Rollin' Rita's Advanced Party Solutions
11 Cat Road

B -K SATY

Credit Memo

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 Date Credit Na.
904“396'6?00_ YT 11556
www. RollinRitas.com
Customer
Cathy Sargent
P.0, No. Project
Descriptlon Qty Rate Amount
Sales lax refund -1 24.851. -24.85
Subtotal §24.85
Sales Tax £5.00
Total
lnvoices

$24.85

Balance Credit

50,00




B KSor

%@ﬂ T

[ g k) g L -
Rollin' Rita's Advanced Party Solutions Invoice
11 Cat Road
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL. 32082 Dot S
904-396-8800
www, RollinRitas.com : 9772017 11555

8ill To ﬁ.@&
Kathy Sargent Ship To
MuraBella
P.O. Number Temmns Ship Project
9212017
Quiantity ltem Code Description Price Each Armount
2| Taytor 430 Single Flaver Fro... | Single Flaver Frozen Drink Machine 137.50 275.00T
2 | Lemonade Lemonade Frozen Drink Machine Mix 0.06 0.00T
21 Lemonade Lemonade Frozen Drink Machine Mix 16,00 32.00T
3 { Mango Mix Mango Frozen Drink Machine Mix 16.00 43007
Bales Tax 7.00% 24.85
Total svroas \

\‘_,.,,,_._/'



B- K SM%’@M

THARK YOU FOR SHOUPPING AT
CRONTH ACE HARTWARE
2843 CEURTY ROAD 21y HES]
SULIE
SALNT JOHNS, FU 32259
{904) 217-3324

WB/A/TS 1253 VB B53  SALE
54761 ® B4 .59 EA
RING REY 8PLT 1 1.8
RU73531 > PR 2.56 £A
REY SCHLAGE 501 -ACEZSOMK 5,18
SUB-TOAL:IS 636 TAN: 4
TOIAL: & b.7!
80 AT 8.77

BY CARDN:  XOLUGGOOMRAINA2
HID: 7AG714B687

AUTH:  BRUES7 M
Host refersnce £:298807  Ralf
Chip Read

CARD TYPE:M EXPRESS EXPR: GR
AID 5 AGROOORDPSHIORD)

BR ¢ (00000B000

10 OR4R0I03602002

151+ FAOG

ARC ;OB

ISBBE : fssuer

W
fame  AMBRICAN FAFHLSS
Tandl/Va lode: 1249206

o

CUST MO:#10037

THANK Ui RAJHUEEN SARGENT
FOR YOUR PATRUMAGE
ACE REWARDT D # 19934ER&I0

I sgree Lo pay shove Jobal amound
deeording 1o card jssuer dyreemeyit
(merchant apreement 1§ credit voucher)
Acct: KATHLEEN SRt

Customer Copy



Walcome to GRTE
Store #1224

304 Int Golf Priwy
5t . Aupustine
Flarida 320927
804-840-5043

- Dupiipate

Racpipt 480618
gg/ersang
0957

Fump Ballons Price
73 T.314 5 3.18D
Product: Presius

TOTAL FUEL 8§ 23.32

SALE - Card Sui
TOTAL SALE L1235
Aracoti
SRR 2046
Refer 00000253
Batcoh #4083
Seausnce 22556
Anproval 9588361

Thank you for
thaosing GATE!



ST AUGUSTINE  FL 200449
312 STATE R{AD 312

37 BUGUSTINE, FL 32086

Yelephana: (904} B27-9723

SHELE

Customer Home - LOURENS J ERASHYS
Cus tomer Humber: IS0IB2ITILY
9120 TARP SILVER W0 1174 ¥ 19 523 .99
62682 18 SEHRATED MACHETE Y/SH §5.9%
H&487T TIE 2418 WHITE HD 10PK $ 69
63410 1% CABLE TIES - 1A 52 99
69410 1% 0ABLE TIES - L 8,99
E0266 TIES-T1IN WHITE J00PK 52,99
G066 TIES~11IM WHITE 100RK 52.93
s9410 15 CABLE TIES - 4L $8.99
2710 37804 X SOFT POLY ROPE L
627140 3/8IN ¥ SOFT POLY ROPE 33 9%
62710 /814 ¥ SUFT POLY ROPE $3.99
814813 FLUTH SIPHON PUMP §4.99
I oren retura bu caliing B44-416-9141,

63242 V=178 90 LLOTH Bab¥ pugt $4 .49
Subtotal ) 386,07

Sates Ten 650004 %5 57
Tatal ATy
fmericen Exprass

Card Ho . XXH{EXHAKHKLZ966
Ewriration Date ¥N/NX
Auth, Ho. 875073

AMERICAN EXPRESS

Chig Read

Sianalure Yerified

Mode: Issuer

ALl ADBOODOOZSGTaRNY
T¥R. 0000008060

IRD: GA48010380R007

T91: F3s0

ARL: L0

Pirase Retzin for Your Records

Storg: (0444 Heu: 02 Tran: 131798
Dute: /62017 19137:20 88 feano: XHNMX
Tigkat: D2181758

Itemls) Seid: 13
Ttem{s? Returned: §

HSHPE; served you todes.
| Thank wou For shoeping af
ST RUGUSTINE FL 100449

Proof of Purchase Rewulrad for Beturna/
Exchenges ¥ithin 90 Bews of Purchase.



Pavment Receipt
for September 24, 2017

Vests . Today's Date: Seplember 24, 2017

gitg-é ﬁii?esﬁv\éegiggggﬁ‘es Payment Date:  September 24, 2017

jacksonville, FL 32202 Payment Method: American Express {last 4 digits: 2668)
us

904-940-1157 User Name: murabelia‘

Thank you for your payment|

et

; Payment - Credit Card - 2669

Amounts shown may reflect sates tax which is applicable in certain arsas.

Note you can continue to view payment racelpts online. Log into your Constant Contact aceount, click
the My Accound link in the upper right hand corner of the Home page, and chocse the View Payment
Receipnts option,

You may also use the Opt InfOut of Payment Recelpt E-Mails link on the My Account page to opt out of
receiving payment receipt emails In the fidure,

Wae appreciate your business.

Best Regards,

Constant Contact Billing

1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451



#11185 5445 STATE ﬁDAD 19
SATNT AUCUSTINE T Apog)
904 -840~ éﬁa&

258 1850 Q021 08/15/2017 12:47 MM .
SANDSK CRUZR BLD USB 18GR FLSH OR
£1386307641 A
RETURH VALUE 23,95

SUBTOTAL 23.99
SALES TAX A=B.3% 1.56

TATAL
AMEX ACCT 2689
CHANGE

AID AQOO0ODNZE010601
AMERICAN EXPRESS
Inisgratad chitn card

THARK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT WALGREENS
DID YOU KNOW THAT YOU CAN EARN POINTS
O THOUSAMDS OF TTEHS TH-STORE AID
LI FKLY AD FOR MORE
'RESTRICTI&&S'A?PLV' FORTERNS AMD
CONDITIONS, VISIT WALGREENS, ?DH}BQLAMGE
REEE 1116-5211-9 17081503

L Eiiﬂﬁililﬂiiif W i

$0_copay on Tlu shots with post insurance
plans, Np appolntment needed. Learn more
at the Pharmesy,

How are we aa?mg
enter our monthly sweenstakes or
853,000 cash

Yigit
W WALEREENST ISTERS.CON
R R Rk
or gall toll fres
1-800-218-7451
within 72 heurs to take a short
shrvey about this Walgresns visit

?¥§VEY
1T118-8211-880

PASSHORD
2170~-8180-326

For contest rulss, ses store or
Wi | A éetENQLIST’Ng COH



Diatnlls for Order #£114-9880110-6540260
Print this page for vour records.

Order Placed: September 20, 2017
Amazon.com order number: 114-9880110-6540260

Order Total: $231.90

Mot Yet Shipped

Ltems Ordered Price
2 of: Executive Office Chair With PU Leather Back Support Big&Tall High-Back (Black) $115.95
Sold by: IDeals (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Murabella Amenity Center

101 W POSITANQ AVE

ST AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32092-4787
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Pavment information
=

e

Ttem(s) Subtotal/$z3;‘;i90ﬂ



ADVANCED DISPOSAL
ST JOHNS COUNTY - PW
7580 PHILIPS HWY
JACKSONVILLE FL 32256

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED
000322 000000154

T T N T I R
TURNRBULL CREEK CDD

A75 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32002-3649

Pay By Phone: 1-877-720-1583
Phore FIN: 2020022290000

Thark you for your businass!

Advanced Disposal is a scompany bringing fresh ideas.and
seiutions o a clean environment. How can we further nefp

your Buginess of idme become greenér and cléaher? Vislt
us at www.AdvancedDisposal.com.
Should you have questions about cHarges, pisase sed the

back of this invelae, call your service representative orgo to
www AdvancedDisposal.com.

J-3z.572.449

Account information ~Previous Balance 5 $640.79
Account Number PWo02229| Payments and Adjustments “ $0.00
Site Number b Ugi}g
Inveice Date Oclober 23, 2 Q- 0
Involoe Number PWGOD0041019 C'TFSTOMER P
Account Summary TURNBULL CREEX COD (0001}
Previous Balance $649.79 | 100 W POSITANO AVE ST AUGUSTINE, FL
Paymenis/Adjusiments $0.00
Current Invoice Amount $649.72
Date Dascription Reference Qty Unit Price Amount
00 - 6.00YD:COMM FL TRASH (001) '
9.55| 1480-8.00YD:CO
Amount Due ¥1 ’29 . 102317  TRASH STAMDARD 1.00 443.90 443.00
Due Date Upon Receipt SERVICE:
Invoice Breakdown 1407113017
Currani $1,208.58
30 days - past dus $0.00¢ 100 -0.50YD:COMM RL RECYCLING SINGLE STREAM (002)
gg 333'5 - Past gue %3‘88 10/23/47 TRASH STANDARD 1.00 26.00 2500
ays - pastdus . : SERVICE - NT:
VUM 7-11/30M7
It's easy being Green...sign up
for chill and auto pay at
hitp: faoww. AdvancedDisposal.com/bifipay Fuel Fee - Wi 438.00 7902
Contact Us St.Johns South Comm FF 413.00 20,65
(004} 783-7000
JacksonvileFL@AdvancedDisposat.com Environmental Feg 438,00 105.12
SITETY lgE @ E iv E ] 842.78
P/ 171020.101,bd-1043-000000154 - g L
How fo Pay ¥
?nline Bill Pay f% Pay by Mail % Pay by Phone
Graat for ragular payrtients. i Eleat for sending a regudar sheek: Good fora one fime payment

Fectrring payrmeiis

Visit www.advanceddisposal.com/biffpay
to seroll s ontine bilf pay methods.

With the Advanced Dispesal osline bill
payment syster, ydu are abla ta:

- Mdka a snb-lims payment
> Sefup yobr acetunt fof aitematic
It you would ke aséistanee, please confact

us at 1-8011-355-2108 end we will be happy
lo assist youz in getting set up.

Fleasd mail ydur chigek made payable to
Advanced. Disposal to addiess Hisied bslow,

Pleage do not gend correspendencs to this
address.

{Please aggist us by incliding the
remittanca portfon {the perorated bottom
seation of your Involes] along with your
slieck or money ordar is ensure your
payment is posted quickly and atcurately..

by phone.

Call 1-877-T26.91583 to miake your paymant

To ensure {astest service, p\ease.ha\re your
Phone B ready, which can ba found at
the top of your invoice.

Ve accept MasterGard, Visa, American
Express and Discover Ad autormated voite
service will progess your payment, This
option is ideal for makidy sihgle paymants.

ADVANGED DISPOSAL
ST JOHNMS COUNTY - Pw
7560 PHEIPS HWY
JACKSONVELE FL 32256

Please Send All Corvespondenca o Abave Address

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH IE'AYMENT

]

it
i or i Ao e TR
Poinsd o0 rEsym3s s :;3‘?

Please check box for address change
and print new address on reverse side.

Due Date: Upon Receipt

IF PAYING BY CREDT CARD, FiLL QUT BR.OW.

CHECK CARD USING FOR PAYMENT

Customer Billing Address:

TURNBULL CREEK CDD
CARDNUMBER AMQUNT PAID []wsa 475 WEST TOWN PLACE
SUITE #1114
] masTER CARD ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32082
SIGNATURE EXP. DATE D AMERICAN BXP.
Remit Payment Ta:
(7] biscover {Please do not send CASH via mail)
- Advanced Disposal
AGCOUNT & INVOIGE # AMT, ENCLOSED 8t Johns County - PW
PW002229 PWODD0041018 PQ BOX 7430189
INYOICE TOTAL BALANGE DUE ATLANTA GA 30374-3019
$540.79 $1,299.58 T R R TSRO HUH AR B I

. Pl DO2289 0000 LO23L7 D00DDYL0LA 0DOLYS79 D0L299958 5

30B8%-P-0011



PW 172023101 dxk1046-000000154

Account Information
Aﬂf\i&nﬁ@d . Accotint Number PW00222%
Disposal Site Number 0000
Invoice Date Qotober 23, 2617
TURNBULL CREEK ©DD Invoice Number PWO0Q00041019
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 *
ST AUGUSTINE Fl. 32052-3649 : Page 8 of 3

Current Charges (Continued)

Date Description Reference Qty Unit Price Amount

2
10/23M7 C ADMIN FEE SG21967 .00 7.00 7.00
Current Charges $649.79

Amount Due ) - $1,299.58

30869-F-0011



COMCAST )

g @g E ?‘é Egg Apfxount Nurnber 349574 140 03633989
Billing Date 102517
Total Amount Due $291.83
Payment Due By 1141517
Page 1 of4

Contact us:

% www. business.comoast.com ¢

1-800-391-3000

Turnbull Creek R -
Previous Balance . 1.
o Payment - 10/13/17 - Thank You -291.83
’;gﬁ;’,‘“ﬁgéﬁ AND New Charges - see below

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32082 Total Amount D

News from Comcast

Comgcast Business Cable .
Comaoast Business Internet S 124.90
Comuoast Business Voice
Other Charges & Credils
Taxes, Surcharges & Fess

Go paperiess with Ecobill, sign up o view and pay your
Comcast Business bill online af business. comcast. com/myaccaunt

1-33.572 -4
17

Detach and enclose this coupon with your payment. Please write your account nimber on your check or money order. Do not send cash.

COMCAST
BUSINESS Account Number 8495 74 140 0863328
i Payment Due By 11118117
if undeliverable, please rsturn to: —
Total Amount Due $291.83

141 NW 18TH BT POMPANO BEACH 1. 33060-5250
833 0310 NE RP 25 10262017 NNNNHYNN 01 000233 0001 Amount Enclosed $

TURNBULL CREEK

ATTN BERNADET

475 W TOWN PL BTE 114

5T AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

Pty et UG e TR o |

Meke checks payable to Comeast, and remit to address below

COMTAST
PO BOX 530098
ATLANTA GA  30353-0098

e el P it H ] e

Bu957uIH0048633590029184)



COMCAST
BUSINESS

Service Dstails, cont.

2l

www.business.comcast.com &

Important Account information

The Broadeast TV fee recovers a portion of the costs of
retransmitting television broadeast signals.

For closed captioning concerns and other accessibility isstes
affecting customers with disabilities, ceil 855-270-0379, go
onfing for a live chat at

hitps: /iwww, xfinity. comfsupport/aceount/accessibility-services of
email accessibility@comecast.com or wiite to Comeast 1701
John F Kennedy Bivd,, Phila. PA 18103-2838 Attr: S, Adams, or
fax; 1-B66-500-4288,

Channel Lineup Update:
Beginning December 5, 2017, we will no longer carry
Weatherscan,

This bill reflects a change in the FCC Regulatory Fee from $0.08
to $0.07.

Information on upeoming prograrmmer contract expirations can
be found at hitp:/my.xfinity, com/sontractrenswals/

The FCC modifies the rate that voice providers pay into the USF
on & quarlerly basis, USF is assessed on appliceble voice
services as the Universal Conneclivity Charge at the FCC's
approved rate. See:

hitp:fhwww. foo. goviencyclopedia/contribution-factor-quarterty-fili
ngs-uhiversal-service-fund-usf-management-support. A new rate
becomes effective 10/01/2017.

On or around December 12, 2017, ESPN Classic will no longer
be avallabie.

The Regulatory Recovery Fee is neither government mandated
nor a tax, but is assessed by Comeast to recover the costs of
certain federal, state and |ocal impuositions related o voice
services,

1-800-394-3000

Account Number
Billing Date

Total Amount Due
Payment Due By

8495 74 140 0363399
10125117

$291.83

11118/17

Page 3 of 4




DOG WASTE DEPOT
12316 World Trade Drive #102

) invoi
San Diego, CA 92128 oice
TEL:800-678-1612 Date Invoice #
FAX:800-583-2169 8/3/2017 169327
www.DogWasteDepot.com
Bill Te Ship To
Vesta Properties Vesta Properties/ MuraBella
Accounts Payable C/O Lourens Erasmus
101 West Positano Ave 101 West Positano Ave
St. Augustine, FI, 32092 St. Augustine, FL. 32092
PLEASE MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO "Dog Waste Depot"
P.0O. Number Terms Rep Ship Date Via Notes
BDEPOT-48119 Net 30 DWD 8/3/2017 UPs
Quantity item Code Description Price Each Amourt
1 {DEPOT-001-30 Dog Waste Roll Bag 30 roft case (6000 bags) 117.9%9 117.99T
Shipping Shipped On: 08/03/2017 Tracking #: 0.00 0.00
1ZV4W9480360367825
Out of State Ne Sales Tax 0.00% (.00
i
33572 (3}
Z24o
FED ID# 27-4523962 Total $117.99
Balance Due $117.99




DOG WASTE DEPOT
12316 World Trade Drive #102

San Diego, CA 92128 y Invoice
TEL:800-678-1612 Date Invoice #
FAX:800-583-2169 10/31/2017 182858

www.DogWasteDepot.com

Bill To Ship To
Vesta Properties Vesta Properties/ MuraBella
Accounts Payable C/O Lourens Erasmus
101 West Positano Ave 101 West Positano Ave
St. Augustine, FL 32092 St. Augustine, FL. 32092

PLEASE MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO "Dog Waste Depot”
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Date Via Notes
BDEPOT-48119 Net 30 DWD 1073172017 UPs

j.33-572- 63}
ZHo

FED ID# 27-4523962

Total

$117.99

Balance Due

$117.99




Invoice

Date Invoice #
91572017 100635
Bili To
TURNBULL CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIST
ATIN: DISTRICT MANAGER
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE #114 :
P.0O. No, Terms

Due on receipt

HURRICANE IRMA STORM CLEAN-UP 3,600.00 3,600.00

fnz. 538 467
277

Total $3.600.00

E-mail Payments/Credits $0.00

accounting@duvaiiandscape.com

Balance Due $3.600.00




Future Horizons, Inc.
403 North First Street

P O Box 1115

Hastings, FL 32145-1115

Voice: 800-682-1187
Fax: 904-692-1193

nvoice Number:
Invoice Date:

Page:

651918
Oct 31, 2017
1

Turnbul] Creek COD Aguatic Weed
clo GMS, LLC Control Services
475 Weast Town Place, Suite 114
8L Augustine, FL 32145
Turnbull(1 Per Confract Net 45 Days
1.00 | Aquatic Weed Control Aguatic Weed Control services within 720.00 720.00
Tumbull creek for the month of October,
2017
i, % 9
'O Lake Maitenance
| -320 837 Hed
205
Subtotal 720.00
Sales Tax
Freight
Total invoice Amount 720.00
Check/Credit Memo No: Payment/Cradit Applied

Overdue invoices are subject to finance charges.



Hopping Green & Sams

Ktorheys and Catinsalors

119°8. Monroe Strest, Sie, 360

P.0: Box (526
Talfahassee, FL 32314
B50.222.7500
mEmEmem s s e e D S S R R R R R STATEMENT PR AR SRR R SRR REREe RO ET eSS
May 30; 2017 ,
“Turnbull Creek CDD, Bill Number 93933
Govetnimental Management Services, LLC Billed through. 04/30/2017

cfoDistrict Manager
475 W. Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32082

Pond Bank Repair - 2017
TURNBL 00114 MCE

FOR PROEESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

'04/08/17 MCE  Review construction plans.. 0,30 hrs
04/24/17 MCE  Review Yuro jetier; provide comments. 020 rs
04/26/17 CNG  Prepare letter to Besch and Smilth regarding warranty claims for phase 5 0.80 hrs
repairs.
Total fees for this matter $317.00

MATTER SUMMARY

s?.?ates,‘:CT_‘ark N 0.80 hrs 215 /hr $172.00
Eckert, Michael €. 0.5 hrs 290° fhr $145.00
TOTAL FEES $317.00
- TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER : $3;00
BILLING SUMMARY
Gates, Clark M. 0.80 s 215 fhr $172.00
Eckert; Michael C. 0.50 hrs 280 fhr $145.00.
TOTAL FEES $317.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $317ao

Please include the hill number on your check.



Hopping Green & Sams
Aorneys and Coungelors
1195, Moo Streel, Ste. 300
2.0, Box 6528

Taliahasser, Fl, 32314
850.222.7500

B T T P R STATEMENT il e e e

Tutnbull Creek CDD o Blll. Number 95626
aovernmental Management Services, LLC S e g, T Billed through 67/31/2017

¢/o District Manager
475 W, Town Place, Suite 114
St, Augusting; FL 32082

pond Bank Repair - 2017 '
TURMBL. 00114 MCE
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
0712017 CNG Prepare agreement regarding pond bank repairs with Vallencourt. 1.50 hrs
07/21/47 CNG  Prepare agreement regarding pond bank fepairs with Vallencauit. 2:60 his
07/27f17 MCE  Prepare construction agreement for pond bank. 0,50 hrs
0727/17 CNG Prepare pond bank repair.agreement with Vallencouit; confer with deNagy and 1,90 hrs
Yuro tegarding same,
Total fees for this matter $1,435.00
MATTER SUMMARY
Gates, Clirk N, 6.00 hes 215 /hr $1,290.00
Eckett, Michael C. 0.50. hrs 290 /hr '$145.60
TOTAL FEES $1,435.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $1,435.00
BILLING SUMMARY
Gates, Clark N. ' 6.00 his 215 fhr $1,290,60
Eckert, Michaal . 050 hrs 290 Jhr $i45.00
TOTAL FEES $1,435.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $1,435.00

Please include the bill number on vour check,



Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Cotnsglors

119 8, Menroe Street, Ste. 300
PO, Box 6526
Tafiahessee, FL 32314
850,222.7500

—ecErnssEEsenESsns oo ommmRmmess=me | STATEMENT =x=cccccooossrrmssesmmmsEsRso===mm

October 24, 2017
Turnbull Creek CDD Bill Number 96605
Governmental Management Services, LLC - Billed through 09/30/2017
¢fo District Manager
475 W. Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, Fl. 32092

1.3):513- 31D
General Counsel 15
TURNBL ©0001 JLK
FOR PROFESSIOMAL SERVICES RENDERED
09/01/17 MCE Prepare Crown Pool agreement; confer with Erasmus. 0.90 hrs
09/05/17 MCE Review potential land conveyances to residents; confer with Labanowskl. 0.20 hrs
09/05/17 CNG Prepare agreement regarding resurfacing pool. 0.30 hrs
09/06/17 MCE Confer with deNagy regarding stormwater systern maintenance, 0.10 hrs
09/06/17 CNG Research ability to move budget hearing. 0.60 hrs
09/07/17 CNG Confer with deNagy regarding procedure for rescheduling board meeting due to 2.70 hrs
storm. .
09/12/17 3K Confer with Eckert regarding meeting extension and status and review history 0.70 hrs
on same.
09/14/17 MCE Review insurance information regarding vandalism; confer with deNagy. 0.20 hrs
09/18/17 MCE Review analysis from St. John's County regarding replat and related issues, 0.20 hrs
09/21/17 MCE Confer with Labanowski; follow-up; confer with Clabots, 0.20 hrs
09/21/17 K Transmit information to each board member regarding resident damages and 0.50 hrs
outcomes for same.
09/21/17  APA Prepare hold harmless ficense agreement between district and UPS; telephone 0.90 hrs
conference with district manager.
09/27/17 JLK Review correspondence from DM and respond to same regarding insurance 0.30 hes
subrogation.
Total fees for this matter $1,798.50
‘DISBURSEMENTS
Document Reproduction 27.75

Total disbursements for this matter $27.75



Tumbuli Creek CDD - Genayal Bill No. 96605 -

MATTER SUMMARY

Papyp, Annie M. - Paralegal
Gates, Clark N,

Kilinski, Jennifer L.

Eckert, Michael C.

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DPISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER
BILLING SUMMARY

Papp, Annie M. - Paralegal
Gates, Clark N,

Kilinski, Jennifer L.

Eckert, Michael C.

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL

0.90 hrs
3.60 hrs
1.50 hrs
1.80 hrs

0.90 hrs
3.60 hrs
1.50 hrs
1.80 hrs

125 fhr
215 jhr
260 /hr
290 /hr

125 jhr
215 /hr
260 /hr
250 /hr

Please include the bill number on vour checl.

$112.50
$774.00
$390.00
$522.00

$1,798,50
$27.75

$1,826.25

$112.50
$774.00
$390.00
$522.00

$1,798.50
$27.75

$1,826.25



Hopping Green & Sams

Atiomeys and Counselors

119 8. Monroe Strest, Ste, 300
P.C. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
§50.222.7500

e osssssrEnnEEmrrrrrmmmmmsmme | STATEMENT srecocoossormcooroemuwsssss s nmss e

Octobey 24, 2017
Turnbull Creek CDD Bill Number 96606
Governmental Management Services, LLC Bitled through 09/30/2017
¢/o District Manager _
475 W. Town Place, Sulte 114
St Augustine, FL 32092 ST

Monthly Meeting
TURNBL 00101 JLK

FOR PROFESSIOMNAL SERVICES RENDERI?D i 35 . 5} '3 . 3 i 6
05/05/17 MCE Prepare for board mesting.
09/13/17 NG Confer with deNagy regarding rescheduling board meeting. / 5
09/18/17 MCE Prepare for board meeting.
09/18/17 CNG Prepare for board meeting.
09/20/17 MCE Prepare for, travel to and attend board meeting; return travel,
09/20/17 JK Prepare for board meeting; travel to and from and attend board meeting; post meeting wrap
up.
09/21/17 MCE Follow-up from board meeting.
Total fees for this matter $1,500.00
DISBURSEMENTS
Travel 65.60
Travel - Meals 4.18
Total disbursements for this matter $69.78
MATTER SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,500.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $69.78
' TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $1,56;;8_
BILLING SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,500.DO

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $69.78



Turnbuli Creek CDD - Monkhly M Bifi No. 96606 Page 2

----------------

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL . $1,569.78

Please include the bill number on your check.



Hopping Green & Sams
Attorneys and Counselors
119 8. Morwoe Street, Ste. 300
P.0. Box 6526

Tallshassee, FL 32314
850.222 7500

moommmos—smmmooes=========m======= S]ATEMENT —=o==mssssss==sss=smmrmsormmmmmemao s

October 24, 2017
Turnbuli Creek CDD Bill Number 96607
Governmental Management Services, LLC Billed through 09/30/2017
¢/o District Manager
475 W, Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Pond Bank Repair - 2017
TURNBL 00114 3K

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
09/07/17 MCE Analyze contractor's objections to agreement; formulate respanse. . 0.40 hrs

09/07/17 CNG Review comments from contractor regarding agreement; prepare memorandum 1.00 hrs
regarding same. - :

09/08/17 MCE Prepare memorandum on construction contract revisions. 1.10 hrs
09/08/17 (NG Prepare memorandum regarding comments from contractor to agreement. 2.30 hrs
09/17/17 MCE Review Yuro comments regarding construction agreement; incorporate into 0.80 hrs

memorandum to the board,

09/29/17 JLK Call on bonds and financing overview with DM; transmit response to incident 1.40 hrs

questions; review LOM and related documents.
Total fees for this matter $1,740.50
MATTER SUMMARY
Gates, Clark N. 3.30 hrs 215 fhr $709.50
Kilinski, Jennifer L. 1.40 hrs 260 /fhr $364.00
Eckert,.Michaei C. 2.30 hrs 290 /hr $667.00
TOTAL FEES $1,740.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER o $1,740.50
BILLING SUMMARY
Gates, Clark N. 3.30 hrs 215 /hr $709.50
Kilinski, Jennifer L. ‘ 1.40 hrs 260 /hr $364.00
Eckert, Michacl €. _ 2.30 hrs 290 /hr £667.00

TOTAL FEES $1,740.50



TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $1,740.50

Plaease include the bill number on vour check.



R R T T U N

Invoice

Date 2017
Invoice # 131295575181

1707 Townhtirst Dr.

Hout;tgng’l’)égg?f??a%) Net 20

(800) 858-

www.poolsure.com 112142077

Ship
Altn: Office Jeff Branch
Turnbull Creek COD Turnbull Creak CDD
475 West Town Place 101 E Positano Ave
Suite 114 Saint Augustine FL 32092
St. Augustine FL 32002
WHW-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate ea 754.34
Fuel Surcharge Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee 1lea 38.62
1-3%-572 465
4
C OUT 23 201

Season Bllllngilsﬂihedu;e: b
Summer - April through September manthly service T
LA - “# ~ ] H Gtal ?92.96
Nlnigr October through Maijc,h monthly ssrvice Amount Due $792.96

MU S A n D AN R R A MDA R N B kLS T e

Remittance Slip
Customer 13MLURT00

Inveice # 1312688575191

IR AN

13420KTR104

pm et oy

R e L T Y

Amount Due
Amount Paid

Make Checks Payable To

Poolsure
PO Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-8372

$7e206

AN N AR S EI B4R ko wan ERS

e



Vﬁgm"’% Invoice

Invoice # 336052
Date 11172017
Vesta Property Setvices, Inc.
gﬁ%ﬁ;\éegmide Avenue Terms Net 30
A Due Date 12M42017
Jacksonville FL 32202 Memo Nov. 2017 Fees

BHITo _
Turnbull Creek, C.D.D. ' by ot
c/o GMS, LEC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine FL. 32082

Oe s - ———Fde - Saaa
Faciiity Manager 1 4,658.33 4,958 33
Facility Attendants Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D, Amenity Center 1 1,416.67 1,416.67
Program Coordinator Services for Turnbuli Creek C.0.D. Amenity Center 1 458.33 458.33
Field Operations Manager Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center 1 4,208.33 4,208.33
Pool Malntenance Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center 1 1,191.67 1,191.87
Janitorial Services for Turnbull Creek C.0.D. Amenity Center 1 733.33 733.33
Facility Monitor Services for Turnbuli Creek C.0.D. Amenity Center 1 2,325.00 2,325,00
Comman Grounds & Fagility Services for Turnbuli Cresek C.D.D. Amenity Center 1 4,000.00 4,000.00
Thank you for your business. Total $19,201.66

Wov ‘Fﬁxc‘xli‘r‘é Mamag&r‘” [ 330 S72- 34oo0

“Wov Facility  Atendants” 1 230-§72- 34300
"Nov Pmﬁmm Coord iiotor® 1-830 5§72 34700

Nev  Fietd Ops /lfhmgef”" 1-330-5?2-3%00

Nov ol Mainteyones” [+330 872+ Hetoo
“Ng\f 30\1(;?{():*@{ Servigy’ [+ 230577 38200
oy Facility AMonitor” {330 7. 3ugem

Now fodlity Mantenance’ 1320 577 - 300



Invoice

Welch Tennis Courts, Inc.

B.0. Box 7770 | | 10/31/2017 | 44641

Sun City, FL 33586 007, 20
Phone: 813-641-7787
Fax: 813-641-7795

¢/o Turnbull Creek CDD Tennis

GMS Murabella

475 W. Town Place 101 W. Positano

Suite 114 ' Saint Augustine FL 32092
Saint Augustine FL 32092

Net 30 11/30/2017

Shannon Wilder | FedEx Ground 10/31/2017

5)ea Tyraps (regular price is $14.99) Size: 87 12.99 64.95
Color: Black
Quantity: 100
Strength: 120ib

. Subtotal 64.95
Thank you for your business. Shipping Cost (FedEx Ground) 6.85
Total $71.80

ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO AN ANNUAL INTEREST CHARGE OF 1-1/2% PER MONTH
THIS REPRESENTS AN ANNUAL INTEREST RATE OF 18%. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF WELCH TENNIS COURTS, INC. UNTIL PAID IN FULL., ALL RETURNS ARE
SUBJECT TO A RESTOCKING FEE.

183 572 (3
TH



\Q’% / nginecringy/ Permitting
&“’ Yuro #DevelopmentBervices I nvoice
gf & P ropertyiManagement
5Z Associates, LLC i onstroctionfManagement
"%—% ’ SHEEAD AfConsulting Date Iivoice ¥
% =
‘ﬁ}fﬁﬁﬁ’}}}}*ﬁ%ﬁ 9/13/17 2044
Bill To
Govemmental@fanagementSBervices
DavidaeMagy . s
ot 1 [
P.0. No 3,3;.5@'31\
3oz Yure & Asssoc. - Job No,
Y16-377
item Date Description Hours Rate Amount
Pond@epair&fforts
Turnbulldtree.., | 7/28/17 | weviewond&ontract@edoordina tefr thietaff 1 12500 125.00
Tumbulléree.., |8/1/17 | coosdinatefigraturesfondronddaackontract R 125.00 $2.50
Toenbullree... | 8/29/17 | coordinatedsith&ontractor 0.5 125.00 62.50
Total $250.00

145§ LiideniRoad, WnitH08PonteVedra, FLH208]
(904) B42-5199 iy wro@mjyuro.com




g

S ) Engineering$y/ Permitting i
&";P Yuro #Development§Bervices 1 nvoice
§ & #PropertyManagement
%; Associates, LLC monsuucuommagement : : :
-%:% = WA D AfConsulting Date invoice #
’ﬁgg‘ﬂ}ég}}}»ﬁ‘kﬁ@ -10/30/17 2065
Bill To
Governmental-Management-Setvices
David deNagy FRIRE Y
P.0. No 1-31-51% -3V
— 55 2 Yuro & Asssoc, - Job No.
Y16-377
ltem Date Description Hours Rate Amount
Geperal-Consuliing—-Octobet-2017
Turnbull-Cree... { 10/18/17 | meet-with- DR-Horton-regardingJot-drainage-ssue 05F - 12500 62.50
Turnbull-Cree... { 10/26/17 | site-visit-to-meet-with-Supervisor-Clabots-at-Pescara-Lake-and 2.5 125.60 312,50
Supervisor-Schroder-at-resident-home
Pond-Bank-Repatr-Efforts
Turebull-Cree... } 9/7/17 coordinate-with-Valiencoutt-on-contractchanges 1 125.60 125.00
Tumbull-Cree... § §/15/17 | respond-to-HGS-contract-comments-for-pond-repatrs 1 125.00 125.00
Tarnbull-Cree... } 9/18/17 | review-updated-11GS-memo 0.5 125.00 62.50
Total $687.50

145 ildenRoad, UnitHOFP onte W edra, FFLB208E
(904)$542- 5199 Emyuro{@mjyurc.com



111172017

TURNBULL CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

DisT

ATTN: DISTRICT MANAGER

475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE #114 ;,

ST, AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 NOY G0 o
: YRR il

12116/2017
Monthiy- Léndsc:ape Mamtenancé -."N'o.vember 22,103.00
.32 -535 - Y6
277
- TOTAL $22,103.00
PAYMENTS $0.00
E-mail Phone #

accounting@duvallandscape.com 504-900-1127




Governmental Management Services, LLC "

1001 Bradford Way invoice

Kingston, TN 37763

lrtvoice #: 230
o invoice Date: 11/1/17
WY G 6 Due Date; 11/1/17

Bilt To: Case:

Turnbull Greek CDD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Piace

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Description Hours/Gty Rate Amount
Management Fees - November 2017{ ' 31 515" 4 4,083.33 4,083.33
Information Technology - November 2017 §-31-51 3 - 851 133.33 133.33
Dissemination Agent Services - November 20171- 21 % 13- 313 83.33 83.33
Office Supplies } -3§-513. 5! Q.72 G.72
Postage I 31-51%. #2 11.25 11.25
Copies |. 2. 5 13- Y2 & 62.20 52.20
Le
Total $4,364.186
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$4,364.16




SoutheastFitness
REPAIR

Eguipment Repair & Maintenance

14476 Duval Place Wast, Suite 208 = lacksonville, FL 32218 invoice # 69930
Office: 904,683.1435 » Fax: 904.683.1624
southeastfitnessrepair@comeast net

www.southeastfitnessrepair.com

Facility Name: Murabeita Amenity Center Date:  03-Nov-2017
Facllity Address:  ¢/o Turnbull Creek 101 West Positano Avenue St. Payment is due within 30 days of
Augustine, Florida 32092 invoice date.

Billing Address:  ¢/o Turnbull Creek 101 West Positano Avenue St.
Aygustine, Florida 32092

Contact &
Phone:

Reason for caill; HOIST BICEP/TRICEP M/N HD1100 REPAIRS

Description Part # Part Cost
TRAVEL 1 - 60 MILES: TRAVEL 1 - 60 MILES 65.00 1.00 65.00
MINIMUM SHIPPING: MINIMUM SHIPPING MINIMUM 30.00 1.00 30.00
SHIPPING
{1 ABOR PER HOUR 1 TECH: LABOR PER HOUR 35.00 1.00 35.00
1 TECH
SPORTSMITH - GENERIC PULL DOWN ROPE- P16HE831A 46.895 1.00 46.95

BALL END: SPORTSMITH - GENERIC PULL
DOWN ROPE-BALL END

HOIST - BICEP/TRICEP - CABLE: HOIST - 026-01C240T 75.00 1.00 75.00
BICEP/TRICEP - CABLE

Comments: ’ Parts Total | 251.85
Tax | 0.00
Balonce | 251,85

Technician: FRANK BARDY

Thank you for your business.

12?



Sew"mm invoice

TNTSI, Inc. 5 ot
8110 Cypress Plaza Dr., Suite 304 ate nvoice
Jacksonville, FL 32256

904-260-9101
Bill To
| Mura Bella Amenity Center F ﬁﬂ {}? ﬁ W j}:&
101 West Positana Avenue
St Augustine, FL 32092 } 2
USA -

11/16/2017 P5756

K
EYE FhathFaapdbEBATFRAILINLE

Please Remit Payment To: o o
8110 Cypress Plaza Dr., Suite 304 N0 orms
facksonville, FI. 32236

Net 30

©0.00% 7000

1°3% . 572 L3}
19

Thardk you for your business.

Total $871.85




AM INVO*CE ' Page 1 of 1

] l | INVOICE NUMBER 1000262121171031
AOVERTISERICLIENT NAME TURNBULL CREEK COD/MURA BELLA/

MORRIS PUBLISHING GROUP BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER 1000252121
PO BOX 1486 ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER 1000252121
AUGUSTA, GA30903-1486 BILLING PERIOD 10/01/2047 - 1013172017
TERMS OF PAYMENT NET DUE IN 30 DAYS

Pleass reviev your invoice and aotify the credit depanimeat promptly if you have any dispules
of reasons thaf would delay payment. Al involcs charges are considered valid and dua in fuli
uniess aolified wiltkin 30 days of the Jnvoice date. A fee of 320 00 will be Gharged on ail NSF

eliecks. Hilting Inquiries: (866) 8757917

U

2414 1 ABD.ADZ  EQDSSX (0102 D3G00827345 $2 P4BE0SES 0001:0001

tHi“Il“""tl]]qhnl"l|lEh_!i—ﬂ.ﬂ!'ul]fmmsllilliﬂ'ﬂl
TURNBULL CREEK CDD / MURA BELLA / G
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 RECORD
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32082-3649

CURRENT NET DUE 30 DAYS . 60 DAYS 90 DAYS UNAPPLIED AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT pUE
7970 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 79.70
: ’ SAU Size Time Run NET .
DATE ORDER # DESCRIPTION | COMMENTS / CHARGES BILLED UNITS Rate SUBTOTAL AMOUNT
09/30420%7 Previous Balance ' 589.37
10/2312017 Paymaent 000000424 86,21
10/23/2017 Paymient 000000423 473.16
1073142017  |C17476739 4$1/14 REGULAR MEETIN 1.000C0x4.440IN 79.70
Classified Line Ads 4.440CIN
1073112017

Fe3lo513-49
4

CURREMT NET DUE 30 DAYS 60 DAYS: 90 DAYS - UNAPPLIED AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
79.70 000 0.00 0.00 0.60 . 79.70
croview AnDravoNinEGoTo: I s e USE THis)
MORRIS PUBLISHING GROUP A PLEASE DETAGH AND RETUSN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT &
PQ BOX 1486 BILLING PERIOD - | BILLING DATE | INVOICENUMBER
AUGUSTA, GA 30903-1486 - -
10012047 - 10/3172007  10/31/2017 1660252121171031
B o - o BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER ADVERTISERICLIENT NUMBER
Sl IEPRYING BY CREDIT.CARD; PLEASE COMPLETE THIS SECTIO - 2121
secectons: | Visa® [JMasterCard® [ Discover® [ ] Amex® 1000252121 100025
CARD RULEER TOTAL AMOUNT DUE REMITTANCE AMOUNT
CARD HOLDER THRIE (Pisasa Pit] [Exp_ BATE 26.70
SIGHATURE

BILL TO:

TURNBULL CREEK CDR / MURA BELLA/ REMITTANGE ADDRESS

475 W TOWN PL STE 114 18 | R R O R OO [ PO | | P A8 1O PO { RO A |
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 MORRIS PUBLISHING GROUP
PO BOX 1486

AUGUSTA, GA 30903-1486

03300025283211710335 DOGE?970 00CO?S?0C 00000000 0ROOODOC CODOOQODO3




Tue, Oct 31,2017
08:32:08

The St. Augustine Record

Acet: 1000252121

Phone: 9049405850
E-M=il:
Client:

Receipt No:

Classified Ad Invoice

Name: TURNBULL CREEK CDD/MURA
Address: 475 W TOWN PLACE

SUITE 114

City: SAINT AUGUSTINE State: FL

Calter: 11/14 REGULAR MEETING

Zip: 32092

Ad Name: [7476730A
AdId: 17476739

Reply Reqguest
Standby Type:

Start: 10/31/2017
Class: 7524
Copy Line: 11/14 REGULAR MEE
Editions: INS/RE/

Issnes: 1

Rate: 1.01

Rep: SAR BARBARA KELLY
G.D. #

Tarliest Production Deadline:  00/00/00
Linesouaea 62.00
Depthu, 4.44
Colummns,.. 1
Price: 79.70
Other Cliarges: 0.00
Discounts: 0.00
Tofal 79.70

Stop: 10/31/2017

Paytype: BL

Colors:

Tearshieets: 0

NDTICE QF MEETING
RHBLLL K

LL CREE
COMMUNI'I;{;SDEVE LOPMENT

The regttler meekng of the Bowd of
Supervisors (the *Boayd”) ¢f fhe
Tuimbudk Creek Conununlly Davel-
apent Dislrict s scheduled fo be
leid o Tuesday, Movember 4,
2017 a1 100 g, at the Murahelia
Amaenily Cenfer, 191 Posilane
Avenue, SI. aAugtstne, Floride
3881, The maeting 1s epen is lhe
pubiic ond wikt be conducled in
uecardotce with 1he provisions of
Floride Law Tor Commwnily Devel-
opneent [Hsivicts, A copy of She
agendad By Hhis neeting moay be
ohiolred fram Turntvll Greek
COly, 475 Vest Yowm Ploce, Suile
114, 1. Avnwsiing, Florido 32491
{and phene (204) 940-5854), This
wieeling moy be cantinted jo o
dale, pkace ond Hme ceylal, 16 ha
aptounced ot the inealing. There
Iy be gecasions vihen one or
mose Supervisors vrill paiticinole
by fetenhene.

Any peyson requlring special
accannedotions of ‘Hils meeling
becouse of o disability ot Bhvsicel
#ripuloven) should contocl The Dis.
Bict Blanoger of (904} 948-3858 ot
weas! fwe calandoy day's peioy to the
meeling. [ you are hedaving or
speech kanolred. please contact
fhe Eleeidn Reloy Secvice of
1-E00-955-8770, for vid in contacting
Hie Diskrict Cffice,

Each person who decjdes 1o vppeal
any action taken ot fhis. eeeling is
advised thut pessen willk beed 0
fecord of proceedings ond Hhol
accordlnody, fhe persan tnoy neet
ta ensule thal o vesdraljim record of
praceedinys Is made, wclutise the
fesiimony ond evidence gpoh which
SUCh upgeealis Fo ba bosed.

David detugy
Briskrict fanaoer
124760324 Qckebar 3. 2637

Ad shown is not actual print size

Thank you and have a nice day!




THE ST. AUGUSTINE RECORD

TURNBULL CREEK CDD/MURA BELLA/
SUITE 114

475 W TOWN PLACE STE 114

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092

Ref# 17476°139A
PO

PUBLISHED EVERY MORNING SUNDAY THRU SATURDAY
ST. AUGUSTINE AND ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,
COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared FAMIE WILLIAMS
who on oath says that he/she is an Employee of the St Augustine Record,

a daily newspaper published at St. Augustine in St. Johns County, Florida:

that the attached copy of advertisement being a NOTICE OF MEETING

In the matter of 11/14 REGULAR MEETIN - 11/14 REGULAR MEETING

was published in said newspaper on  10/31/2017

Affiant further says that the $t. Augustine Record is 2 newspaper published

at St. Augustine, in said St. Johns County, Florida, and that the said newspaper
heretofore has been continuously published in said St. Johns County, Florida,
each day and has been entered as second-class mail matter at the post office in the
City of 8t. Augustine, in said St. Johns County, for a period of one year preceding
the first publication of the copy of advertisement; and atfiant further says that
he/she has neither paid nor promised any person, finn or corporation any discount,
rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing the advertisement for
publication in the said newspaper.

Swom to and subscribed before me this day of 0CT 3 1 M7
Q a/mu w LM”_A who is personally known to me
o has produced as identification " SERIC DAMIEN MCBR!DE.‘

MY COMMISSION # FF925198
EXPIRES October 07, 2018

! 1)
FHTYI0EUTSY FariaNolaryStvice com

(Signature of Notary Public) (Seal)

A OTECE oF MEE?IN




Vestan,

Vasta Property Services, inc.
245 Riverside Avanuse

Sulte 250

Jacksaonvilte FL 32202

BiltTo

Turnbuil Creek, C.D.D.

clo GMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
5t. Augustine FL. 32082

RBillable, Expenses
el

Refil
Fraezer Bags ¢4

I, Sargent - Publix - Social Committes Mag
L, Erasmus - Amazon; LED Canopy Lights §&
L. Erasmus - Amazon; 3-year Protection @
M. Insel - Amazon 2%

M. Insel - Constant Contact; E-Blast; E-blast

Fotal Billable Expenses

o5
}:3%.572 -5 |

RR
j 39567243

SE
)33~ 57249y

 Plastic Knife, Coffer, Creamer, Sugar, Napkins, & Caddy 07
'S, Howell - Biscount Plants - fall festival décor $£

ié{!g Refreshments § £

{recurring bill) @ 7

E@Tmﬂ?l‘@

'if?}‘y

.
BY" AAAAL R E S AL R LS P Y T

Invoice

Invoice # 336439

Date 103112017
Terms Net 30

Due Data 1173012047
Memo Pass Thru Qg

Total

10,96 1
26,60 ¢
90.39
3210 ¢
10.08
115.78

5.78
64,03
70.00
A25.72
42572

$425.72




STAPLES v

, i S PAYET R
Business Advantage ‘ff‘g;‘ff"i"g s

INVOICE ssnun

Staples Business Advanlage

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES
245 RIVERSIDE AVE 101 W-POSITANOD AVE.
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
Bilf {a Account: AT1070848 Ship lo Account: MURABELLA
Budget Cir; OFFICE PROQUCTS: BILLABLE Invelee Numbar; 3357589765

P O Numbern: CGrder: 7145645565-000-064

Ofderad By: MARK INSEL

10 641423 TO DO PAGE DAYRNR REFILL 8X11 100 140 $ 16,28 $ 129

- Total

Customar Sacvive Inquides #; B77-826-7755 trvoley Paymand Inquirles #: 888-753-4106 Page §
Iinka checks payable lo: Slaples Advantage P.0.Box 4053886, Allania, GA 20334-5386




G STV e e

STAPLES TR o

: ; PLEASE PAVIHY -

Business Adveantage e
INVOICE peran

Siaplas Business Advaniags b
VESTA PROPERTY SERVACES VESTA PROPERTY BERVICES
245 RIVERSIDE AVE 101 W POSITANOC AVE
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
Bl to Account: AT10703418 Ship to Accaunt: MURABELLA:
Budget Gtr: FAGHJITIES: BILLABLE involes Numbar: 3357588762
P O Mumbenr Order: 7185545565-000-092

Qrdared By: MARK INSEL

8 RFPRB2425 BAGMHEFTY, H3AL FREEZER,CR 200 200 § 1249 $24.98

Customar Servige inquirles #; 877-326-7755 Invoica Payment inquiries # 888-753-41406 Paga: 1
Maka chacks payably lo: Staples Advantage P.0.Box 408388, Allanta, GA 30384-5386




STAPLES

INYQICEDATE

L USTOUMER .

SOMMATIRVOICE

10028447

[TA132100

: . TLEASEPAVEY - T BUMMABRY INYGIOE AMOUNT
Business Advantage FLEMERACEE SUMMARY ity OIE AR
fN V@I CE DETAIL

Slaptes Businass Advanlage
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES
245 RIVERSIDE AVE 101 W POSITANO AVE
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

BHI to Account: AT1070818

Budgel Clr; OFFICE FRODUCTS: BILLABLE
P O Number:
Ordered By: MARK INSEL

Ship o Aceount: MURABELLA-

invales Numbar; 3357599717
Qrder: 7485645565.000-081

i

511614 HVY DUTY PLASTIC KNIFE 100/BX

"
2 1684921 FOLGERS CLASSIC ROAST 30.5 0Z

3 §7U743 COFFEEMATE CREAMER 50CT

4 555068 SPLENDA SWEETNER 0CAL 008X

5 B4GERT FOLGERS CLASSIC DECAF 22.80Z

5 837844, LUNGCHEON NAPKING 4008HTS WHITE
7 186580 BOWLABRUSH CADDY

11

1827474 PILOT G2 ASST .TMM 209K

1.00
2.00
1.0¢
t.e0
t.g0
1.00
2,40
1800

1.00

2.6
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.0¢

$3.88
$9.98
$4.88

$5.99
§3.90°

54499
5879
§18.99

Customer Sacvice Inquiries #. 877-836-7755
Make checks payabls to: Siaples Advantage

Invgice Paymanl Inquires #; 888-753-4108
P.0:Box 405366, Allanta, GA 30384.5185

Page: ¥
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é?£s§

Shoppes at Wurabella
B84 Tuscan Yay
Satat Augustine, FL 32087
Store Manager: Gnris Xing

9048402889
ASST COODKIES 3 DI 5,58 F
BLUBLIX SPRMG WATER 443 F
Order Total 0,08
Sates Tax 0.00
Grand Tetal i
lredit Payment { 10,08
Thange ~ 0.0
PRESTO!

Trace ¥: 08R249
Referance #: Q75548457
Aoet e OGN 042
‘Burchase dmatican Express
foourt: $10.08

Auth #; 0B83¢5

.....................

LREDIT CARD PURCHASE
ABCO0G00750 108 AHERTCAN EAPRESS
Epkry Hethod: {rip Read
Muda ¢ Issuar

Yur cashier was Shirley B,

10/27/2017 1124657208 R108 6297 £0232
Freg $10 Pubtix & ft Card when you get
your fiu shot at any Publix Pharmacy.

Plsase see Pharmacy for defails.

Pubtix Super Harkets, Inc,




AM3ZORCOM'

Deaetails for Order #1L12-08248300-8210455
Prine iy saqe For vour racords,

Crder Placed: October 17, 2017
Amazon.com order number: 112-9626309-5219455
Opder Totalir $115.78

Mot Yet Shipped

Items Qrderad Price
1 oft IMKMGL 106Watt Square LED Canopy Lights, 110V to 277V $115.78
Input, 11000LM 5000k,12.4" x 12.4" ,Waterproof IP65, Commercial Lights

for Playground, Warshouse, Garage, Pool, Backyard,5 year warranty
Sold by MK MGL {zalicr trofie)

Condltion: New
Neweast

Shipping Address:

Lourens Erasmus

101 W POSITANG AVE

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-4787
United States

Shipplng Speed:
FREE Shipping

Paymeant information

Payment Mathod: Item(s) Subtotal: $115.78
American Exprass | Last digits: 2966 Shipping & Handling: $12.19
Billing address Free Shipping: “$1_2'19
Lourens Erasmus

101 W POSITANOQ AVE

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-4787
United States

Total before tax: $115.?8
Estimated tax to be collected:  $0.00

Condiiam of Vse | Privagy Noties & 1996-2017, Amazon.com, Ing, or its affiiates




Amazoncom

Datails for Dedey #112-0899880-8237059
Print this page for vour racords,

Qrder Placed: QOctober 17, 2017
Amazon.com order number: 112-0699580-6237059
Order Total: $5.78

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price

1 of: SquareTradé 3-Year Protectfon Plan ($100-124.99) %£5.43
Seld by: SquareTrade (gailar prafile)

Candition: New

Shipping Address:

Lourens Erasmus

101 W POSITANOG AVE

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-4787
Unlted States

Shipping Spead:
Expedited Shipping

Payment information

Payment Mathod: ) Item({s) Subtotal! $5.43
American Express | Last digits; 2966 Shipping & Handiing: $0.0C
Billing address Total before tax: $5.43

Lourens Erasmus

101 W POSITANO AVE Estimated tax to be collected; $£L_3—5
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-4787 7
United States Grand Tota!:@

To view the status of your order, return to Qrrer Summalry.

Conditions of Uss | Poyar Natice © 1996-2017, Amazon,com, Inc. or its affilistes




Hello Mark Insel,

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping with us. You ordared "APC UPS Heplacemant
Battaey...”. We'll sand a canfirmalfion when your item ships.

Datails
Qrdor #111-4593822-4401842
Arriving:

Tuesdlay, Qotober 10 -
Friday, October 13

-
i
i
L
t
H
i

We hope 1o see you again soon.

Amazon.com

 View or manage order

Ship lo:
Murabella Amenity Center
101 W POSITANO AVE...

Total Before Tax: $64.03

Esfimated Tax: /5%90\

Order Total: /$64.03 ;
5 o™




Con

- . A Payment Receipt
ant Confact, 2. for October 24, 2017

Vesta . Today's Date:  October 24, 2017
Attr.: ASG ASG Vesta Properties Payment Date:  October 24, 2017

245 Riverside Ave. Suite 250 . . e
jacksonville, EL 32202 Payment Method: American Express (last 4 digits; 2669)

Us
804-940-1157 User Name: murabellal

Thank you for your payment!

i Payment - Credit Card - 2669 (/$70.00

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas.

Note you can continue to view payment receipts online. Log into your Constant Contact account, ¢lick the My Account link in the upper right hand
cormer of the Home page, and chaose the Viaw Payment Receipts option.

You may also use the Opt In/Qut of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My Account page to opt out of receiving payment receipt emails in the
future,

Wae appreciate your business.

Best Regards,

Constant Contact Billing

1601 Trapeio Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451

Cuestions? Please give us a calll

US / Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0942

Outside US / Canada: 0808-234-0945

Meed o cance! your account? Just glve us a calll
US / Canada Toll Free; 855-229-5506




\f estan, Invoice

Invoice # 333868
Date 9i/2017
Vestg Property Services, Inc.
245 Riverside Avenue Terms Net 30
Suile 250 — Pue D
Jacksonvilie FL 32202 ‘D j:g,: @ TEE *{j\)j 1% M:?n oate é (égieé}g? oo
W oy 16 a0
Bill To |13 CRTTTNIPIRIRE
Turnbull Greek, G.D.D,
clo GMS, LLC

475 Wast Town Place, Suile 114
5t. Augustine FL 32092

1 Facllity Manager Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center 1 4,958.33
Facility Attendants Services for Turnbull Creek ©.D.D. Amenity Genter 1 1,416.67 1,416.67

1| Prograrm Coordinator Services for Turnbuli Créek C.D.1, Amenity Center 1 458,33 ¢ 458.33 |
Field Operations Manager Services for Turnbull Creek G.D.D. Amenity Center 1 4,208,33 4,208.33
Pool Maintenance Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center 14 1,191.67 1,191.67

1 Janitorial Services for Turnbuil Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center Ti 733.33 733,33
Facility Monitor Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenily Center 1 2,325.00 2,325.00
Common Grounds & Facility Services for Turnbuli Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center | 11 4,000.00 4,000.00
Thank you for yeur business. Total $19,291.66

-5 3-5TL BY
P33 571 34%
|33 571347
;’535?3’3%3
j-32-572- Y64
b-33-572 341
3% 572 4%
J-8%- 57 3MYy

E3N




_ - Weather Engineers, Inc
A PO Box 37068
f%“’m# m“g . Jacksonville FL 32238

Customer Statement
Fhone: (804) 358-3983

-Simce 1963 Fax: {804) 356-4969 ' ate: IREIAVIFE
v weatherengineers, com - s
CACO41180

401 W, POSITANO AVENUE
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

HINESTRVA
MURABELLA COMMUNITY CENTER M ) 8 CEN W
71

BY:

----------- L L F Y PYTTY

~ 010321 0
o LC2737- 14/

. card or pleas

We are an equal oppurtunity employer and do not diseriminate against apphcani& due ta race, glhnicily.gender,veterans stalus, or on
the basis of disabality or any other fedaral, state or local protected ciass.




Weather Engineers, Inc,
PO Box 37068

Jacksonville FL 32236

Phone: {904) 358-3983

Fax: {904} 356-4969
vayw.weatherengineers.com
?_ACOM%QO

f““ﬂ%ﬁ |

-Since 1963-

MURABELLA COMMUNITY CENTER

101 W, POSITANC AVENUE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Return this poriion with payment

Invoice

10321 ar3on7

MURABELLA COMMUNITY CENTER
101 WoPOSITANO AVENUE
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Site Number: 29005.001

Amount Paid:

voice Date :

09/30F17

29005

Service Date:

‘an faq -gmployer- :
status, or onn the basis of disability or any other federal,
JHIS, COMTRRCTOR AND. SUBCONTRACTOR, SHALL ABIDE BY. T}{EﬁREQK}IREHE»‘fFS.ﬂF 41.CFR-80-300.5. (A)
{}ISCRIHINATI{]N AGAINST QUALIFIED, PROTECTED NETERANS FAY REGUERES,,
SUBCONTRACTORS “TO EMPLOY AND ADVANCE TN EMPLOYHENT aut '

9/29/17

ALIFIED PROTECTED VETARANS

state or Tocal pr otected class.

THIS.REGULATION PROKIBITS..
COVERE PRIHE _CUHTPACTE)R AN




Weather Engineers, Inc.

P PO Box 37068
f““‘ﬁ ' m%\; Jacksonville, FL 32236
N Phone: (304) 356-3963
“Since 1963- Fax: (904) 356-4969
www.weatherengineers.com
CACU41180

MURABELLA COMMUNITY CENTER
101 W. POSITANO AVENUE
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092

Invoice

b =
LC2737 111717

MURABELLA COMMUNITY CENTER
101 W. POSITANO AVENUE
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Site Number: 29005-001

tatakiayd

SERVICE CHARGE

We are an equal opportunity employer and do not discriminate against appficants due to race, ethnicity, gender, veterans stetus, or on the basis of disability or any
otfer faderal, state or local protested class. THIS CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ABIDE BY THE REQUIREMENMTS OF 41 CFR 80-300.5 (A).
THIS REGULATION PRCHIETS DISCRIMINATION AGAINST QUALIFIED PRCOTECTED VETERANS, AND REQUIRES AFFRMATIVE ACTION BY COVERED

BRIBAFE CANMTR ACTOARS ANDY Q IRCONTD ANTARS T FMPT OV AMD ADVWENTE IN FhAC OWVMERT AL 1AL IEFED BRATECTEN WETFR ANS




&%ﬁv&m .

ADVANCED DISPOSAL

- ST JOHNS COUNTY - P

isposal  7ssoPHILPS Hwy
JACKSONVILLE FL 32256

RETURN SERVIGE REQUESTED
0G0560 DO00Q0148

et itghgyhyp il b Tttt

Sl TURNBULL CREEK DD
% 475 W TOWN PL STE 114
= 8T AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3640

Pay By Phone: 1-877-720-1x
Fhone PIN: 2020022280000

Advanced Disposal is & company bringing fresh ideas an
solutions to a clean environment. How can we furthet hel
your businéss of homé betome graensar and cleansr? Vi
us at www. AdvancedDisposal.com.

Should you have guestions about chiarges, please seée th

gq back of this Involce, ezl your service representative orgo
'

vwww AdvancedDisposal.com.

Thank vou for yaur bugingss!

Account Information Previous Balance $1,299
Account Number PWoozona !l TORIMT LOCKBOX AUTOMATED -$649.70
Site Number onoo | 140817 LOGKBOX AUTOMATED $640.79
Involse Date November 20, 2017 | Pavments and Adiustments ~$1,200
trvoice Nember PWO000042490 y and Ad LA}M,M_m_,,,w_".”ﬁ%_wg#mgwﬁwL
CUSTOMER PO: 6

Acgount Surpmary
Previous Balance $1,290.58 ] 33.5 72 - Hijg
Payments/Adjustments -§1,20058 | TURNBULL CREEK CDD (0001)
Current Irivolce Amount $640.79 1 100W POSITANO AVE ST AUGUSTINE, FL 5 "f

Amount Due $649.79| Date Dascription Reference Qty  Unit Price Amo

Due Date Upon Recaipt| 100 -6.00YD:COMM £L TRASH (001)

TH20/117  TRASH STANDARD 1.00 413.00 41

Invoice Breakdown . SERVICE:
Current 648,79 7421311
30 days - past due 50,00 Ao Tz
80 days - past due $0.00
20 days - past due $0.00 ] 1.00~050YD:COMM RL RECYCLING SINGLE STREAM (062}

. T FHROMT TRASH STANDARD 1.00 25,00

It's essy baing Gresn...sign up SERVICE - NT.
for abill and auto pay at 1200171203117
hitp:iwww. AdvancedDisposal.com/bilipay
o Fuel Fee - 38.00
Contact Us sl Fee - Wit 433
{804) 783-7000

JacksonvilleFLEpAdvancedDispasal.com StJohins South Gomm FF 413.00

e e e e

e B AR BUo ] T

— SRS

{sligop) suoyg T

el —

G

IMOJRY SERIPPE }084100

$52IppY Jo-abueyn



PW174121.401.6c-1121-000000148

. Account Information
@@V&E’EQ@@ Accaunt Number PW0O02226
Disposal Site Number 0000
Invoice Date November 20, 2017
TURNBULL CREEK CDD lnvoice Number PW0000042460
476 W TCWN PL STE 114 T
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32002-3649 Page 3of 3

Current Charges {Continued)

Date Description Reference . Gty Unit Price Amourt

: : Environmenta) Fee 438,00 106,42
SITE TOTAL 042.79

1120117 C ADMIM FEE SC22504 1.00 700 7.60
Current Charges _ : $649.79

Amount Due $649.79



INVOICE

Anything Under The Sun Services Murabella C/0 Lourens Erasmus
185 East Bannerville Rd 101 W. Positano Ave,
Palatka, FI 32177 Saint Augustine, FL 32092

Email: pondguys@yahoo.com
Web: www.waterfeaturesandmore.com

Payment Terms Due upon receipt
~ Invoice # 000644

152572491  pa 11/2412017

25

Description Quantity Rate Total
Christmas lighting installation 1.0 $1,580.00  $1,580.00
NEGEIVER subtotal $1,580,00

A R Total $1,580.00

BY: cerrcorcorosvsorsnnce
Summary
Paid - $0.00
Amount Due $1,580.00

Murabella C/O Lourens Erasmus

Page 1 of 1



invoice

Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services, Inc. invoice Date Invoice #
6510 Columbia Pack Dr., Ste 102 114172017 43386
Jacksonville FL 32258

Phone # 204-268-8000 Fax # 904-202-4403
Bill To Job At

Governmental Managemant Services
Aftn: Murabella CCD

475 West Town Place #114

St Augustine, FL 32082

Murabeila CCD
101 West Positano Ave
St Augustine, FL 32092

Please malce checks payzble 1o Bob's Backilow

Piease detatch and relarn top portion with payment

Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services, lnc, [-523. . '
6510 Cotumbia Park Dr. Ste 102 357263 P.O. Number Terms | Due Date
X ille FL. 32258
Jacksonville 57 Net60 | 1/16/2018
Serviced Description Quantity Price Each Amount
11/2/2017
1.5" Wilkins 975XL Sarial #: 2182435~ Potable
Labor 2 Men: replaced the existing backflow, flushed, test, certify, and 1.5 135,00 202.50
insulated
Backflow Device: Apollo/Conbraco RP-4ALF-207-A2F 1 1/2"** New 1 472.00 472,00
Serlal #754277
Plping & Materials 1 65.00 65.00
insulation to protect the device agalnst future freeze damage. 1 50.00 50,00
Backflow Test: Backflow Test/ Certified and submitted to proper Water 1 0.00 .00
Utllity Provider- PASSED
Comaes with a & year Warranty Parts/ 1 Year Labor **Madg in the
UsA** L EAD FREE
1" Wilkins 975XL Serial #: 2183333- Potable {123 Franchetta Dr)
Labor : repiaced #1 & #2 check rubber, RV rubber kit, cleanad, flush, 1.25 90.00 112.50
fest, and certified
Wilkins 952-928 978XL/950XL Check Disc Rubber 3/4" - 1™ 2 16.00 32.00
Wilkins RK34-075RV 975 Relief Valve Kit 3/4"1" 1 24.00 24,00
Backflow Test: Backilow Test/ Certified and submitted fo proper Water 1 0.00 0.00
Lititity Provider- PASSED
1" Watts 007M1 8#: A15275- Potable (4106 Messina Dr)
Labor ; repiaced the #3 test cock 0.25 90.00 22,50
1/8" Test Cock TCSLF-18 *Lead Free 1 9,00 9.00
75" Wilking 975XL S#: 3458106~ Potable (805 Verona Way)
Insulation o protect the device against future freeze damage. K 40.00 40.00
Thank you for your business. Please Include Invoice # on check or call office to pay Total $1,029.50
by Gredit Card —
Payments/Credits $0.00
N BCEIVE
A 1.5% interest will be assessed on . WY ? /m Baiance Due $1.029.50

unpzid balances after 30 days.




St. Johns County Utility Department
Backflow Device Test Report

COMPANY: Murabella LLC

NAME:  Steve Andersen Account #___532445-124596
BILLING ADDEESS: /0 475 West Town Place  Suite 1 5t Augustine FL 32092
LOCATION OF ASSEMBLY: _123 Franchetta Dr Playground under St Augustine FL 32092
' rock. Turnbull
TYPE OF ASSEMBLY: RP pc U pvs [ SIZE; 1 Water Meter #: 72186721
MANUFACTURER:__Wilkins MODEL:; 975XL SERIAL#;_ 2183333
GAUGE MANUF _Midwest 845-5 Serial# 11161031 TYPE OF SERVICE: Potable
Check Valve #1 Relief Valve Check Valve #2 Pressure Vacuum Breaker
— - — : ——
leaked | opened at:  Fail ' leaked Air infet: did not open [
: - closed tight .
D ?|OSEC.1 tight ordid not open [ e o of opened at e P
differential pressure across Outlet shut-off valve: OPTIONAL TEST Check valve: leaked ]
differential pressure across or held at ’
check valve _ Fail  pgl Wl leaked [ closed tight check valve Fail st edat_____ P
[ cleaned only L1 RV cleaned only U cleaned only L cleaned only
REPI‘aced: Rep'aced: Replaced: ) Replaced:
rubber kit & RV rubber kit =" rubber kit F7 rubber kit L
CV assembly [ RV assembly [ CVassembly [ Cvassembly [
of or oF disc, air inlet 3
disc e disc ] disc ] disc, CV 0
O-rings [l diaphram(s} [] O-rings ] seat, LV ]
Seat O seat O Seat ] spring, air infet [
Spring E-j Spring [:l Sprlng D Sprint, CV [j
retainer 0 O-rings ] retainer [ guide 0
lock nuts a _ Other O fock nuts ] Q-rings e
Other (] Other ] Other i
differential pressure across Relief valve opened at differential pressure across airinlet  psl
checkvalve 78 pa 3.8 psi check valve __ 13 psi checkvalve _______psl

REMARKS: replaced complete rubber kit

| hereby certify that this data is accurate and reflects the proper operation and maintenance of the assembly. Note: All
repairs shall be completed within ten {10) working days,

Company Name: Bob's Backflow and Plumbing Service Company Phone #: {904} 268-3009

Testers Name; Joshua Sapp Certh:  VO05-17-10995 DATE:  11/2/2017

Testers Signature: _{%MM cszp%ﬁ?zﬁ”
THIS ASSEMBLY: @PASSED | IFALED

,/




St. Johns County Utility Department
Backflow Device Test Report

COMPANY: Positanoc Ave

NAME: __ Steve Andersen o Account# 515577-114371
BILLING ADDRESS: G/0 475 West Town Place Suite 1 St Augustine FL 32092 o
LOCATION OF ASSEMBLY: _101 West Positano Ave At entrance- St Augustine FL 32092
Clubhouse
TYPE OF ASSEMBLY: RP pc O pve [ SIZE: 15" Water Meter#: 66083319
MANUFACTURER:__Apollo MODEL:_RPLF4A SERIAL#:__ 754277
GAUGE MANUF _Mdwest 8455 . Serial## _07153159 TYPE OF SERVICE: Potable
Check Valve #1 Relief Valve Check Valve #2 Pressure Vacuum Breaker
) . D leaked : opened at: 3.6 g leaked Alr infet: - did not open D
i saht - o closed tight
_ ¢ os§d l‘g __ordidnotopen (] oropenedat _______ pd
differenttal pressure across Outiet shut-off valve: OPTIONAL TEST Check valve: leaked []
_ differential pressure across ¢ held at )
checkvalve 72 psi [ 1eaked closed tight check valve 19 o at __ ______psi
[] cleaned only [J RV cleaned only L] cleaned only {1 cleaned only
Replaced: Replaced: Reptaced: Replaced:
rubber kit L RV rubber kit [J rubber kit L rubbgr kit -
CV assembly [ RV assembly {7] CV assembly (3 CVassembly [}
: or or or disc, airinlet [J
disc g disc u disc o disc, ¢V =
O-rings d diaphram{s} ] 0-rings a seat, (V ]
Sea_t i seat 3 Seat - spring, airinlet [
spring = spring ] spring M sprint, CV d
stem/guide [ guide O stem/guide [ retainer U
retainer 4 O-rings O retainer [ guide N
lock nuts B Other ) lock nuts [ O-rings 0
Other O Other O Other 0
differential pressure across Relief valve opened at differential pressure atross air inlat psi
check valve psi psi checkvaive__ ps checkvalve ____ psi

- REMARKS: this replaces old Wilkins $821.82435

1 hereby certify that this data is accurate and reflects the proper operation and maintenance of the assembly. Note: Al
repairs shall be completed within ten {10) working days,

Company Name: Bob's Backflow and Plumbing Service Company Phone #: {904) 268-8009

Testers Name: Joshua Sapp Certif; V05-17-10995 DATE: 13/2/2017

Testers Signature: ﬁﬂmﬁm S o

'~
]

THIS ASSEMBLY: E‘gﬁphssga [ IraieD




Invoice Number ™\ | Invoice Date \| Account Number ™\ Page

5-992-59816 Nov 14, 2017 Tof3
Billing Address: Shipping Address: Invoice Questions?
GMS/TURNBULL CREEK GMS/TURNBULL CREEK nvoice Questions? .
£75W TOWN PL STE 114 475W TOWN PL STE 114 g?giﬂ Fedfggg)eg;;' lﬁf;emces
S ugl EFL 32092-3649 SAINT AU - ' .
AINT AUGUSTIN AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 M-F7 AMto 8§ PM CST
Sa7AM to6PMCST
Fax; {B00) H48-30620
Invoice Summary Nov 14, 2017 Internet:  www.fedex.com
- FedEx Express Seivices
Transportation Charges 16.50
Base Discount -4.13
" Special Handling Chargas ‘ 458
Total Charges USD $16.85
TOTAL THIS INVOICE usp $16.95
You saved $4.13 in discounts this period}
Other discounts may apply. IN:E 5;3ﬁ N
pra
NECEIVE]
=4 _
i NOY 2§ 2017 §ﬁ
BV =
B e
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Detailed descriptions of surcharges can be located atfedex.com
paopapt et s e oot | Tnvoico Number [ Account Number [ Amount Due \
3 For change of address, check here and complete formon reverse sida. 5'992’59816 3394"4263“{) S USQ $1695
Remittance Advice

Your payment is due by Nov 29, 2017

33944 EL35992 5986460000016 5kY

G035120 01 AB0.400 HAUTO T5 01317 32092-364939  -C01-P35155-11

|"ii||“|||il||”!1Iilluiniilnl[i”ll]hl[][”h'""l"fll“ [I}IIEIi””llllllllhllll”llIIhlll”li“i'iluliII}“]“II“;I

EMS/TURNBULL CREEK e FedEx
475W TOWN PLSTE 114 jo P 0. Box 660481
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 i L. BOX

DALLAS TX 76266-0481

MR

600091 76013064

1317-01-60-D435120-0002-0084571



Page
20f3

Invoice Number \ | Invoice Date
5-892-59816 Nov 14, 2017

Adjustment Request
Fax to (800) 548-3020

Use this form to fax requests for adjustments due to the reasons indicated below. Requests for adjustments
due to other reasons, including service faitures, should be submitted by going to www .fedex.com or calling
800.622.1147. Please use multiple forms for additional requests ‘

Pleass complets ail fields in black ink,

RequestorNamelL L | £ L 0 UL O L[ L LU LTI LT L] Ioatel LI/ L T/

A A

Phone S N T I %" I e O O Y I IO
-mail Address [_Ives, Iwantto update accolnt contact with the above information.
Tracking Number 1o Account ) & Amount
Y T T A O O O [ N S T I O
[ T T O O A O I I I I B 7| |
L1 Lttt L0 I e
1 T I O I O [ I T A Y I
BN Ll 1] I L B
ADR - Address Correction  INW -lncorrect Weight DVS - Oversize Surcharge For all Service failures or other
DVC - Declared Value INS - Incorrect Service  RSU - Residential Delivery surcharges please use our web
IAN - Invalid Acet # GCF - Grd Pick-up Fee PND - Pwrshp Not Delivered site www.fedest.com or call
- e o068 <Exp Pick-up Fee SDR - Saturday Delivery {800} 622-1147
it . '__ . Rerate information only (round to nearsstinch)
Tracking Number © - B% &7 Code $ Amount LBS L W H-
R B I P4 ,|u!l-'| RN (.
[ R T T T 1 T T e % T OO O S W ¢ o
T A T T T T T e T s N T ¢ T I ¢ I
T O T T T T T ) 2 S ¢ O ¢ A
RN N | e BN (ER AN
Check all that apply ‘ _— . EffectiveDate | | |/ | | |/ L I}
[IShipping Address {Physicai Address) . [IBilling Address Only  [_Biiling Same As Shipping Address
S U 0 2 T A I T
aderess L L LD b b UL UL b b ) faddress Lo L L UL LT LT T4
adgress L L L L1 bt 3 L L bbb L b b iaddess L L L L0 LT ELETL ][]
VS S A T " O O I I O
oor L L[] ] aovsutes L 1 & 1V fReor LT [ [ e L]
ity (T T S O A 2 S TN T T T O O S o
e L || zpcode L L L L L 1-14 L 11 |sate Ziptode L L L 1 L |- L L |
pRone L L L P L L I-( L 1] Phone L L 1 1L L L F-LET
wd Ll 1 Pt L1 1oL L)Ll 1 1]

1317-01-00-0035120-0062-008457 1



Invoice Number | Invoice Date \| Account Number *\ Page
5-992-59816 Nov 14, 2017 $0f3

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

Ex has applied a fuel surcharge of .50% 1o this shi )
= The delivery commitment for FedEx 2Bay to residences lincluding home offices] is 7 P.M. the second business day for A1, A2, AA, A3, Ad, Ak, AB, A, PM, and RM service areas.
+ Distence Based Pricing, Zone 2

+ Paokage Delivered to Recipient Addross - Relaase Authorized

Automation INET Sender Recipient

Tracking 1D 710697885399 Sarah Sweoeting Mike Yuro

Service Type FedEx 2Day GMS, LLC 1601 MEADOW VIEW LN

Package Type FedEx Pak 475 W. Town PL, Ste. 114 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 U8

Zone 02 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32082 US

Packagas 1

Rated Weight 1.01bs, 0.5 kys Transportation Charge 16,50

Delivered Nov (9, 2017 17:26 Discount -4.13

Svc Area A Residential Delivery 3.85

Signad by spa above Fuel Sureharge 673

FedFx Usa 0000DCODD/5980/02 Total Charge usn $16.95
Third Party Subtotal usD $16.95
Total FedEx Express usp $16.95

1377-01-00-0035120-0801-0084570



Hopping Green & Sams

Attomneys and Counselors
119 S. Menroe Strast, Ste. 300
P.0. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500
======:=m=;==================2=== STATEMENT =ccooossmsmsmsmommommemmescsccoo=—=
November 17, 2017
Turnbull Creek CDD Bill Number 97024
Governmental Management Services, LLC e g En B F 5e 1R Billed through 10/31/2017
c/o District Manager %m@ =t A gé
475 W. Town Place, Suite 114 o YY) .
St. Augustine, FL 32092 i% WOV 2 4 ] ] I35 315
2} 'S

General Counsel
TURNBL 00001 JLK

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
10/02/17 LK Confer with board member regarding DM selection and solicitation process and 0.60 hrs
disseminate examples of same.

10/05/17  JLK Confer regarding emails and sunshine law applications. 0.40 hrs

10/09/17  MCE Review Department of Economic Opportunity annual speciat district update 0.16 hrs
document,

10/09/17  APA Draft resolution changing registered agent to Kilinski. 0.40 hrs

10/10/17  MCE Prepare revisions to deNagy affidavit. 0.20 hrs

10/10/17  JK Review DM affidavit and confer with DM and Eckert on same; revise same; 2.10 hrs

review amenity rule language and provide comments to same; provide sample
tenant forms; review amenily policies in full and begin providing comments to
same; confer regarding sunshine law questions and soclal media guidelines.
10/11717 MCE Review proposed deNagy affidavit. 0.20 hrs

10/12/17 K Confer regarding cfown agreement; confer regarding valtencourt status; update 0.80 hrs
and disseminate final comments to affidavit; continue amenity policy review.

10/19/17  JLK Continue review of amenity center policles and updates related to same. 0.80 hrs

10/20/17 3K Review social hall policles; begin review of amenity policy package; confer 1.40 hrs
regarding honds; draft and transmit rental user agreement form,

10/24/17 3K Attend conference call on possible bond issuance and review information on 0.90 hrs
same,
10/31/17  JK Confer with DM regarding policies and transfer documentation; edit and-update 1.20 hrs
Vallencourt agreement and disseminate for execution.
Total fees for this matter $2,327.00
DISBURSEMENTS

Travel 121.72



Turnbull Creek COD - General Bill No, 97024

Travel - Meals

Total disbursements for this matter

MATTER SUMMARY

Papp, Anhie M. - Paralegal
Kilinski, Jennifer L.
Eckert, Michael C.

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER
BILLING SUMMARY
Papp, Annie M. - Paralegal
ilinski, Jennifer L.

Fekert, Michael C.

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL

0.40 hrs
8.20 hrs
0.50 hrs

0.40 hrs
8.20 hrs
(.50 hrs

125 /hr
260 /hr
280 /hr

125 /hr
260 /hr
290 /hr

Please include the bill number on vour check.

$132.89

$50.00
$2,132.00
$145.00

$2,327.00
$132.89

$2,459.89

$50.00
$2,132.00
$145.00

$2,327.00
$132.89

$2,459.89



Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors

119 8. Monroe Strest, Ste, 300

P.C. Box 6526
Tallghassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500
N =22=====:===::========2==E=E=‘==== STATEMENT =comr==S=cccocoosmomooozsmmmsmcsooos=
November 17, 2017
Turnbull Creek COD Bill Number 97025
Governmental Management Services, LLC Billed through 10/31/2017

¢/o District Manager
475 W. Town Place, Suite 114
St, Augustine, FL 32092

i-31-8/3 316
Monthly Meeting | &
TURNBL. 00101 JLK
Total fees for this matter $1,500.00
MATTER SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,500.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $1,50000
BILLTING SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,500.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $£,500_00

Please include the bili number on vour check.



Service Slip / Invoice

INVOICE: 5021227
DATE: 11714117
ORDER: 5021227

904-355-6300 « Pak: 904.263-140% « Toll Free: 800-226-5305

wrseLsrAGEETSLCoM | | * 5 O 2 1 2 2 '7 *

Bill-To: [126708} Work . [129708] 904-589-4783
Turnbull Creek CCD Location: Murabelia Owners Assoc Inc
475 W Town P Ste 114 101 W Positano
Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3649 Saint Augustine, FL 32082-4787
Work Date Thme Target Pest Technician ) Time In
14417 11:19 AM 11:19 AM
Purchase Order Terms : Last Service Map Code Time Cut
NET 30 1114417 11:19 AM
Service Description ) Amount
CPCM Commercial Pest Contref - Monthly Service $110.00
SUBTOTAL $110.00
TAX $C.00
TOTAL © $140.00
]°33 570 Yl -
AMT. PAID $06.00
g q‘ BALANCE $110.00

BB B e e g e
Q%%E%ﬁfﬁ;

P NOY
EE 2% 200
gy:

BT
3! ‘Mﬁm’?ﬂéﬁ@l

i

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE

* Charges oufstanding over 30 days from the date of service are subject to & 114% FINANGE | hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of ali services rendgred, and”,
CHARGE PER MONTH or annual percentage rate of 18%. Customer agrees o pay accrued cost of services as specified above, :
,/z/ £a.1

AT

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE Nk lrsal
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

yree to pay the

expenses in the event of coliection,




s T@rn@r
est
Control

1 8400 Buyineaduws VWay, Sukie 12, Jacksuuvilte, Floritia 32268
203-355-8300 + Pux: 904-D53-1499 » Toll Free; 800-225-5306
WA ENBE pEs L eom

Service S-lEp"l Invoice

INVOICE: 5023129
DATE: /14117
ORDER: 5023129

*5023129*

Bili-To: [129708) Work T [129708] 904-589-4783
Turnbull Creek CCD Location: Murabella Owners Assoc Inc
475 W Town Pl Sie 114 101 W Positano
Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3649 Saint Augustine, FL 32092-4787
Work Date Time Target Pest Technician Time In
11/14/17 11:19 AM 11:19 AM
Purchase Order Terms Last Service Map Code Time Ot
NET 30 11H44/17 11:47 AM
Service Description Amount
CPCM Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service $75.00
SUBTOTAL $75.00
TAX $0.00
[-33-57Z -Yloly TOTAL $75.00
3 “’i AMT, PAID $0.00
BALANCE $75.00

e el

%
-~

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE

* Charges outstanding ovar 30 days from he date of senice are subject to a 132% FINANCE

expenses in the event of collection.

I hereby acknowledge the safisfactory compietion of aEI services rendgred, ang” gree to pay the
CHARGE PER MONTH or annual percenlage rale of 18%. Customer agrees to pay acerued cosl of services as specifisd above. /// r{ ?
A1

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

Mark Insel
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE



Atlantic Companies

dba Atlantic Security ' Amit. Paid:
1714 Cesery Boulevard

’ Jacksonville, Florida 32211
ATLANTIC @ (047458014

Lic. EFO0C1226 « Lic, LU405163 » Lic. EF2000057¢

Bil| ToMURABELLA AMENITY CENTER Ship ToMURABELLA AMENITY CENTER
C/o TURNBULL CREEK 101 POSITANO AVE
475 WEST TOWN PLACE ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092
SUITE 114 _

ST, AUGUSTINE FL 32092

1105235 1618098 80330 UPON RECEIPT
11/30/17 11/306/17 000

TEARHERE ¥

nvoice#s . 1105235
Invoice DT: 11/30/17
“ontract#: 80330-1INS

50 A HID-1326LMSMV 4,00 200.00
PROXCARD II, STD Z6BIT

Subtotal 200.00
Fax #: 62~-8011957594-3
'otal Due On 12/18/17 200,00

%

N erﬁs gin

g’%%ﬁi%ﬂ ﬁi - 4357251l
g% 042 &S
B

ElYou can now pay your bill online, visit us at www.dtlanficcompanies.net

- *Please test youz system monthly.* You can now makd pavients, reguegst service

or sales call. Visit us online at www.atlantig Les . Atano Combinbsccess
s dba Atlantic Security

1714 Cesery Boulevard

Jacksonvilie, Florida 32211

| {204) 743-8444
* PLEASE DETAGH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH PAYMENT, #8 # Lic. EFO001226 » Lis. LU405163 ¢ Lic, EF20000570




Bob's Backflow & Plumbiﬂg Services, Tne. Invoice Date Invoice # Env@ E Ce
264

6510 Columbia Park Dr., Ste 102 16/1972017 42645

Jacksonville FL 32238

Phone # 904-268-800% Fax # 904-292-4403

Bill To Job At
Governmental Management Services Murabella CCD
Atm: Musabelia CCD Various Addresses
475 West Town Place #114 St Augustine, FL 32092

St Augusiine, FL 32092

Balance Due £126.00
Ploase make checks payeble to Bob's Backliow

Please detatch and return top portion with payment

Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services, Inc. P.O. Number Terms Due Date
6510 Cohimbia Park Dr, Ste 102
Jacksonville FL. 32258 Net 60 19182017
Serviced Description Quantity Price Each Amount
10/12/2017 Backflow Test: Backflow Test/ Certified and submitted {o proper 3 £0.00 120.00

Water Utility Provider

Potable: 1" Wilkins 975XL Sarial #2183333 - Failed
Potable: 1" Watts 007M1 Serial #A 15275 - Passed
Potable: 3/4" Wilkins 975X1 Serial #3458106 - Passed

A Proposal has already been sent over,

nEC 0 4 21

H

\‘&Jﬁgiﬂii ) "’[é,g{’*
330§ 7R3 _
57

Thank you for your business. Please include Tnvoice # on check or call office to pay by Credit Card Total $120.00

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $120.00

A 1.5% interest will be assessed on
unpaid balances after 36 days,



Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services, Inc.

8/31/2017

6510 Columbia Park Dr., Ste 102

Jacksonville FL 32258

Phone # 904-268-8009

Bill Te

Invoice Date

Invoice #

invoice

41867

Fax # 904-292-4403

Governmental Management Services
Attn; Murabeila CCD

475 West Town Place #114

St Augustine, FL. 32092

Job At

Murabella CCD
101 West Positane Ave
St Augustine, FL 32092

’ Balance Due $120.00

Please make checks payable to Bob's Backflow

Please detaich and retumn top portion with payment

Bob's Backfiow & Plumbing Services, Inc, P.0. Number Terins Due Date
6510 Columbia Park Dr, Ste 102
Jacksonville FL 32258 Net 60 107302017
Serviced Description Quantity Price Each Amount
8/15/2017 Backflow Test: Backflow Test/ Certified and submitfed to proper 3 40.00 120.00
Water Utility Provider
Fire: 6" Ames 500088 Serial #02698- Passed
Fire bypass: .75" Ames 40008 Serial #12196- Passed
Potable: 1.5 Witkins 975x1 Serial #2182435- Failed
Proposal will follow for repairs needed to be in complisnce with
St, Johno's County
A
) .- %
CackHon et
I 350 572681
Thank vou for your business. Please include Invoice # on check or call office to pay by Credit Card Total £1720.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $120.00

A 1.5% interest will be assessed on
unpaid balances after 30 days.




COMCAST A t Numbe 8495 74 140 0853399
ccolint Number
@ ij g g E% Egg Biliing Date 11425017

Total Amount Due $291.84
Payment Due By 12116117
Page 1 of 4

71-800-391-3000 |_ J

S www. buslness comcast cOt

Turnbull Creek ; Saeee :
Previous Balance S 29183
o oot Payment - 11/10/17 - Thank Yau ' -291.83
ca all
101 W POSITANO New Charges - ses below 2184
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092 . Toga{ Amoum: Due SITRE ‘

ir'F’ayment Duen Yo
News from Comcast

Go paperless with Ecobill, sign up to view and pay your - R e
Comoast Business bill online at business comeast.com/myaccount ggggg:} ggz:zgzz ﬁ?gﬁat R 124'90
Comgcast Business Voice o

Other Charges & Credits

Taxes, Surcharges & Fees

e, %&/f%w&%%
|- 830-S72-u
(7

Detach and enciose this coupon with your payment. Please wrile your account humber on your check of money order. Do not send cash.

COMCAST A
. : ccount Number 8495 74 140 D863395
BUSINESS
) Payment Due By 1201817
If undeliverable, please return to: g
141 NW 16TH ST POMPANO BEACH FL 33080-5250 Total Amount Due $291.84
8533 0310 NO AP 25 11262017 NNNNNYNN 01 000221 0004 Amount Enc!gsad $
TUBNBULL CREEK
ATTN BERNADET
475 W TOWN PL 8TE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, Fl. 32052-3649 Make-checics payable to Comceast, and remit to address below
e a8 bbb s by s by B o e 3
G R T Y| G T B T R RS T COMGAST

PO BOX 530098
ATLANTA GA 30353-0098

VI{!E‘,ii!rEEI;I;’I!!IIi‘I[|i[]|;Ii‘IiiI!;III!I;’Iillilii‘lliglill

AL957414008L3399002914849



COMCAST

Account Number 8495 74 140 0863309

BL@QNESS Billing Date 1172517

, . Total Amount Due $291.84

Service Details Payment Due By 12116117
Page 2 of 4

Contact us: *iz‘iw wwibusiness.comcast.com So 1-800-391-3600

TV Basic 12/03 - 01/02 495  View Voice Detail at

Business Video ‘ wwvw, business.comcast.com/myacceunt
D|g|tal Adapter ) 12/G3 - d1 02 0.00 Total Comeast Business Voice $124.30
Total Camcast Business Cabie $4.058 ,

Universal Connecttv;ty Chérge

Intsrnet Premium Pkg 1203-01/02 9.5 Regulatory Recovery Fees 1.29

Business Infernet , Broadcast TV Fee 7.00
StatcF-5 1203 - 01/02 2495  Total Other Charges & Credits $12.94
Totat Comcast Business Internst $124.90

For Telephone Number(s) (904)940 1157 (984}940 -1463,
(904)217-3867

Voica Line 12/03 - 01/02 39.95 State Sales Tax .90

_BusinessVoice County ! Sa!es Tax - o 0.07

Voice Line 12/03 - 01/02 79.80 Local Gommumcatzons Services Tax - 267
Business Voice FL Commumcatlons ‘Services Tax 9. 33
Qy? @9$3995each 911 Fes(s) , T 1z0

Equxpmen’t Fee 12103 - 01/02 14,95 Total Taxes, 'Sarcharges 2 Fees $14.25
8 Line Moedem

ARG

e

Hearing/Speech Impaired Gall 711



COMCAST
SIUSINESS

Service Details, cont

S

Contact us: &

www.business.comcast.com &

Important Account Information

The Broadcast TV fee recovers a portion of the costs of
retransmitting television broadcast signals.

On January 11, 2018, Big Ten Network, NBC Sports Boston,
Outsida TV, SBNY, and World Fishing Network will no longer be
avaitable on Sports Pack. Spike will move from Preferred/Digital
Dejuxe to Sports Pack. Please nole that Spike is rebranding as
"Faramount Nefwork" on Januaty 18, 2018.

This bill reflects a change in the FCC Regulaiory Fee from $0.07
fo $0.08,

The Regulatory Recovery Fee is neither government mandated
nor a tax, but is assessed by Comeast to recover the costs of
certain federal, state and local impositions relaled to voice
services.

Accounis that are not paid in full by the due date are subject fo a
$9.50 f=e,

For closed eaptioning concerns and other accessibility issues
affecting customers with disabilities, call 855-270-0379, go
onling for a live chat at

nttps:/iwww. dinity, com/support/faccount/accessibiiity-services or
email accessibility@comeast.com or wiite to Comoeast 1701
John F Kennedy Blvd,, Phila, PA 18103-2838 Attn: S, Adams, or
fax: 1-866-609-4268.

} 1-800-391-3000

Account Number
Billing Date

Total Amount Due
Payment Due By

8495 74 140 0863399
1172517

$291.84

12116117

Page 3 of 4




COMCAST

B U S § N E S g Account Number 8495 74 140 0863398
Bifling Date 11/25/17
Totat Amount Due $291.84
Payment Dug By 1211617
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A DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LLC
5 7011 BUSINESS PARK BLVDN
== TACKSONVILLE, FI 32256

120172017 100885

TURNBULL CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DIST

ATTN, DISTRICT MANAGER

475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE #114

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32002

171512018
Monthly Landscape Maintenance - December 22,103.00
Ve Londicope lainteromice’
172 -§28 dbk
RAR77
TOTAL . $22,103.00
PAYMENTS $0.00
E-mail Phone #

accountingi@duvaltandscape.com 004-900-1127




Future Horizons, Inc.
403 North First Street
P O Box 1115

. invoice Number; 52312
Hastings, FL 32145-1115 Invoice Daie; Noy 30, 2017
Page: 1

Voice: 800-682-1187
Fax: 204-692-1193

i
Tumbult Creek CDD Aguatic Weed
cio GMS, LLC Control Services
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32145
Turnbuho Per Contradt Net 45 Days
1114118
1.00 { Aguatic Weed Confrol Aquatic Weed Control services within 720.00 720.00
Tumbuli creek for the month of November,
2017
“
Moy Lake AMaintenance
|- 22-837 UGS
g B g B
265 AECEIVE
iy DEC 04 2007 ¢
i
fa g
Subtotal 720.00
Sales Tax
Freight
Total Invoice Amount 720.00
Check/Credit Memo No: Payment/Credit Applied

Overdue invoices are subject o finance charges.



Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37783

invoice

Invoice #: 231

invoice Date: 12117
Due Bate: 12/1/17

Bill To: DEC O B 261 Case:
Turnbull Creek CDD P.0O. Number:
475 West Town Place B cerveervonsoorensanne .
Suite 114
81, Augustine, FL 32082
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Management Fees - December 2017 §+ 310- Si% 34 4,083.33 4,083.33
information Technology - December 2017 §- 3{0- £1%- 351 133.33 133.33
Dissemination Agent Services - December 2017130 §15+ 83 83.33 83,33
Office Supplies |- 310 5i& 51 21.20 21.20
Postage }* 3i0° §13- 42 18.61 18.61
Copies ].2(0 813 428 232.35 232,35
Telephone 1. 210" 513 L4 £8.68 £8.99
1
Total $4,631.14
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$4,631.14




ez gt g i, ’ﬁ o -4
@%@Eﬁ Invoice Date 12172017
' Invoice # 131295575700
1707 Townhurst Dr.
;—Eouston TXSZ}%‘&? 665) 2] Net 20
800) 858-P 7665 q
www.poolsure.com 12/21/2017
1 13MUR1T00
Bill To-:
Turnbull Creek GDD Jeif Branch
475 West Town Place Turnbuli Creek CDD
Suite 114 101 E Positano Ave
5% Augustine FL 32092 Saint Augustine Fi. 32082
WM-CHEM-BASE Water Managernent Seasonal Billing Rate 1] ea 776.97
Fuel Surcharge Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee 1|ea 38.62
Dec, Pool Haintorance”
v Eael”
[+ 330-872-4p8
L
Teason Bifling Schedule:
Summer - April through September monthly serwce Total 815.59
Winter - Getobear through March moniilly service Amount Due $815' 59

Remittance Slip
13MUR 100
1312955768700

- Castomer

invoice ¥

LHRE BAII R

131 206K75700

Amount Due $815.59

Amount Paid

Make Checks Payable To

Poolsure
PO Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372



Vestan,

Vesta Properly Services, Inc.
245 Riverside Avenue

Suite 250

Jacksonville FL 32202

Bill To

Turnbull Creek, C.D.D.

cfo GMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St Augustine FL 32082

Invoice

Invoice #
Date

Terms
Due Date
Memo

337142
1272017

MNet 30
12/31/2017
Dec. 2017 Fees

-

Facility Manager Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center + 340 - 1 4,658.33 4,958.33
Faclity Attendants Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center - SH3 00 1 1,416,867 1,416.67
Program Coordinator Services for Turnbuli Greek C.D.D. Amenity Center . % el 1 458,33 458.33
Field Operations Manager Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Certer « 3# 100 1 4,208.33 4,208.33
Pool Mairtenance Services for Turnbull Greek C.D.D. Amenity Center+ 4 &+80 i 1,191.67 1,191.67
Janitorial Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center + 344D i 733.33 733,33
Facillty Monitor Services for Turnbull Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center » 34§ 1 2,325.00 2,325.00
Common Grounds & Facility Services for Turnbult Creek C.D.D. Amenity Center - 344 i 4,000.00 4,000.00
Thank you for your business, Total $10,291.66




AWt

ks Engineeringyy Permitting 3
{&%‘ Yutro $#DevelopmentBervices IHVOIC =
= & #PropertyManagement
= : S Construction$Management
=% Associates, LLC o lanag .
f%:% SEEADA Consulting Date Invoice #
Yy
@;}}}3}%%?@%@ 12/5/17 2080
Bl Te
Governmental@fanagercent@ervices ‘ q o 13
David8eNagy Eﬁ :BE ﬁg ?;'%j ﬂ‘ W Lﬁ %
DEC O 6 WY
P.0. No
Yuro & Asssoc. - Job No.
Y16-377
ltem Date Bescription Hours Rate - Amount
GeneraldConsulting8@ ovember&017
Turnbull&cree... § 11/1/17 Genara}&onsulﬂng&agcnda&onfej:ence&a]l&c&aemﬁt&r:smdl&;)r 1 125.00 125.00
pescaradidminer) :
Tunbull&ree... { 11/3/17 | General®onsultingfagenda&onferencedmffpermitdesearchdpr 3 125.00 375.00
pescaradkimmer)
Tumbnll&ree. 111/6/17 | agendadaackage 2 125.00 250.00
Tumbull&ree... } 11/7/17 | coordinate& allenconrtéignamrefn&ontact@edwith&RWMD &n 1.5 125.00 187.50
Skimmerdssne )
Tuznbull&ree... | 11/10/17 | coordinate& allencourtSignaturefondontract@edrith &G RWMDdan 0.5 125.00 62.50
Skimmerdssue
Tarebull&ree... [11/1%/17 | research&00&ear&tormerupervisordequest 2 125.00 250.00
Tunbull&ree... | 11/14/17 | CDD&necting@&oordinatedbiddab 2 125.00 250,00
Turnbull&ree.. | 11/27/17 | tespondéoémpervisor@ingdegardingfonddnspections 0.5 125.00 62.50
1 4
ov Profestioral Setvices”
[-310-81%- 3§00
304
Total $1,562.50

HMsgTildenRoad, {UnitH08%PonteWedra FFLB2081
{904)B42-51998Fmyuro@mjyuro.com




DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LLC Invoice

7G11 BUSINESS PARK BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 Date invoice #

10/16/2017 106957

Bill To

TURNBULL CREEE. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIST
ATTN: DISTRICT MANAGER

475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE #114

ST, AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

LR TPy e

P.0. No. Terms

Due on receipt

stalltfon of Bahal Sod 62 porid bk

]-32.538. 46(,
277

Total $1,500.00

E-mail , Payments/Credits $0.00

accounting@duvailandscape.com

Balance Due $1,500.00




oz

[wegeics]

100

b

ti2el

Envera A
8281 Blaikie Court Invoice Number Date
Sarasota, FL. 34240 666400 12/01/2017
(941) 556-0743 Customer Number Bue Dats
400208 01/01/2018
Page 1
Cusiomer Name Customer Number P.O. Numbet Invoice Number Due Date
Murabella 400208 866400 £1/01/2018
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Murabella, 3970 Pacetti Rd, Saint Augustine, FL
3.00 Cetv Video Monitoring 493.00 1,479.00
01/01/2018 - 03/31/2018
Sales Tax 0.00
Payments/Credits Applied 0.00
Involce Balance Due: $1,479.00
IMPORTANT MESSAGES

Important Numbers to Know:

Billing Questions: (941) 556-0743
Service: (941) 556-0734

l300 - 155 10@

5 Al . £ 5
[} DECos a7
BY:__ =
Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due
12/01/2017 666400 Alarm Monitoring Services $1,479.00 $1,479.00
Envera L
8281 Blaikie Court Invoice Number
Sarasota, FL 34240 666400 12/01/2017
(941) 556-0743 Customer Number Due Date
400208 01/01/2018

Return Service Reguested

ll!ll!lI!IlllllIIIIIl'llIlI!EIll[IlI|ll'lillllllllili[il’l!llllll
16736 1 MB 0.423

Frnek MIXED AADG 440
oig6a2

MURABELLA

G/O TURNBULL CREEK CDD

476 W TOWN PL STE 114

SAINT AUGUSTINE FLL 32082-3649

REMITTO:

Net Due: $1,479.00
Amount Enclosed:

(IR R A | (N RN KRR RITT TR RN
ENVERA ‘

PO BOX 2086
HICKSVILLE NY 11802-2086

co1 1 18274

666400

20



December 11, 2017

Turnbull Creek Community Development District
% GMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Ste 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

INVOICE

In accordance with Florida Statute 197.322(3): "Postage shall be paid out of the general
fund of each tocal governing board, upon statement therof by the fax collector".

Your share of the postage for the mailing of the 2017 Real Estate, Tangible Personal

Property, Railroad and Non Ad Valorem nofices is as follows:

Postage Due: % 27214

If you have any questions, please contact me or Christopher Swanson at 209-2251.

Sincerely,

Dennis W. Hollingsworth, C.F.C,
St. Johns County Tax Collector



| Qontrol

Faaimn: 5400 Baymeadows YWay, Sulte 12, Jacksonviile, Floddy 32256
§04-355-5300 + Fax: 30453531409 « Toli Freg: 300-226-6306
wism lnrerpesiconm

BilkTor  [126708] ) Work

Turnbull Creek CCD Location:

475 W Town Pl Ste 114
Saini Augustine, FL 32092-3649

Service Slip / Invoice

INVOICE: 5069544
DATE: 12/04/17
ORDER: 5069544

*5059544*

[129708]  $04-589-4783

Murabella Owners Assoc Inc
101 W Positano
Saint Augustine, FL 32092-4787

Work Date Time Target Pest Technician Time In
12/04/17 10:28 AM ’ 10:28 AM
Purchase Ordet Terms Last Service Map Code Time Out
NET 30 12/04117 1G:28 AM
Service Description Amount
CPCM Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service $110.00
SUBTOTAL $110.00
TAX $0.00
TOTAL $140.00
AMT. PAID $0.00
BALANCE $110.00

yZr~n.

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE

* Charges outstanding over 30 days from the date of service are subject lo a 1%4% FINANCE  t hareby acknowledge the satisfaclory completion of all services rendered, and agree to pay the
CHARGE PER MONTH or annual percentage rate of 18%,. Customer agrees to pay accrued caost of services as spedified above.

expenses in the event of collection.

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

Customar is unavailable fo sign
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE




Service Slip / Invoice

INVOIGE: 5061636
DATE: 12f04/17
ORDER: 5061535
a04-355-5300 + Fax: 984-053-5498 « Toll Frea: BOEG-226-5385
vt luroet frest.eom & 5 O 6 1 5 3 5 -
Bill-To; [129708] Work [128708] 904-589-4783
Turnbull Creek CCD Location: Murabella Owners Assoc Inc
475 W Town Pi Ste 114 101 W Positano
Saint Augustine, FL. 32092-3649 Saint Augustine, FL. 32092-4787
Work Date Time Target Pest Technician Time In
1270417 10:28 AM 10:28 AM
Purchase Grder Terms Last Bervice Map Code Time Owmt
NET 30 12/G417 10;58 AM
Service Description Amount
CPCM Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service $75.00
SUBTOTAL ' $75.00
TAX $0.00
TOTAL %7500
[-33.572 4 G
AMT. PAID ] $0.00
Eﬁ\ BALANGCE " $75.00

- § 2B
fastor e e 18

DEC 0§ 207 %E

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE

* Charges ouistanding over 30 days from the date of service are subject lo a 1%4% FINANCE | hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of all services rendered, and agree to pay the
CHARGE PER MONTH ar annual perceniage rate of 18%,. Customer agrees 1o pay astrued  cos| of services_as specified above.

expenses in the event of collection.

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE Customer is unavaliable to sign
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE




#E13137

12/16/2017

1,800 446.6416 » helpdesk@poolweb.com
37 Gabrie] Drive » Aungosta, ME 04330
EIN: 04-3260455

Bill To Ship To

Vesta Property Services Jeff Branch

245 Riverside Ave. Vesta Property Services
Suite 250 101 W. Positano Ave.
Jacksonviile FL 32202 Sainl Auvgustine FL 32092
United Stales United Stales

Pentair Paris Quote

E103 Andrew I Worcester FedEx Ground®

I 16830-0211 $704.09
Tmpelier-15 TP

! 832014 133 572 L3 $91.63 $91.63
Mechanical Shafl Seal > 5_1

i 804757 $11.07 $11.07
Gasket {Volule To Bracket)

Nete Estimate Free Freight

There are no additional charges for freight to ship these iterns

1o the shipping address on this guote, No shipping or handling

fees will be charged and the amount of this quote is vour final -

Maoadlifications to quantity, shipping Jocation, ilems ete could
impact pricing on this estimate, 1f changes need to be made,
prease conlact us for a revised quote.

Subiotal $806,79 -
Shipping $0.00

Additienal Discount

www.poolweb.com lol}



Involce # 33483%
mancManagamanLSe 2 A{IZCDHB{'# IR0 o
S ‘ 1 Invoice Date 12573017
2545 State Road 419, Winter Sprifgs, FL 32708 : s
' Due Date 282817
LBl To ~
MURABELLA/RTNSERVICE 3 f
VESTA FROPERTY SERVICES I Tovoice Questions: |
101 W, POSITANG AVENUE | Call vis ot 1-800-666-5233 01 |
$T AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32090 ; lakes@likedoctors.com |
L E
i PO, in.‘. Terms. _R‘é:p
) NET.HDAYS MaAS

 Jiem Numbet

Description

Ammunz

Fountain/Asration-Setvive CillLaber 11727717

wE L S 72 5]

5y

Rl To

95 i}Q

?LEASF‘ DETACH & RE"I‘URN THES F’QRTE{I{\« ‘WY'E‘H W\YJ\'ILN‘!

MURABELLAIFINSERVICE ©
I VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES
101 W, FOSITAND AVENUE |
FST KUGUSTIRE, FLORIDA 32090

Amgmit E:minsed

" 334naT

Acnourit #

723603
© Date

sty

—

Plense Cheok Bok i Mew Address and Make Changes Above

The Lake Doctors, Tne,
| 3543 Btate Road 419
“Wigter Springs, FL 32708

Card i

. Masteroard

Visa

JF PAYING BY-CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW

.. American Express

(Exp. Dale ¥
i Prin Naige

 Bifling Address:

ard Verifivation ¥

Check box I same us ghove

: Sigoatore




AP300R YEAR~TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CBECK REGISTER RUN 1/03/18 PAGE 1
*#%% CHECK DATES 10/01/2017 - 12/31/2017 #+*%* TURNBULIL, CREEX-CAPRITAL RESERVE
BANK B CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

CHECK VEND# ..... INVQICE..... . . EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT «++.CHECK.....
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMCOUNT
10/26/17 00021 9/21/17 P5513 201709 600-53800-61000 * 1,480.00
INSTAL FITNESS FRONT DOOR
9/21/17 B5513 201709 600-53800-61000 * 2,257.30
EQUIPMENT FIT FRONT DOOR
SECURITY 101 3,737.30 000055
11/09/17 00016 10/31/17 8901 201710 600-53800-61000 * 44,758.00
NEW SHADE STRUCTURES
SOUTHERN RECREATION 44,758.00 000056
11/21/17 000622 11/13/17 11132017 201711 600-53800~61000 * 1,200.00
HYDRANT-POOL RESURFACING
ST.JOHNS COUNTY BOARD OF 1,200,000 000057
11/30/17 00023 11/15/17 3287 201711 600-53800-61000 * 1,500.00
HANDMADE S TILE
11/15/17 3287 201711 6005380061000 * 300.00
BARREL TILE
11/15/17 3287 201711 600-53800~61000 * 800.00
DELIVERY
ARTEZANOS INC 2,600.00 000058
12/05/17 00024 12/05/17 99623 201712 600-53800-61000 * 78,992.50
50% MOBILIZAITON DEPOSIT
CROWN POOLS, INC 78,992.50 000059
12/07/17 00025 11/04/17 36159 201711 600-53800~-61000 * 4,500.00
SLIDE RESTORATION/REPAIRS
SLIDECARE LLC 4,500.00 Q00060
12/07/17 00025 11/29/17 36187 201711 600~53800~61000 * 29,326.00
SLIDE RESTORATION/REPAIRS )
SLIDECARE LLC 29,326.00 000061
TOTAL FOR BANK B 165,113.80
TOTAL FOR REGISTER 165,113.80

TURN TURNBULL CREEK BSANCHEZ



Security10l

Protecting Prople, Prpsity & Profis

TNTSI, Inc.
8110 Cypress Plaza Dr., Suite 304
Jacksonville, FL 32256

904-260-9101

Bill To

USA

Mura Bella Amenity Center
101 West Positeno Avenue
St. Angustine, FL 32092

Please Remit Payment To:

8110 Cypress Plaza Dr., Suite 304

Jacksonville, FL. 32256

invoice

Date Invoice #
/2172017 P5513
VO IV
P.C. No, Terms
. Net30

Proposal: 79080.0 Fitness Center Front Door

Tax Exempt Certificate #85-8013325158C-1

Thank you for your business.

Total

$3,737.30




Southern Recreation, Inc. E nvo i ce
4060 Edison Avenue .
Jacksonville, FL 32254 Wi GO 201 DATE INVOICE #
www.southernrecreation.com ] $0/31/2017 2901
BiLL TO SHIP TO
MuraBella-Turnbull CDD MuraBella
101 W. Posiianc Ave.
St. Amgustine, FL. 32092
P.C. NUMBER TERMS REP SHIP INVOICE NO.
Proposal Due on receipt TR 1013072017
QUANTITY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH AMOUNT
1| Service Double Dome Shade Structure 28" » 64' x 12 13,695.00 13,695.00
1{Serviee Shade Structure 24" x 40'x 10 6,945.00 6,945.00
1{Service Shade Struchure 26' x 42' x 10" 6,995.00 6,995.00
14 { Footers Footers 650.00 9,100.00
3 {Permit Permit Fee 400.00 1,200.08
3§ Shade Enginecering | Engineering Sealed Drawings 550.00 1,650.00
H{FRT Freight Charges 1,200.00 1,200.00
1jINST Installation 4,000.00 4,000.00
28 lon. 835 -G
Invoice Due Upon Receipt
Thank ¥Youl Tota] $44,785.00




St. Jokms County Boord of Couniy Commissioners

UTILITY DEPARTMENT . PO Drawer 306

f Phope: (F04} 269- 270
Cusiomer Service : BAINT AUVGUSTINE, FLORIDA Fope: JO0) 3002718
o 32083 ‘

APPLICATION FOR HYDRANT METER S8ERVICE
Office Houts 7130 AM. - 430 P M.
Mosday through Friday

Please complete the following informetion for hydrant meter service, 1fyou
have any q;;estinﬂs, our staff will be happy 10 assist you,

r\AR{E m! 3‘3.-(:-\5:_‘*:‘ \\\\ ey \-s:\"v(;, ) TQ&TEQ ! 7.
SERVICE LOCATION: 1034 bﬁf_‘% f%&c:am A\&&, ( *55 m}i::}"ﬂ" { aqq%”“i \)

Please check box: Ye-inch h;ydmm 3-dnch hydeant
Depositof $300  Doposit of $1,200

Pilling Address:
Sweet_ATVE dest lawom Pl , S WY
City: k. Aimam%—}mﬁw. __Stater_ELy Zip: 320

Business Te:?e;ﬁhone;é Aol - AuD-hs T ‘

Contact Name:_baourers Rarseres Ph# OO~ SR 0B0M
Diate Rexquested. &m*wcfs to Start: (& \ﬁ,\ mon-t

Dite Servies to End;_{ | ’;lg\--&@m

Rte: A fost, stolen or demsest hvdrant ronter will
FestAE iy @@mmﬁﬁg coishs T i cusiomer.

Signature: :Z} @E C’g & NJK}-«* Dater ! }53} 17
[ Diffice Use Oahg ' '

:Cu&mm?r#: . ___Locationt#:

Revised 8182015



9455 SW. 78th Sireat —\ ! ' 003287

. Miami, Florida 33173 SRR N N
(305) 595-4577 A Date:_{ [~ ]5-13

Client Name :___ Muea Bella —toen Guil c@m{é ] e} Lounens EOA

Address: NEAR N / |
| City:_ T“ ALU budHpa S%a;%a.‘{o’éﬁ Zip: '52072 PO.Box:
Te:lephone. QML qé“) o 15/‘}’ . Fax No:

Delivery Address; L. Positime Ave, S AubeSting, 320972
Terms C.O.D. § - Pref-.Paic% $ | / Dewn $___ Net §__

AR ZAr0S Haor vde <Y 300 | Fsoom E(Sonse

Adonoos Baatel Sl | 00| T3re0ea] F 30050

Qéi\vﬂ \ o REO®BO
' | ' Sub-Total | § :

FOR OFFICE USE: E@EM?%)@ SolesFax [§ N /p.

| - M wov 2 9 200 swb-r@ma $ 260000

EY‘.’ .,. ................ ...luu %’@%’M $ 2@0@&) C

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

R — VER AUTHORIZED SIGINA :
{Terms, Conditions, a:xd%wonbﬂc&amhembyuccw%d} £



invoice

CROWN POOLS, INC.
3002 PHILLIPS HIGHWAY

Invoice #:
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207-4308 99623
: invoice Date : 12/5/17
Questiohs? Contact us: Amount Remitied :
(904) 858-4300 ... ...

lonrens.erasmus@ vestaforyou.com

TURNBULL CBEEK MURABELLA AMENITY
CENTER

101 WEST POSITANO AVE
ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092

System ID; 8437

invoice Description:

50% MOBILYZAATION/ DEPOSIT
Qty Unit Description

Price Sub Total Tax Total
1,00 Ba 50% MOBILIZAATION/ DEPOSIT $78,992.50 78,992.50 $78,992.50
invoice Amount Due : $78,992.50 §78,992.50
TERMS OF PAYMENT AGREEMENT: Payments for services rendered ~ CROWN POOLS, ING, Questions? Calk:
are Due Upon Receipt of said Invoice. If payment is not received 3002 PHILLIPS HIGHWAY '~ (604) 858-4300

within 15 days of Invoice Date a {1.5%} LATE PAYMENT FEE willbe  sage 0 Ve FL 32207

4306 System 1D: 8437
computed and become part of your financial obligation. Page 1 of 1



SLIDECARE, LLC Invoi ce
32061 Pin Qak Parkway :

Unit #4

Avon Lake, OH 44012

(440)930-2490

sales@SlideRenu.com

hiip:/Avww.SlideRenu.com

“Murabe  Murabelia
101 West Positano Avenue i 101 West Positano Avenue
St. Augustine, FL 32002 US | St. Augustine, FL 32092 US

Whater Slide Restoration, Repairs & Refinishing Services- Clean and prep 11 24326.00: 24,326.00
surface with SlideDetergent and Calcltrol. Caulk seams. Apply PC761 White
Meadow fo intertor of slide and PC784 Green Metal fo the exterior of slide.
Mushroom - clean and resurface in PC704 Fusion Red. Apply ChloraShield
C Clear to interior of slide and mushroom

Extended Warranty 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
If you have any guestions, piease contact us at 440.930.2490 or via BALANCE DUE
emall sales@SiideRenu.com. $29,326.00

Payments via credit card may be subject fo a service fee up to 4%

ga
B B bpnaansvEsoubesysolongg



SLIDECARE, LLC 2
32961 Pin Oak Parkway Invoice
Unit #4

Avon Lake, OH 44012

{4403930-2490

sales@SlideRenu.com

http/iwww, SlideRenu.com

by

“Murabelta
101 West Positano Avenue
| 5t. Augustine, FL 32092 US

abella

101 Wast Positano Avenue
5t. Augustine, FL 32092 US

$4,500.00 01/15/2018

Water Slide Restoration, Repairs & Refinishing Services Extra work on 1 4,500.00 4,500.00
extrior of water siide- power wash/resutface
StideRenu will provide & five (5} vear extetior warranty at the completion of
the project
which warrants the PERFORMANCE OF THE COATINGS used on the
project against excessive; chalking, loss
of gloss and color fading. If the product fails to perform in this manner,
SlideRenu will, at its sole oplion, replace
only the coatings which have failed with SlideRenu brand or customer-
specified coatings at no-charge or
reimbuirse the customer for purchasing replacement coatings up to
$300/gallon. RE-APPLICATION LABOR (S
NOT COVERED.
i you have any questions, please contact us at 440.830.2490 or via ALA
BALANCE DUE $4,500.00

emall sales@SlideRenu.com.

Payments via credit card may be subject to a servics fee up 0 4%




EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS



RESOLUTION 2018-02

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING OFFICERS OF THE
TURNBULL CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Turnbull Creek Community Development
District at a regular business meeting held on January 9, 2018 desires to elect the below recited

persons to the offices specified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TURNBULL CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

1. The following persons were elected to the offices shown, to wit:

Chairman

Vice-Chairman

Secretary

Treasurer

Assistant Treasurer

Assistant Secretary(s)

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 9™ DAY OF JANUARY, 2018.

Chairperson / Vice Chairperson

Secretary / Assistant Secretary





